Village of Clarendon Hills

October 9, 2018

Edward A. Corcoran

127 Eastern Ave.

Clarendon Hills, IL 60514
edwardacorcoran@hotmail.com

Dear Mr. Corcorcan,
This letter is the follow-up response to your FOIA request dated October 2, 2018; Responses are in red.

Requests: Water Fund —

e cash on hand and investments (including all accounts, securities, money market funds, etc... that
are current assets)

e Can you please provide all the documentation one requires to determine ALL cash & investment
balances as of September 1, 2018 (cash on hand as determined and reported for the balance sheet)
for all accounts, including marketable securities, money markets etc... for the water fund?

e Please differentiate funds which are restricted and those funds which are not restricted for the
water fund — no such documentation exists

e Please also provide the bank account statements for each account held in the water fund

e Can you please provide Cash & investment balances for all accounts and funds managed by the
Village of CH as of September 1, 2018?

Reply There was a search of our records and attached are the documents enclosed with this letter relating
to your requests.

0 Unaudited/Unreconciled Water Fund Cash account balance as of 9/30/2018

0 Water Fund Net Position Preliminary Projections

0 Bank Statements

0 Investment Holdings

Sincerely,

AL
{7 (&ﬁu

Vicki Pries
Executive Assistant

FOIA Officer

You have a right to have the Village’s response to you FOIA request reviewed by the Public Access Counselor (“PAC”) at the
Office of the Illinois Attorney General. 5 ILCS 140/9.5 (a). You can file your request for review with the PAC by writing to:
Public Access Counselor /Office of Attorney General; 500 South 2™ Street; Springfield, IL 62706; Fax: 217-782-1396; Email:
publicaccess@atg.state.il.us

Village of Clarendon Hills t 630-286-5400
One North Prospect Avenue, Clarendon Hills, Illinois 60514 f 630-286-5429



20 WATER FUND

Clarendon Hills Bank
Illinois Funds E-Pay
Clarendon Hills Bank
Clarendon Hills Bank
Illinois Funds

IMET

PMA

20.000.1002
20.000.1003
20.000.1005
20.000.1010
20.000.1013
20.000.1016
20.000.1034

UNAUDITED / UNRECONCILED

Balances as of 9/30/2018
ASSETS

CHB CASH 44534

ILLINOIS FUNDS E-PAY

PAYROLL CASH

DISBURSEMENT CASH

ILLINOIS FUNDS

INVESTMENTS - IMET

CD'S - RESTRICTED FOR CP

1,702,693.86
136,602.70
12,450.73
127,015.56
258,377.05
1,082,310.34
1,388,487.50

4,707,937.74



10/5/2018

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
Water Fund Net Position Projections

Actual Budget Estimate Budget Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate
Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year Calendar Year
2017 2018 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

BEGINNING NET POSITION 4,104,826 4,758,166 4,758,166 3,557,206 740,296 1,480,559 2,139,078 2,666,409 3,228,833 968,354 251,447 761,558 1,104,544
REVENUES

Water Sales $ 3529400 $ 3515000 $ 3,454,300 $ 3,433,000 $ 3,433,000 $ 3,433,000 $ 3,433,000 $ 3,433,000 $ 3,433,000 $ 3,433,000 $ 3,433,000 $ 3,433,000 $ 3,433,000

Water Related Fees 114,250 103,879 160,646 123,734 126,209 128,733 131,308 133,934 136,612 139,345 142,131 142,131 144,974
TOTAL REVENUES $ 3643650 $ 3618879 $ 3614946 $ 3,556,734 $ 3,559,209 $ 3,561,733 $ 3,564,308 $ 3,566,934 $ 3,569,612 $ 3,572,345 $ 3575131 $ 3,575,131 [ $ 3,577,974 |
EXPENSES

Personnel Services $ 420,805 $ 411,048 $ 406,880 $ 414,397 $ 422,685 $ 431,139 $ 439,761 $ 448,557 $ 457,528 $ 466,678 $ 476,012 $ 476,012 $ 485,532

Contractual Services 1,333,406 1,360,950 1,340,800 1,358,804 1,375,110 1,391,611 1,408,310 1,425,210 1,442,313 1,459,620 1,477,136 1,494,861 1,512,800

Supplies 57,762 61,925 52,250 61,525 62,756 64,011 65,291 66,597 67,929 69,287 70,673 70,673 72,086

Vehicle Maintenance 4,632 22,925 10,700 14,000 14,280 14,566 14,857 15,154 15,457 15,766 16,082 16,082 16,403

Depreciation 388,298 350,000 350,000 350,000 360,000 370,000 380,000 390,000 400,000 410,000 420,000 420,000 430,000

Capital Expenses 664,252 3,226,750 2,186,750 3,605,000 97,750 128,500 207,750 119,750 2,888,750 1,290,250 7,250 135,725 54,750

Contingency 100,000 - 100,000 - = = - - - - -
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 2208098 $ 5533598 $ 4,347,380 $ 5903726 $ 2,332,580 $ 2,399,826 $ 2,515969 $ 2,465,267 $ 5271976 $ 3,711,602 $ 2,467,152 $ 2,613,353 $ 2,571,571
[REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENSES $ 1435552 $ (1,914,719) $ (732,434) $ (2,346,992) $ 1,226,629 $ 1,161,907 $ 1,048338 $ 1,101,666 $ (1,702,364) $ (139,258) $ 1,107,979 $ 961,779 $ 1,006,403
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfers In $ - $ - $ - $ -3 -3 - 3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -

Transfers Out (427,560) (468,526) (468,526) (469,918) (486,365) (503,388) (521,007) (539,242) (558,116) (577,650) (597,867) (618,793) (640,450)
[TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) $ (427,560) $ (468,526) $ (468,526) $ (469,918) $ (486,365) $ (503,388) $ (521,007) $ (539,242) $ (558,116) $ (577,650) $ (597,867) $ (618,793) $ (640,450)
CHANGE IN NET POSITION 1,007,992 (2,383,245) (1,200,960) (2,816,910) 740,263 658,519 527,331 562,424 (2,260,479) (716,907) 510,112 342,986 365,952
[NET POSITION AVAILABLE 4,758,166 2,374,921 3,557,206 740296 1480559 2,139,078 2,666,409 3,228,833 068,354 251,447 761,558 1,104,544 1,470,497

Capital Restricted for Operating (Per Policy) 2,766,799 2,173,690 2,951,863 1,166,290 1,199,913 1,257,985 1,232,634 2,635,988 1,855,801 1,233,576 1,306,676 1,285,786 -
Over/Under 50% Fund Balance Policy 1,991,367 201,231 605,343 (425,994) 280,646 881,093 1,433,775 592,845 (887,447) (982,130) (545,118) (181,241) 1,470,497

Estimate Assumptions:

Water Sales based on an average usage of 225 million gallons annually; Water rates are projected in this model to remain flat.

Water Related Fees increase by 1.2% annually.

Operating expenses, other than the costs for water, increase by 2%. Capital expenses based on 10 year capital plan.

Transfers Out increase by 3.5% every years.



MaxSafe™
25 E. First Street

Hinsdale, IL 60521

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

CASH ACCOUNT
ONE N PROSPECT

CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514-1227

40

Page 1 of 14

Primary Account Number

XXXXXx4534

Statement Dates

Prior 08/31/18
Current 09/28/18

Customer Service

(630) 323-4404

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Account Description
MAXSAFE PUBLIC FUNDS
TOTAL DEPOSITS

Account Number
XXXXXx4534

Ending Balance
$ 2,815,471.64
$ 2,815,471.64

MAXSAFE PUBLIC FUNDS

Account Number
Average Balance
Low Balance

Date

08-31
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04

Description

BEGINNING BALANCE

# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
DEPOSIT
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
DEPOSIT
# PREAUTHORIZED

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

CREDIT

XXXXXx4534
$ 2,341,982.95
$ 1,979,416.70

Beginning Balance
Deposits/Credits
Checks/Debits

Service Charges

Ending Balance

Enclosures

Daily Transaction Activity

Additions

20.
314.
321.
331.
578.
648.
846.

1,022.
1,049.
2,104.
2,413.
2,426.
3,012.
3,218.
4,483.
5,239.
6,236.
7,253.

00
70
84
80
18
08
22
98
77
00
14
00
62
24
14
20
46
84

Subtractions

$ 2,091,255.30
$ 1,631,467.49
$-907,251.15
$-0.00

$ 2,815,471.64
40

Balance
2,091,255.30
2,091,275.30
2,091,590.00
2,091,911.84
2,092,243.64
2,092,821.82
2,093,469.90
2,094,316.12
2,095,339.10
2,096,388.87
2,098,492.87
2,100,906.01
2,103,332.01
2,106,344.63
2,109,562.87
2,114,046.01
2,119,285.21
2,125,521.67
2,132,775.51



MaxSafe™

Date

09-04
09-04
09-04
09-04
09-05
09-05
09-05
09-05
09-05
09-05
09-06
09-06
09-06
09-06
09-06
09-06
09-06
09-07
09-07
09-07
09-07
09-07
09-07
09-07
09-10
09-10
09-10
09-10
09-10
09-10
09-10
09-10
09-10
09-11
09-11
09-11
09-11
09-11
09-11
09-11
09-12
09-12
09-12
09-12
09-12
09-12
09-12
09-12
09-13
09-13
09-13
09-13

Description
# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
DEPOSIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT
DEPOSIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

Additions
10,765.92

14,803.21
353,421.06

105.37
117.45
127.77
1,878.00
23,374.95

380.00
449.73
953.71
3,045.76

269.55
618.00
2,453.72
6,854.84

96.67
151.76
335.00
900.41

1,119.96
2,042.42
2,647.70
2,864.15

101.25
300.00
347.34
578.00
1,147.75
7,870.34

738.89
905.00
2,821.08
3,252.77
14,572.34
14,851.42

808.35
1,217.11
7,162.08

15,495.23

Statement of Account xxxxxx4534
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Statement End Date 09/28/18

Daily Transaction Activity (cont)

Subtractions

40,

2,

161,

12,

275,

13,

17,

8,
96,

275.

995.

136.
813.
983.

16.
206.
998.

417.

530.

316.
932.

13

04

33
49
34

30
26
33

51

80

91
66

Balance

2,143,541.
2,158,344.
2,511,765.
2,471,490.
2,471,595.
2,471,713.
2,471,841.
2,473,719.
2,497,094.
2,494,099.
2,494,479.
2,494,928.
2,495,882.
2,498,928.
2,498,791.
2,336,978.
2,323,995.
2,324,264.
2,324,882.
2,327,336.
2,334,191.
2,334,174.
2,333,968.
2,057,970.
2,058,067.
2,058,218.
2,058,553.
2,059,454,
2,060,574.
2,062,616.
2,065,264.
2,068,128.
2,054,710.
2,054,812.
2,055,112.
2,055,459.
2,056,037.
2,057,185.
2,065,055.
2,047,524.
2,048,263.
2,049,168.
2,051,989.
2,055,242.
2,0069,814.
2,084,666.
2,076,349.
1,979,416.
1,980,225.
1,981,442.
1,988,604.
2,004,099.

43
64
70
57
94
39
16
16
11
07
07
80
51
27
94
45
11
66
66
38
22
92
66
33
00
76
76
17
13
55
25
40
89
14
14
48
48
23
57
77
66
66
74
51
85
27
36
70
05
16
24
47



MaxSafe™

Date

09-13
09-13
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-14
09-17
09-17
09-17
09-17
09-17
09-17
09-17
09-17
09-17
09-18
09-18
09-18
09-18
09-18
09-18
09-18
09-18
09-19
09-19
09-19
09-19
09-19
09-19
09-19

Description
DEPOSIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
DEPOSIT
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED

# PREAUTHORIZED
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED

# PREAUTHORIZED
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED

# PREAUTHORIZED

# PREAUTHORIZED

# PREAUTHORIZED

CREDIT
CREDIT

CREDIT
CREDIT

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

DEPOSIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED
# PREAUTHORIZED

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

DEPOSIT
# PREAUTHORIZED
DEPOSIT

CREDIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED

# PREAUTHORIZED

# PREAUTHORIZED
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED

# PREAUTHORIZED
DEPOSIT

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

CREDIT
CREDIT

Additions
19,055.68

11,444.63
20.00
94.76

156.21
236.22
242.51
333.00
370.31
471.76
500.23
590.86
725.23
830.73
924.90
1,010.75
1,650.86
1,966.03
4,031.25
4,961.42
5,215.34
6,350.02
7,302.26
8,280.41
11,851.05
15,832.74
282,942.51
316.69
376.00
575.66
782.62
2,920.03
4,143.57
36,067.39
42,414.29

94.47
193.67
1,390.69
1,816.40
1,870.00
6,581.71
27,400.79

80.80
89.85
479.53
675.00
685.00
946.14
6,321.89

Statement of Account xxxxxx4534

Page 3 of 14

Statement End Date 09/28/18

Daily Transaction Activity (cont)

Subtractions

12,

106.20

616.59

606.50

Balance

2,023,155.
2,011,048.
2,022,493.
2,022,513.
2,022,608.
2,022,764.
2,023,000.
2,023,243.
2,023,576.
2,023,946.
2,024,418.
2,024,918.
2,025,509.
2,026,234.
2,027,065.
2,027,990.
2,029,001.
2,030,651.
2,032,617.
2,036,649.
2,041,610.
2,046,825.
2,053,175.
2,0060,478.
2,068,758.
2,080,609.
2,096,442.
2,379,384.
2,379,701.
2,380,077.
2,380,653.
2,381,435.
2,384,355.
2,388,499.
2,424,566.
2,466,981.
2,466,364.
2,466,459.
2,466,652.
2,468,043.
2,469,859.
2,471,729.
2,478,311.
2,505,712.
2,505,105.
2,505,186.
2,505,276.
2,505,756.
2,506,431.
2,507,116.
2,508,062.
2,514,384.

15
95
58
58
34
55
77
28
28
59
35
58
44
67
40
30
05
91
94
19
61
95
97
23
64
69
43
94
63
63
29
91
94
51
90
19
60
07
74
43
83
83
54
33
83
63
48
01
01
01
15
04



MaxSafe™

Date

09-19
09-19
09-19
09-20
09-20
09-20
09-20
09-20
09-20
09-20
09-20
09-21
09-21
09-21
09-21
09-21
09-21
09-21
09-24

Description
# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT
DEPOSIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
DEPOSIT

Statement of Account xxxxxx4534
Page 4 of 14

Statement End Date 09/28/18

Daily Transaction Activity (cont)

09-24 #PREAUTHORIZED
09-24 #PREAUTHORIZED
09-24 #PREAUTHORIZED
09-24 #PREAUTHORIZED
09-24 #PREAUTHORIZED

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

09-24
09-24
09-24
09-24
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-25
09-26
09-26
09-26
09-26
09-26
09-26
09-26
09-26
09-26
09-27
09-27

DEPOSIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

#ACCT ADJ - DR

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

#LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT
DEPOSIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

#ACH ORIG DR RETURN

# AUTOMATIC TRANSFER

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

# PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT

Additions Subtractions Balance
7,780.08 2,522,164.12
13,277.55 2,535,441.67
575.00 2,534,866.67

98.84 2,534,965.51
604.83 2,535,570.34
3,250.00 2,538,820.34
3,411.64 2,542,231.98
3,683.86 2,545,915.84
5,740.39 2,551,656.23
135.00 2,551,521.23

168,144.22 2,383,377.01

460.00 2,383,837.01
1,009.96 2,384,846.97
4,484 .96 2,389,331.93
9,308.16 2,398,640.09
28,380.22 2,427,020.31
9,328.42 2,417,691.89

14,108.40 2,403,583.49

5.00 2,403,588.49
340.02 2,403,928.51
355.43 2,404,283.94
441.67 2,404,725.61
1,042.02 2,405,767.63
1,127.90 2,406,895.53
3,679.98 2,410,575.51
11,529.10 2,422,104.61
11,695.33 2,433,799.94
38,376.17 2,395,423.77

25.00 2,395,448.77
63.70 2,395,512.47
327.10 2,395,839.57
828.54 2,396,668.11
879.00 2,397,547.11
958.20 2,398,505.31
3,183.00 2,401,688.31
4,107.71 2,405,796.02
13,069.43 2,418,865.45
59,139.52 2,478,004.97
262,374.13 2,740,379.10
1.78 2,740,377 .32

4,168.99 2,736,208.33

161.88 2,736,370.21
537.67 2,736,907.88
555.00 2,737,462 .88
2,783.84 2,740,246.72
2,974.52 2,743,221.24
17,284.49 2,760,505.73
18,607.58 2,779,113.31
103.82 2,779,009.49

9,790.63 2,769,218.86

831.00 2,770,049.86
1,219.92 2,771,269.78



Statement of Account xxxxxx4534

MaxSafe™ Page 5 of 14
Statement End Date 09/28/18
Daily Transaction Activity (cot)
Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance
09-27 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 2,505.66 2,773,775.44
09-27 DEPOSIT 2,685.00 2,776,460.44
09-27 #LOCKBOX DEPOSIT 3,338.98 2,779,799.42
09-27 DEPOSIT 15,225.69 2,795,025.11
09-27 #ACH ORIG DR RETURN 20.00 2,795,005.11
09-27 #ACH ORIG DR RETURN 75.88 2,794,929.23
09-27 #ACH ORIG DR RETURN 89.85 2,794,839.38
09-27 #ACH ORIG DR RETURN 187.64 2,794,651.74
09-27 #ACH ORIG DR RETURN 215.58 2,794,436.16
09-27 #ACH ORIG DR RETURN 229.55 2,794,206.61
09-27 #ACH ORIG DR RETURN 257.49 2,793,949.12
09-27 #ACH ORIG DR RETURN 914.08 2,793,035.04
09-27 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 2,417.26 2,790,617.78
09-28 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 33.97 2,790,651.75
09-28 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 73.97 2,790,725.72
09-28 #LOCKBOX DEPOSIT 635.37 2,791,361.09
09-28 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 1,023.93 2,792,385.02
09-28 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 1,053.28 2,793,438.30
09-28 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 1,139.53 2,794,577.83
09-28 DEPOSIT 2,915.00 2,797,492.83
09-28 DEPOSIT 4,499.51 2,801,992.34
09-28 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 27,639.30 2,829,631.64
09-28 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 14,160.00 2,815,471.64
09-28 ENDING TOTALS 1,631,467.49 907,251.15 2,815,471.64
Detailed Electronic Transaction Information

Date Description Additions Subtractions
09-04 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY 20.00

180904
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 314.70

180904 0167023000000
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 321.84

180904 0167021000000
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 331.80

180904 0167017000000
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 578.18

180904 0167028000000
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 648.08

180904 0167018000000
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 846.22

180904 0167020000000
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 1,022.98

180904 0167013000000
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 1,049.77

180904 0167022000000
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 2,104.00

180904 0167019000000
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 2,413.14




Statement of Account xxxxxx4534

MaxSafe™ Page 6 of 14
Statement End Date 09/28/18

Detailed Electronic Transaction Information (cont)

Date Description Additions Subtractions
180904 0167015000000

09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 3,012.62
180904 0167025000000

09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 3,218.24
180904 9165000000000

09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 4,483.14
180904 0167014000000

09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 5,239.20
180904 0167024000000

09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 7,253.84
180904 0167026000000

09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 10,765.92
180904 0167027000000

09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 14,803.21
180904 0165000088888

09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 353,421.06
180904 0165000000000

09-04 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 40,275.13
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573

09-05 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY 127.77
180905

09-05 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 2,995.04
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573

09-06 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY 449.73
180906

09-06 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 3,045.76
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200

09-06 MERCH BANKCARD BILLNG 136.33
MERCH BANKCARD 520 002516362 CLARENDO

09-06 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 161,813.49
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5565

09-06 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 12,983.34
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573

09-07 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY 269.55
180907

09-07 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 2,453.72
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200

09-07 GATEWAY SERVICES WEBPAYMENT 16.30
180907

09-07 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 206.26
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5565

09-07 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 275,998.33
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573

09-10 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY 96.67
180910

09-10 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 151.76
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200

09-10 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 1,119.96
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200

09-10 BCBS ILLINOIS HCCLAIMPMT 2,647.70

C18249E89879520%13 61236610*CP2018090
09-10 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 2,864.15



Statement of Account xxxxxx4534
Page 7 of 14

Statement End Date 09/28/18

Detailed Electronic Transaction Information (cont)

MaxSafe™
Date Description
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-10 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-11 state of IT11 Commercial
180911 AB7964796007213
09-11 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180911
09-11 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-11 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-12 NGS, INC. HCCLAIMPMT
893540413%13518405 97~
09-12 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-12 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180912
09-12 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5565
09-12 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-13 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-13 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180913
09-13 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-14 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-14 CLARENDON HILLS UTIL BILL
180914
09-14 BCBS ILLINOIS HCCLAIMPMT
C18255E90079480*13 61236610*CP2018091
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167028000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167021000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167017000000
09-14 NGS, INC. HCCLAIMPMT
893552713%13518405 97~
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167018000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167023000000
09-14 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167020000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY

09-14

180914 0167022000000
COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY

Additions

101.
300.

1,147.

738.
3,252.

14,851.

808.

7,162.

11,444,
20.
94.

156.
236.
242.
370.
471.
500.
590.
725.
830.

924.

25

00

75

89

77

42

35

08

63

00

76

21

22

51

31

76

23

86

23

73

90

Subtractions

13,417.51

17,530.80

8,316.91

96,932.66

12,106.20



Statement of Account xxxxxx4534
Page 8 of 14

Statement End Date 09/28/18

Detailed Electronic Transaction Information (cont)

MaxSafe™
Date Description
180914 0167019000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167013000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167024000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167015000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167026000000
09-14 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180914
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167025000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 9165000000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0167027000000
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0165000088888
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY
180914 0165000000000
09-17 NGS, INC. HCCLAIMPMT
893558854*%13518405 97~
09-17 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-17 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-17 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-17 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180917
09-17 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-18 BCBS ILLINOIS HCCLAIMPMT
C18257E90176480*13 61236610*CP2018091
09-18 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-18 PASSPORT INC MTPAYMENT
180917
09-18 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180918
09-18 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-19 BCBS ILLINOIS HCCLAIMPMT
C18260E90230300*13 61236610*CP2018091
09-19 CLARENDON HILLS UTIL BILL
180919
09-19 ANDRES MEDICAL CLARENDONH
180919
09-19 GOVPAYNET EDI/EFTPMT
180919 425

09-19

MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT

Additions

1,010.
1,650.
1,966.
4,031.
4,961.
5,215.
6,350.
8,280.
11,851.
282,942.
316.
575.
782.
2,920.

4,143.

94.
193.
1,390.

6,581.

80.
89.
479.
685.

946.

75

86

03

25

42

34

02

41

05

51

69

66

62

03

57

47

67

69

71

80

85

53

00

14

Subtractions

616.59

606.50



Statement of Account xxxxxx4534
Page 9 of 14

Statement End Date 09/28/18

Detailed Electronic Transaction Information (cont)

MaxSafe™
Date Description
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-19 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180919
09-19 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-20 USPS SAN MATEO CONTRACTS
180920 00018074600001
09-20 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-20 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180920
09-20 HR SIMPLIFIED IN ADMIN FEES
HR simplified Inv #57306
09-20 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5565
09-21 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-21 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180921
09-21 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5565
09-21 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-24 NGS, INC. HCCLAIMPMT
893579158*%13518405 97~
09-24 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-24 USPS ST. LOUIS CONTRACTS
180924 00018074600001
09-24 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-24 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-24 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180924
09-24 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573
09-25 state of IT11 Commercial
180925 AB8026186012051
09-25 AETNA ASOl1 HCCLAIMPMT
818263550003908*10 66033492\
09-25 NGS, INC. HCCLAIMPMT
893583470%13518405 97~
09-25 BCBS ILLINOIS HCCLAIMPMT
C18264E90422250*%13 61236610*CP2018092
09-25 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200
09-25 NICOR GAS ACH
180925
09-25 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY
180925

09-25

CLARENDON HILLS UTIL BILL

Additions

7,780.

98.
604 .

3,683.

1,0009.

4,484,

340.
355.
441,
1,042.
1,127.

11,695.

25.

63.
327.
879.
958.
4,107.
13,069.

262,374.

08

84

83

86

96

96

02

43

67

02

90

33

00

70

10

00

20

71

43

13

Subtractions

575.00

135.00

168,144.22

9,328.42

14,108.40

38,376.17



Statement of Account xxxxxx4534

MaxSafe™ Page 10 of 14
Statement End Date 09/28/18

Detailed Electronic Transaction Information (cont)

Date Description Additions Subtractions
180925

09-25 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 4,168.99
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573

09-26 ANDRES MEDICAL CREDIT CAR 161.88
180926

09-26 BCBS ILLINOIS HCCLAIMPMT 537.67
C18267E90476040*13 61236610*CP2018092

09-26 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 2,974.52
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200

09-26 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY 18,607.58
180926

09-26 RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO1 103.82
EMILY RIVERA 32506420002

09-26 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 9,790.63
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573

09-27 BCBS ILLINOIS HCCLAIMPMT 831.00
C18268E90529500*13 61236610*CP2018092

09-27 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 1,219.92
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200

09-27 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY 2,505.66
180927 XX1v3VLQTZ84G

09-27 RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO2 20.00
M FAULHABER 71903680001

09-27 RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO2 75.88
HONG ZHANG 72600200002

09-27 RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO2 89.85
K.D. POTOCKI 73000210001

09-27 RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO3 187.64
DOUG PILCHER 40901000002

09-27 RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO2 215.58
SCOTT WOODBURY 61401250006

09-27 RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO1 229.55
AARON MYALL 52000050003

09-27 RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO1 257.49
MICHAEL GLUCK 20205350003

09-27 RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO2 914.08
JOHN TREACY 40700600002

09-27 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 2,417.26
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573

09-28 CLARENDON HILLS UTIL BILL 33.97
180928

09-28 CLARENDON HILLS UTIL BILL 73.97
180928

09-28 MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 1,023.93
MERCH BANKCARD NET SETLMT 5200

09-28 NGS, INC. HCCLAIMPMT 1,053.28
893597225*%13518405 97~

09-28 VANCO PAYMENTS GATEWAY 1,139.53
180928 XX1V3VLRU2TO3

09-28 EXELON CORP PYMNT 27,639.30

180928 0000211844
09-28 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 14,160.00



Statement of Account xxxxxx4534

MaxSafe™ Page 11 of 14
Statement End Date 09/28/18

Detailed Electronic Transaction Information (cont)

Date Description Additions Subtractions
ACCOUNT XXXXXX5573

Total For Total
This Period Year-To-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Total Returned Item Fees $ 0.00 $ 0.00
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MaxSafe™

25 E. First Street
Hinsdale, IL 60521

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS, IL

DISBURSEMENT
HOLD MAIL
BR 002 CHB

** Hold at Bank **

Page 1 of 39

129

Primary Account Number

XXXXXX5573

Statement Dates

Prior 08/31/18
Current 09/28/18

Customer Service

(630) 323-4404

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Account Description

Account Number

Ending Balance

MAXSAFE PUBLIC FUNDS XXXXXX5573 $ 0.00

MAXSAFE PUBLIC FUNDS
Account Number XXXXXX5573 Beginning Balance $ 0.00
Average Balance $ 0.00 Deposits/Credits $ 578,987.71
Low Balance $ 0.00 Checks/Debits $-578,987.71
Service Charges $-0.00
Ending Balance $ 0.00
Enclosures 129

Daily Transaction Activity

Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance
08-31 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
09-04 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 40,275.13 40,275.13
09-04 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 10,409.53 50,684.66
09-04 CHECK 57353 3.16 50,681.50
09-04 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 50,681.50 0.00
09-05 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 2,995.04 2,995.04
09-05 CHECK 57445 60.04 2,935.00
09-05 CHECK 57260 250.00 2,685.00
09-05 CHECK 57348 500.00 2,185.00
09-05 CHECK 57355 2,185.00 0.00
09-06 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 12,983.34 12,983.34
09-06 CHECK 57373 12.00 12,971.34
09-06 CHECK 57392 76.00 12,895.34
09-06 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 1,030.83 11,864.51
09-06 CHECK 57362 11,864.51 0.00
09-07 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 275,998.33 275,998.33
09-07 CHECK 57441 194.25 275,804.08
09-07 CHECK 57458 330.00 275,474.08
09-07 CHECK 57339 1,650.00 273,824.08



Statement of Account xxxxxx5573

Statement End Date 09/28/18

08
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12
78
37
43

MaXSafeTM Page 2 of 39
Daily Transaction Activity (cot)
Date Description Additions Subtractions
09-07 CHECK 57420 273,824.
09-10 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 13,417.51
09-10 CHECK 57432 353.
09-10 CHECK 57446 34.
09-10 CHECK 57449 49.
09-10 CHECK 57444 118.
09-10 CHECK 57448 213.
09-10 CHECK 57443 274.
09-10 CHECK 57450 364.
09-10 CHECK 57433 597.
09-10 CHECK 57434 609.
09-10 CHECK 57453 640.
09-10 CHECK 57346 720.
09-10 CHECK 57409 734.
09-10 CHECK 57424 2,202.
09-10 CHECK 57442 2,512,
09-10 CHECK 57438 3,992.
09-11 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 17,530.80
09-11 CHECK 57406 248.
09-11 CHECK 57461 2,711.
09-11 CHECK 57457 14,570.
09-12 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 96,932.66
09-12 CHECK 57416 47.
09-12 CHECK 57428 125.
09-12 CHECK 57414 128.
09-12 CHECK 57417 139.
09-12 CHECK 57447 178.
09-12 CHECK 57436 279.
09-12 CHECK 57464 360.
09-12 CHECK 57413 361.
09-12 CHECK 57425 635.
09-12 CHECK 57421 2,720.
09-12 CHECK 57440 5,369.
09-12 CHECK 57431 11,625.
09-12 CHECK 57423 74,963.
09-13 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 12,106.20
09-13 CHECK 57439 30.
09-13 CHECK 57456 250.
09-13 CHECK 57412 15.
09-13 CHECK 57415 78.
09-13 CHECK 57426 81.
09-13 CHECK 57451 109.
09-13 CHECK 57455 120.
09-13 CHECK 57459 218.
09-13 CHECK 57435 335.
09-13 CHECK 57408 414.
09-13 CHECK 57418 705.
09-13 CHECK 57410 950.
09-13 CHECK 57422 3,761.
09-13 CHECK 57460 5,036.
09-14 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 11,519.63
09-14 CHECK 57430 75.

00

Balance
0.00

13,417.
13,064.
13,030.
12,980.
12,861.
12,647.
12,373.
12,008.
11,411.
10,802.
10,162.
9,442.
8,708.
6,505.
3,992.
0.
17,530.
17,282.
14,570.
0.
96,932.
96,885.
96,760.
96,631.
96,492.
96,314.
96,034.
95,674.
95,312.
94,677.
91,957.
86,588.
74,963.
0.
12,106.
12,076.
11,826.
11,810.
11,731.
11,650.
11,541.
11,421.
11,203.
10,868.
10,453.
9,748.
8,797.
5,036.
0.
11,519.
11,444.

51
51
04
05
55
72
43
93
93
19
11
11
11
74
88
00
80
15
65
00
66
41
41
60
54
29
37
37
90
84
84
84
84
00
20
20
20
73
99
99
99
99
30
30
70
58
80
43
00
63
63



MaxSafe™

Date Description

09-14 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
09-17 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
09-17 CHECK 57437

09-17 CHECK 57463

09-18 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
09-18 CHECK 57411

09-19 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
09-19 CHECK 57462

09-21 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
09-21 CHECK 57483

09-21 CHECK 57526

09-21 CHECK 57536

09-21 CHECK 57525

09-24 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
09-24 CHECK 57496

09-24 CHECK 57482

09-24 CHECK 57465

09-24 CHECK 57527

09-24 CHECK 57501

09-24 CHECK 57427

09-24 CHECK 57516

09-24 CHECK 57498

09-24 CHECK 57534

09-24 CHECK 57512

09-24 CHECK 57500

09-24 CHECK 57494

09-24 CHECK 57476

09-24 CHECK 57407

09-24 CHECK 57532

09-24 CHECK 57499

09-24 CHECK 57520

09-24 CHECK 57524

09-24 CHECK 57509

09-24 CHECK 57521

09-24 CHECK 57486

09-24 CHECK 57528

09-24 CHECK 57539

09-24 CHECK 57497

09-25 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
09-25 CHECK 57475

09-25 CHECK 57474

09-25 CHECK 57480

09-25 CHECK 57488

09-25 CHECK 57505

09-25 CHECK 57504

09-25 CHECK 57531

09-25 CHECK 57469

09-26 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
09-26 CHECK 57515

09-26 CHECK 57466

09-26 CHECK 57479

09-26

CHECK 57510

Statement of Account xxxxxx5573

Page 3 of 39

Statement End Date 09/28/18

Daily Transaction Activity (cont)

Additions

616.59

606.50
575.00

14,108.40

38,376.17

4,168.99

9,790.63

Subtractions

11,444.

250.
366.

606 .
575.

250.
270.
5,377.
8,210.

58.
181.
31.
35.
54.
60.
60.
105.
137.
152.
169.
174.
189.
200.
207.
475.
524.
591.
630.
1,655.
2,230.
2,814.
6,326.
21,311.

34.
40.
319.
500.
534.
539.
550.
1,650.

438.
46.
77.
78.

63

00
59

50

00

00
00
80
60

00
13
95
90
00
00
73
94
20
10
00
40
08
00
28
50
28
25
00
87
00
36
90
30

99
00
46
00
75
79
00
00

35
08
22
96

Balance
0.00

616.
366.

0.

606 .

0.

575.

0.
14,108.
13,858.
13,588.
8,210.
0.
38,376.
38,318.
38,137.
38,105.
38,069.
38,015.
37,955.
37,894.
37,788.
37,651.
37,499.
37,330.
37,155.
36,966.
36,766.
36,559.
36,083.
35,559.
34,968.
34,338.
32,682.
30,452.
27,638.
21,311.
0.
4,168.
4,134.
4,094.
3,774.
3,274.
2,739.
2,200.
1,650.
0.
9,790.
9,352.
9,306.
9,228.
9,150.

59
59
00
50
00
00
00
40
40
40
60
00
17
17
04
09
19
19
19
46
52
32
22
22
82
74
74
46
96
68
43
43
56
56
20
30
00
99
00
00
54
54
79
00
00
00
63
28
20
98
02



Statement of Account xxxxxx5573

MaxSafe™ Page 4 of 39

Statement End Date 09/28/18

Daily Transaction Activity (cont)

Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance
09-26 CHECK 57489 83.00 9,067.02
09-26 CHECK 57538 90.00 8,977.02
09-26 CHECK 57484 164.36 8,812.66
09-26 CHECK 57537 225.00 8,587.66
09-26 CHECK 57477 231.24 8,356.42
09-26 CHECK 57535 236.79 8,119.63
09-26 CHECK 57487 250.00 7,869.63
09-26 CHECK 57467 312.50 7,557.13
09-26 CHECK 57493 365.00 7,192.13
09-26 CHECK 57502 485.00 6,707.13
09-26 CHECK 57511 668.97 6,038.16
09-26 CHECK 57514 695.41 5,342.75
09-26 CHECK 57473 751.21 4,591.54
09-26 CHECK 57471 758.35 3,833.19
09-26 CHECK 57503 978.90 2,854.29
09-26 CHECK 57523 1,119.99 1,734.30
09-26 CHECK 57529 1,734.30 0.00
09-27 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 2,417.26 2,417.26
09-27 CHECK 57533 82.76 2,334.50
09-27 CHECK 57513 644.50 1,690.00
09-27 CHECK 57522 750.00 940.00
09-27 CHECK 57481 940.00 0.00
09-28 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 14,160.00 14,160.00
09-28 CHECK 57478 178.25 13,981.75
09-28 CHECK 57530 181.75 13,800.00
09-28 CHECK 57468 230.00 13,570.00
09-28 CHECK 57518 250.00 13,320.00
09-28 CHECK 57491 1,800.00 11,520.00
09-28 CHECK 57490 11,520.00 0.00
09-28 ENDING TOTALS 578,987.71 578,987.71 0.00
Detailed Electronic Transaction Information

Date Description Additions Subtractions
09-04 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 40,275.13

ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 10,409.53

180904 0167029000000
09-04 INTERGOVERNMENTA CONS COLL 50,681.50

180904
09-05 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 2,995.04

ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-06 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 12,983.34

ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-06 US POSTAL SERVIC PAYMENT 1,030.83

180906 CTAS30338180905
09-07 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 275,998.33

ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-10 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 13,417.51




MaxSafe™ Page 5 of 39
Statement End Date 09/28/18
Detailed Electronic Transaction Information (cont)
Date Description Additions Subtractions
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-11 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 17,530.80
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-12 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 96,932.66
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-13 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 12,106.20
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 11,519.63
180914 0167029000000
09-14 TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM 11,444.63
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-17 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 616.59
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-18 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 606.50
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-19 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 575.00
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-21 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 14,108.40
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-24 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 38,376.17
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-25 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 4,168.99
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-26 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 9,790.63
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-27 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 2,417.26
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
09-28 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 14,160.00
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534
Check Register
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount Number Date
57260 09-05 250.00 57416 09-12 47 .25 57437 09-17
*57339 09-07 1,650.00 57417 09-12 139.06 57438 09-10
*57346 09-10 720.00 57418 09-13 705.12 57439 09-13
*57348 09-05 500.00 *57420 09-07 273,824.08 57440 09-12
*57353 09-04 3.16 57421 09-12 2,720.00 57441 09-07
*57355 09-05 2,185.00 57422 09-13 3,761.37 57442 09-10
*57362 09-06 11,864.51 57423 09-12 74,963.84 57443 09-10
*57373 09-06 12.00 57424 09-10 2,202.37 57444 09-10
*57392 09-06 76.00 57425 09-12 635.06 57445 09-05
*57406 09-11 248.65 57426 09-13 81.00 57446 09-10
57407 09-24 200.00 57427 09-24 60.00 57447 09-12
57408 09-13 414.60 57428 09-12 125.00 57448 09-10
57409 09-10 734.00 *57430 09-14 75.00 57449 09-10
57410 09-13 950.78 57431 09-12 11,625.00 57450 09-10
57411 09-18 606.50 57432 09-10 353.00 57451 09-13
57412 09-13 15.47 57433 09-10 597.00 *57453 09-10
57413 09-12 361.47 57434 09-10 609.74 *57455 09-13
57414 09-12 128.81 57435 09-13 335.00 57456 09-13
57415 09-13 78.74 57436 09-12 279.92 57457 09-11

Statement of Account xxxxxx5573

Amount

250.
3,992.
30.
5,369.
194.
2,512.
274.
118.
60.
34.
178.
213.
49.
364.
109.
640.
120.
250.
14,570.

00
88
00
00
25
86
29
50
04
47
25
83
99
50
00
08
00
00
65



Statement of Account xxxxxx5573

MaxSafe™ Page 6 of 39
Statement End Date 09/28/18
Check Register (<o)

Number Date Amount Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
57458 09-07 330.00 57484 09-26 164.36 57514 09-26 695.41
57459 09-13 218.69 *57486 09-24 2,230.00 57515 09-26 438.35
57460 09-13 5,036.43 57487 09-26 250.00 57516 09-24 60.73
57461 09-11 2,711.50 57488 09-25 500.00 *57518 09-28 250.00
57462 09-19 575.00 57489 09-26 83.00 *57520 09-24 524.28
57463 09-17 366.59 57490 09-28 11,520.00 57521 09-24 1,655.87
57464 09-12 360.00 57491 09-28 1,800.00 57522 09-27 750.00
57465 09-24 31.95 *57493 09-26 365.00 57523 09-26 1,119.99
57466 09-26 46.08 57494 09-24 174.40 57524 09-24 591.25
57467 09-26 312.50 *57496 09-24 58.00 57525 09-21 8,210.60
57468 09-28 230.00 57497 09-24 21,311.30 57526 09-21 270.00
57469 09-25 1,650.00 57498 09-24 105.94 57527 09-24 35.90

*57471 09-26 758.35 57499 09-24 475.50 57528 09-24 2,814.36

*57473 09-26 751.21 57500 09-24 169.00 57529 09-26 1,734.30
57474 09-25 40.00 57501 09-24 54.00 57530 09-28 181.75
57475 09-25 34.99 57502 09-26 485.00 57531 09-25 550.00
57476 09-24 189.08 57503 09-26 978.90 57532 09-24 207.28
57477 09-26 231.24 57504 09-25 539.79 57533 09-27 82.76
57478 09-28 178.25 57505 09-25 534.75 57534 09-24 137.20
57479 09-26 77.22 *57509 09-24 630.00 57535 09-26 236.79
57480 09-25 319.46 57510 09-26 78.96 57536 09-21 5,377.80
57481 09-27 940.00 57511 09-26 668.97 57537 09-26 225.00
57482 09-24 181.13 57512 09-24 152.10 57538 09-26 90.00
57483 09-21 250.00 57513 09-27 644.50 57539 09-24 6,326.90
* Denotes a skip in check sequence R - Denotes a returned check

Total For Total
This Period Year-To-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $ 0.00 5 0.00
Total Returned Item Fees 5 0.00 5 0.00




Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 7
y Y 702540
. VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e ) s==s VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 7
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT i % DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 s CLARENDOR HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT. E9997-4495-07 No. 057260 N TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4485-07 No. 0573;:465Amumvsr
‘ oL saves o ey O NeONE .
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOLNT
08/06/2018 57260 $250.00 08/20/2018 57346 $720.00
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS
wyo D & M OUTDOOR LIVING SPACES eavto  CHRISTINE CHARKEWYCZ <
e P.O, BOX 54 oE. 2021 MIDWEST RORD, STE 200
CiWBSTERN SPRINGS IL 60558 s, J OF QAK BROOK II. 60523 /< d

PO5725L0% HO?E925L02 #O250005573n WOG5?ALEI 10749256021 #D25000557 3
57260 09/05/18 $250.00 57346 09/10/18 $720.00
o 1173 :
g 2| o | '

I0iZA%26.2018.08-07

O JAHIRIY v

IS KO diseS '2UEM 10N 00

90 °95H SHOKHIAOD 40 OHVOE 3AUIS3H YU .

2
: )
z )
3 )
MB_Financial Bank o
>0710017237< 2018-09-07 =4
gak Brook 5
Dep. Acct. m
0470174526 ID#499813 ’ ‘
57260 09/05/18 $250.00 57346 09/10/18 $720.00
) a VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS - ¥ =, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
E . DISBURSEMENT AGCOUNT - 057339 o&giggﬁmﬁgﬁﬁ&%%g“ 057348
> GLABENDON HILES; W LINOIS 60514 5 3 NO.
FAX EXEMI 9097-4495-07 IANSDALE BANK & TRIST TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 BINSDALEBANK & TRUST
= HINSDALE, L. HINSDALE, I
: CHECK NO. : AMOUNT DATE CHECKNO. AMQUNT
T 0 $1.650.00 08/20/2018 57348 $500. 00
ONE THOUSAND 81X HUNDRED FIFTY AND00/100 FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS
rigio < ALLSCAPE INCORPORAT pyro  CHRISTY SCHMID <
e ) 759 DALHART AVE:D < olls,  PRODUCTIONS
ROMEGVILLE IL 60446 o 2227 N. SAWYER AVENUE
: E CHICAGO IL 60647 L 1
3 e i 5 : )
*O57339r BO7PA925L0E0 *O2500055 73w *O573LA" BHDTA9 2502312 WD 25DO055 73
57339 09/07/18 $1650.00 57348 09/05/18 $500.00

034

o5

PESERLED FCP

3y
2
=4

* FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD OF GOVERNORS AEG. CC

00 °'93Y SHONNIAOY 40 OHY DS IAYISTH 1 -

£O NDT WRITE, SV

ENDCRSE HERE

i

57339 09/07/18 $1650.00 57348 09/05/18 $500.00



Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 8
( - — ostg. R ﬂgq
R VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 7o
P DISBURSEMENT AGCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 vo. 057 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 -
TAX EXEMPT: E9957-4495-07 Wii%mmm - o - - < TAXEXEMPT.EGooT420507 T T O 057362. .
FINSOALE, I NSDALE e T
;!ATE / CHECK NQ, AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
08/20/2018 57353 $3.16 08/20/2018 57362 $11,864.51
THREE AND 16/100 DOLLARS ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR AND 51/100 DOLLARS
COMCAST CABLE
o BTREm
SOUTH - ;
oF EASTERN PA 19398-3001 /Q 1( O%"  BURR RIDGE IL 60527
wD57353¢ OPLNESLD A *D250005573m
rOS73RE nOPLQESL0EN wO25000557 3w

57353 09/04/18 3.16
$3. 57362 09/06/18 $11864.51
& . <
=31 Il . ' ]
0 ga 2 2
g &0 & B
° |OR H] =
5  oB/ILSEALE OGR53 868 ﬁ ‘,%a E :é‘}'
coa & o 3 i
- —B =DARIENBT=30
B (O
P RE
= g e
B ] z % ¥
& B e
E; @ I
8 3 T |
57353 09/04/18 $3.16 57362 09/06/18 $11864.51
‘ 2, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS ) =, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
\ DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DiSBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT. E9007-4495-07 vo. 057355 I TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 No. 057373
ILE BANK & TAUST H HINSDALE BANK & TRUST
HINSDALE, i HINSOALE, &
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT i DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
08/20/2018 57355 $2,185.00 08/26/2018 87373 $12.00
THO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS TWELVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS
myro  COOK CASTLE ASSOCIATES LLC ‘ oyro  INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY - !
e P.O. BOX 806285 OESER 16W291 SO, FRONTAGE RD
00; CHICAGO 1L 60680-4124 A A J OF BURR RIDGE IL 60527 LA
. ‘ ® . ﬁ

POS7ASSE® KO72925L0 D% wO 250005573

w0573%3 KOPIR2SLO A »wD250005573

_
57355 09/05/18 $2185.00 57373 09/06/18  $12.00
r. ) E |
. B Wz
o s
i Bt ey
‘ el e
* L E
g 2%
| i
! i ; !
* ‘ P |
57355 09/05/18 $2185.00 57373 09/06/18  $12.00
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Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 9
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e "y, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT 057392 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514~ CLARENDON HILLS, {LLINOIS 80514
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 N . 5 ASALE BANK 8- TRUST TAX EXEMPT: E9897-4495-07 No. 057407
: o - HMSDALE I HINSDALE BANC & SRUST
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT. DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
88/26/2018 57392 $76.00 05/04/2018 57407 $200.00
SEVENTY SIX AND 00/100 DOLLARS TWO HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS
STUEVER & SOMS, INC. — AARON H, REINKE
"N° 330 W, FAY AVENUE, UNIT B "  p.o. BOX 8211
OPFR  ADDISON IL 60101 J OFPFR  RARTLETT IL 60103 /< A
"Q5?3R & KO L9R5L0 2K PD 250005573 II‘US'“-F)?II' 107i925L0 218 »O250005573m
57392 09/06/18 $76.00 57407 09/24/18 $200.00
46550002550546 - 092418 t o 3
§MO Harris Bank N.A. >071000288< §§ ¢ ‘ E; £
v £ E
= : FEIN 3
m j=3 v I
=] 5 3 § z i i
ge > 3 3 |
88 % e 3 E I
$& § 37 _—
342 % Ny
SEIRTIZOAC UIFOAD BANA EHDZITE SHE4YIAYEEEEDE E’g :g ; § (; ;é | t '
= s g o é E I
$ . L
4 ) & iy
3 : - g ! ‘
3 [ H
57392 09/06/18 $76.00 57407 09/24/18 $200.00
e prr
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e S e ) VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS W
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLE, ILLINOIS 60514 vo. 057406 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 wo. 057408
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 TAX EXEMPT: £9997-4435-07 MINSDALE BANK & TRUST
ensoz s T NSOALE
DATE CHECK NO.. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOLNT
S e - 69/04/2018 57406 $248.65 08/04/2018 57408 5414.60
FOUR HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 60/100 DOLLARS

TWO HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND 65/100 DOLLARS

AEC FIRE-SAFETY & SECURITY

eyro A FREEDOM FLAG CO earTo
onEn . oWE 3003 STANTON ST
oF _ P.0. BOX 1185 OF SPRINGFIELD IL 62703
CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60039-1185 & A4 L /< A j,ﬁ_
"OS7LOB 0743 25L0O 2 *O250005573 "O57LOBW 12074925602 0250005573
57406 09/11/18 $248.65 57408 09/13/18 $414.60
3 g i B
g P g g i S
5 LE g ‘ L
s T &
- i . 8
z E g3
3 il g5
g ¢ w3
> = 2 g
& 0003093041 =g
g g , g2
E g S
g @ I
& 2 . | bl
Fd . . @ i
e g 1]
8
57408 09/13/18 $414.60

57406 09/11/18

$248.65
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Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 10
( s . , Tozse
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e o VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS ™
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
GLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 vo. 057409 TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4485-07 wo. 057411
Mmsascanncs st AneoRE B TruST
DATE CHECK NC. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMQUNT )
09/04/2018 57409 $734.00 09/04/2018 57411 $606.50
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR AND 00/100 DOLLARS SIX HUNDRED SIX AND 50/100 DOLLARS
wro  AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. pevro  AQUA POOLS
ot 360 PRODUCTION DRIVE e, 13445 W. 159TH STREET
oF SOUTH ELGIN IL 60177-2637 & j oF HOMER GLEN IL 60491 &
*D57LOQ 1XO?1925L0 2 w0 250005573 ’ wOS?LELT £O7PL925L0 2N 0250005573
57409 09/10/18 $734.00 57411 09/18/18 $606.50
. 11| *p . i = m
g Seq: 66 g1 ‘ '8 L { o P = e e i N g z
| : i B 1 = 7 i A i n .
§ Batch: 519219 g ! | } 2 §“"U N Ié\ﬂ_ E‘;XQXE—QD&VREW [RSEC fieol AT s 1 ] §
5 Date: 09/07/18 l 0 > é' Bz 5 g
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- —— e e e oLl Ll il nEa693 - B, . ..z R oo 5QgEm
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9 BAT:51921% CC:8258080361 25 % gr [TV D2 Y] Tea - Spzta
: AT S L gt
g % 1809 gt ﬂ|_}\§_n£1.g1r ujn[E:[y.:jU[.\g,g“"l_ e B b e e 4 3RS
% ?-, H % Far Deposit Orlly to Named Payee <071901604> é ;
1 i RS - — e - -8
: | i I B DO SRR TP OETINESS (o i o ¢
3 L T T ) ” "
57409 09/10/18 $734.00 57411 09/18/18 $606.50
7%, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e =, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS i
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT \ DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 057410 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514 057412
TAX EXEMPT: ES967-4495-07 No. TAX EXEMPT: E8997-4495-07 No.
: blNln:::s BD‘A"L;.\L"U" : HWSDA';E:DAA.:: 8“ TAUST
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK M. AMOUNT .
©9/04/2018 57410 $950.78 09/04/2018 57412 $15.47
NINE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 78/100 DOLLARS FIFTEEN AND 47/100 DOLLARS
sayp ALLIED WASTE-REPUBLIC SVC #8551 cavre  RRBMARK
£ D.0. BOX 9001154 JME. 22485 NETWORK PLACE —
%" LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1154 & CHICAGO IL 60673-1224

Ao LB

#0574 10" 1207192540212 wD250005573¢

A 4 A

SO0D0ODOD R5L 74

HOS7LAEE KO?LGE5LOEN wD2500055730

57410 09/13/18 $950.78 57412 09/13/18 $15.47
7% =+ e "PefbSiftd IPMOTgaTChabe é Pl
E 222727272722 = R
g - R EERRREEEE) g L ;3
S : 013600, - AZOTZTw omeroee " L
§ . N JPMORGANCHASE BK NA l:l!j TO NMD
§ Trimams oot il SRS e o . 081118 »074309982% ‘vA;VE’E AL
é 03004076 0022485 RL,'S RSVD
Frocoz o L e 00951728 155 so0s 0695211698
g R - |
57410 09/13/18 $950.78 57412 09/13/18 $15.47




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 11
— o —
= V"-'-“‘f)gg;gmﬁfycggg HILLS =, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
) ) DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 no. 057413 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: E0007-4495-07 M A EXEMPE 0T A0 o vo. 057415
Prragnt B
09 /D:)T: /2018 M‘;K;Zn Mw;an 47 o cHER HIoNT
- ¢s/04/2018 57415 s78.74
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY ONE AND 47/100 DOLLARS SEVENTY EIGHT AND 74/100 DOLIARS
ryro  ATET ATLAS BOBCAT, LLC
onen gi\génmx 5080 ;T%EE': 27282 NETWORK PLACE -
oF STREAM IL 60197-5080 bt CHICAGO IL 60673-1272 A
. - . J/
POS57L L3P RO?925%L0 21 025000557 3 WOSPL A5 OTAS25L0 2 HOA500055 730 +AD0000078 7L
57413 09/12/18 $361.47 57415 09/13/18 $78.74
5 A4zETE -
g . S wna<| g o o
g : & 18d! & .
g I fola) 7 %
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§ g’g} g% § JPMORGANGHASE BK NA CR TO NMD
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8 EEE = 2
g : b a4 A
- ! o K
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57413 09/12/18 $361.47
57415 09/13/18 $78.74
~
=2 VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS nze ==, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT ) DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057414 TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 no. 057416
b . e
DATE CHECKNO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57414 $128.81 . 09/04/2018 57416 $47.25
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT AND 81/100 DOLLARS FORTY SEVEN AND 25/100 DOLLARS
eyro  ATET syro  LEN AUSTIN
oME.  P.O. BOX 5080 o, 222 GRANT AVENUE
o CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5080 /( d oF CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514 Z /Q A
A_ . N
wOS?LALe 1079 25L020 O 250005573 rPOEPL AR SOTAG2ELORN «OR50005573m
57414 09/12/18 $128.81 57416 09/12/18 $47.25
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57414 09/12/18 128.81
$ - 57416 09/12/18 $47.25




MaxSafe™

57418 09/13/18 $705.12

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 12
70-: - .
“n, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS . VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
| R o 50k \ N " DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT =~~~ = ) DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINCIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514
TAX EXEMPT: E!)!J97-4495-07.’ no. 057417 TAX EXEMPT: EQ997-4495-07 wo. 057420
RSDALE BNk & TRUST HINSDALE BN TRUST
PO L ASOALE L
DATE CHECK NO. AMOLNT DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57417 $139.06 05/04/2018 57420 $273,824.08
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE AND 06/100 DOLLARS TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR AND 08/100
DOLLARS
- BALES ACE HARDWARE oyt BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC
e’ 20 B QUINCY ST - oJME. 315 S. STEWART AVENUE
%" WESTMONT IL 60559 /Q i3 ADDISON IL 60101
,
J _
MOS57LLPI ZO7L925L0 G ®O250005573 #O57L 201 07492540 2 ®O2S00055730
57417 09/12/18 $139.06 57420 09/07/18 $273824.08
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57417 09/12/18  $139.06 57420 09/07/18 $273824.08
ey . oo
. VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 5 VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 78
) oo Ao
CLARENDON HELLS, ILLINOIS. 60514 3 .
TAX EXEMPT: E0097-4495-07 no. 057418 TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057421
HINSDALE BANK & TRUST ”m:ﬁ&;:‘mm
HINSDALE, fL
DATE CHECK NO, AMEUNT DATE CHECKNO, AMOUNT
- S 09/04/2018 57418 $705.12 09/04/2018 57421 $2,720.00
SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE AND 12/100 DOLLARS TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS
CAMIROS, LTD
BIG BELLY SOLAR, INC PArTO : N
KL 150 A STREET, SUITE 103 ofign ALl 5. WELLS ETREET, SOLTE 400 Q
or  NEEDHAM MA 02494 & o - A
4 L T S
WOE7hIBF FD7RA25LD I FOI5000557aw ¥D57L 24 1074925021 w0 250005573
57418 09/13/18 $705.12 57421 09/12/18 $2720.00
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57421 09/12/18 $2720.00



MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 13
e (- . T
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 718 w2y, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 7%
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
\ DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514 wo. 057422 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514 no. 057424
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 TAX EXEMPT: EO097-4495-07 WNSDALE BANK & TUST
woss s s
DATE CHECKNO. AMOUNT . DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
02/04/2018 57422 $3,761.37 09/04/2018 57424 $2,202.37
THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY ONE AND 37/100 DOLLARS THO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWO AND 37/100 DOLLARS
eyo CHASE CARD SERVICES earro  COMMONWEALTH EDISON
oME.  CARDMEMBER SERVICE oM,  P.O. BOX 6111 g .
oF P.0O. BOX 1423 OF CARCL STREAM IL €0197-6111
CHARLOTTE NC 28201-1423 L - /( 4
.

*O5PLZa 071 25L020 0250005573

"asPLELe K0?A9E5L0 2 O 250005573

57422 09/13/18 $3761.37 57424 09/10/18 $2202.37
R Wells Farga Bank >2000046248261<
Kl [ - 3741016010 at Wells Fargo Bank ;
kA i COMED 6111 &
i . o B . i o5 A g
g ! z £ g
n | gg 4 7
L . 23 [ CLInonod : : . k4
z L =25 §
& g2z g
2 ! 228 2. :
2 ; ] 5 . N
ER . - r 1) [ - S- ol RSP - I
: . ‘ 22 ¢
-1 . 'x< o
8 | z ¢
g ! > ]
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A g
» - o
57424 09/10/18 2202.37
57422 09/13/18 $3761.37 $ -
— o r. =
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS T : 4~y VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
T ) osammaccon ~
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057423 e ExaMLS, LLINOIS 0514 057425
HmESDALE B4t 4 TRUST ; ' i s s
o F— avonT P e
09/04/2018 57423 $74,963.84 S5 = ‘ " 09/04/20i8 $635.06.
SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE AND 84/100 DOLLARS SIX HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE AND 06/100 DOLLARS i N
PAYTO CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC‘ o
OFY{EER DEPT 20-8051 OTRSER' vy P.O., BOX 4640 - B
OF PO BOX 5998 . OF . CAROL STREAM IL 60197 :
.- .CAROL STREAM IL 60197-599%8 X 3 . B
rOS7L 23 12074925L0217 "D 250005573% WOS7LESH 10719255027 #O2S000557am ‘
57423 09/12/18 $74963.84 57425 09/12/18 $635.06
. = 1 Wells Fargo Bank >4879656445<
. 4 o = el 012813788901 _ at Wells Fargo Bank
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57423 09/12/18 $74963.84
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57425 09/12/18 $635.06




Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 14
] . T = Ty
GO 5, VILLAGE OF CLARENDONHILES R VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS T
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 GLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: ES997-4495-07 wo. 057426 TAX EXEMPT: E9697-4495-07 no. 057428
HIVSDALE BANK & TRUST VINSOALE BANK & TRUST
AL otk
DATE GHEGK NO, AMOUNT DATE CHECK NG AMGUNT
09/04/2018 57426 $81.00 09/04/2018 57428 $125.00
EIGHTY ONE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS
ayro  COURTNEY'S SAFETY LANE .

N

i 11 € 224 MADISON ST
OLER  BURR RIDGE IL 60527

AL

wOS5?PL2Ex KO7E925L02 wO25000557 3w

owwro  DIXON ENGINEERING, INC.
OEEER 1104 THIRD AVENUE
o LAKE ODESSA MI 48849 J g_\

"*OS57LEBr wO?i92sL0 i *0 250005573

57426 09/13/18 $81.00 57428 09/12/18 $125.00
072404320< 20180910
nian Bank
o 510 72
i : g
N o
” o8 3 og
] asd *072404320> DWR 510 TRN 72 09/10/18 8m 2 85
! & 5 452
: @§§ geexg
g ez
2 B3 £
‘ %% : z
; :
- - e e JO— - - o e 3 .
R . ; Cod
57426 09/13/18 $81.00 57428 09/12/18 $125.00
=, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS E =
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
GLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 \
TAX EXEMPT: E9897-4495-07 No. 057427 CLAEAE(NED;%':;;[I&LESSQIE;I-'EQEgESM no. 057430
HISDALE SANK A TAUST HUISOALE BANK & TRUST
RHSDALE K. ANSOALE L
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NG AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57427 $60.00 09/04/2018 57430 $75,00
SIXTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS SEVENTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS
GE DENG DUPAGE COUNTY ANIMAL CARE AND <
RS 275 WOODSTOCK AVE T CONTROL
3 CLARENDON KILLS IL 60514 o 120 N COUNTY FARM ROAD -
WHEATON IL 60187 A A ﬁ
\
WO5FLET ROTERZS5LD SN wO2S00DS5 7R o574 30" KO719E5LORE wOR50005573r
57427 09/24/18  $60.00 57430 09/14/18  $75.00
2 i . i 2 S
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g i gﬁ j ) { H
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Q 9 FDO DuPage Cu Class C 4425070012605 f=2
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z : E ! [
& o t t)
Q b [«3 . i
a 8 P
57427 09/24/18 $60.00 57430 09/14/18 $75.00




Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 15
r B —_ Toosan - — o
==y, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e =3y, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
k) DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
y CGLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 605
Sl TAX EXEMPT: 59997-4495;3 " ro. Osﬁiiunmﬂ CLA?AE(N?’?E':”%LES&;;LN%I?‘U?SM ° Oszﬁ?uummr
NSOALE, . HNSDALE. I
DATE GHECK NO AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57431 $11,625.00 09/04/2018 57433 $597.00

ELEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS

EHLERS & ASSOCIATES, INC
3060 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE
ROSEVILLE MN 55113

PAYTO
THE
ORDER
oF

payya

05?43 0729 25L0 20 *DE5000557 3

FIVE HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS

PAYTO FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA, INC
omER P.0. BOX 157
OF BEDFORD PARK IL 60499-0157

A S84

57431 09/12/18 $11625.00

"OS57L33r OPL925L030 »D 250005573

57433 09/10/18 $597.00

. | [
- : o
: g ! z| | 8
. i g | &
ﬂggg? 2 FIRST MIDWEST BANK »071801804< 8100463481 E | } ‘;"
OHIOHR B CREDIT ACCOUNT OF NAMED PAYEE 20180807 m‘ | %
Qo 2 0000010448625100 0157FP Matling 141286015 ol i
9
. goring = COTE |
I - CoES
2 - " - I o 0 B - O 21 |
4 : B2
e a ig i
4 ¢ Zal |
0o H L !
us g g2 :
oF z cE:
g Z R
[ L i : [
o I bl E
° 8 P
57431 09/12/18 $11625.00 57433 09/10/18  $597.00
250 B - "
T VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS T oy, VILLAGE OF-CLARENDON HILLS
% DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT . " DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT - =~ -
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 no. 057432 ARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: Eq907-4495-07 HINSDALE BANK & TRUST TAX EXEMPT E9997-4496:07 .. ©. - 17
HINSDALE, It R o o
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57432 $353.00
THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE AND 00/100 DOLLARS
srg  FAST SIGNS OF MAPERVILLE N GALLS; “LLCIY i
e 931 E. OGDEN AVENUE <. -BOX 71628
SUITE 127

NAPERVILLE IL 60563

papra

OFDER
Lor

n071925Lk02 #D250005573

-

wO5?L3oe

"O057L 3L NOTLAE5L0 2R 0250005573

57432 09/10/18 $353.00

57434 09/10/18 $609.74
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y°N ueg SLATH ONA (19 NI 40 XDV
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INITSIHL MOT38 NDIS HO

57432 09/10/18 $353.00

57434 09/10/18 $609.74




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 16
fw 7o, VILLAGE OF CLABENDON HILLS e VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
5 . DISBURSEMENT AC%DUNT 057435 S CLAHENDON HILLS, Iuill:r\lco?su 2'0.214
- e CLA HILLS, {LLINOIS 60514 O5: G % e muind
Pty TAX EXE_MP’T: E9987-4495-07 W 0574 5 w TAX EXEMPT: £9997-4495-07 No. 057437
p— S o —
DATE CHECK NO.. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57435 $335.00 09/04/2018 57437 $250.00

THREE HUNDRED THERTY FIVE AND 00/£00° DOELARS

oo IMPACT WETWORKENG, LLC
THE 75 REMIZTANCE DRTVE, STE 1876

II'dS?kBSII' 079 25Lk0 28 02500055730

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

PAYTO JULIE JOHNSON -

ORDEF 3 TUTTLE ’

CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514
"0 250005573

"“O57L3I?e X071 RSLOAN

57435 09/13/18 $335.00 57437 09/17/18 $250.00
4 o L] e - bool J e
g e IR g , | ¢ 2
g ' i g F 4 | & 3
H 23 g E- - - - - - - - 1z AN
2 H g 8 P sz i
b 29 W r .
§ CRTO ACCTOF PAYEE ABSNCE OF ENDRS GTD. 2 % § . ¥
i VT ] e ' 3g g oo soriores wmsonce s seriossesse | 251 L1
Q 180911 1075-4554-5 £ 9‘ 1R118044860 8817712 HINSOALE BAKK >E710F8202< f‘%ﬂ‘
g g o ’ b
g in 4 £ }
S ) 1 58 & {3
g . . 89 2 ' e
2 " . B 7 e \
i ;o . i IS i . E i
4 [ H 2 5 R
N4 JH3A
57435 09/13/18 $335.00 57437 09/17/18 $250.00
y : . O\
. VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS & . VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS T
¥ DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT ) DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT N
CLARENDON HILLS, {LLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 N
TAX EXEMPT: E9097-4495-07 wo. 057436 TAX EXEMPT: E9087-445-07 ¢ 1. NO" 057438
N . HSDALE AN ATRUST A 5 HISSDALE BANK & TRUST
DATE CHECK&G, HOUNT N DAYE N OHECKND . AMOUNT : .
09/04/2018 574;6 $279.92 09/04/2018 57438 53,992.88

TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE AND 92/100 DOLLARS

eyyro IRMA

THE 4 WBSTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER
QRDER

OF SULTE

WESTCHESTER IL 60154

wOSTL3E® KOTLI25L0EL *O250005573n

THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY TWOQ AND 88/100 DOLLARS

payro - KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS LTD
20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE

“SUITE 1660 == 1

CHICAGO IL 60606-2903 ' -

17

rOS?L3AC CO7A925L0 2K *0O250005573

57436 09/12/18 $279.92

57438 09/10/18 $3992.88

1T

@ Pty -t
E— R L e
0} ARHIHAESESQND |

INET SIHE MOT39

09/12/18 $279.92

57438 09/10/18 $3992.88




Period:

8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018

PAGE 17

: VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e ' CLARENDON
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT ISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT.
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 RENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 605
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 no. 057439
WISDALE BANK 8 TRUST
NNSOALE 1.
DATE CHECK NQ. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57439 $30.00
THIRTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS
syro  ROSEMARY LEAHY
oI 285 COLUMBINE IR <
s CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514
®0S 7L KOTL925L02EN 110250005573 *O0S?LL LN D7 LR25L02E 0250005573
57439 09/13/18 $30.00 57441 09/07/18 $194.25
. ¢ R P m
- u‘ Z =] Z
o f g 40118
2 A0z =N ‘13 3 & 2
o Jawessny HEIP = s g% -
fo00*age HY JISUDIL £EYFTOONE Pl m; g3 ]
‘_.{,H $Y:Ed BI/ET/ED S8~7  GLiN) ﬁa‘*o E ik am 4
E A B 2g
g r B! (L
z £ Wizink i3
o 1136828345 29/11/18 HINSDALE BANK >971925482¢ o SR o
5 h bl l Eo
o @ =2z
g- > 2 g g
g t z g
z H
2 2
S e
o f z
8 { &
57439 09/13/18 $30.00 57441 09/07/18 $194.25
> VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS T VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS i
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINGIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT. E9997-4405-07 vo. 0533"4‘;9‘““““1 TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4485-07 N 057442
MNSUALE L NSDRE 1.
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57440 $5,368.00 05/04/2018 57442 $2,512.86

FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE AND 00/100 DOLLARS

TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWELVE AND 86/100 DOLLARS

vy LEXIPOL LLC owro  MID AMERICAN WATER, INC.
oke. 2801 NETWORK BLVD, STE 500 oM. 1500 E. MOUNTAIN
s FRISCO TX 75034 n J - G AURORA IL 60505 /< /{ .
N
*O5?LLOM BO7AR25LO2N PO250D05573m *OGEPLL A 120738 25L0 21 0250005573
57440 09/12/18 $5369.00 57442 09/10/18 $2512.86
) e ' E EPRE v
3 = s =
Seqi 5 v 5‘,1--5
Dep: 006758 13
>031000053< EEE R
Date; 09/10/18 EEERE
U 22 Bl
(N A l:)‘ 6’
; FOR FIECIRONIC DEF OFLY

SIBERE

BUTTURG:

=351 HOWLILLSNE TDNYNE B0 (3/342998
AN SIHE MOTIE NOIS HO JINVLS S UEM LON 00

19

1)

Location Code: 1
s "7L",f LRI

BE

29 "D SHONHAACY 40 ONV0A FAYISTY TvHIq3d .

09/12/18 $5369.00

Merchant Cap>071006486892236083065900  3/7/2018

57442 09/10/18 $2512.86




Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 18
( 702540 . , 702540
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 7 ==z VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 7e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT (£ DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 vo. 057443 § CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINCIS 60514 wo. (057445
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 TAX EXEMPT: E9097-4495-07 AL oA & AT
HNSDALE BANK 8 THUST NSO I
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NG, AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57443 §274.29 05/04/2018 57445 $60.04
TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR AND 29/100 DOLLARS SIXTY AND 04/100 DOLLARS
PETTY CASH - PUBLIC WORK
NICOR PAYTO
PAYTO e CLARENDON HILLS BANK \
o, P.O. BOX 5407 S oRER
o CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5407 Z o A Z! /
(N

05 ?LL 3 1207 18.25L0212 1102500055731

"O5?LL G KOPAq25L02C O 250005573

57443 09/10/18 $274.29 57445 09/05/18 $60.04
. D pm . | xz
o g
| g
£ ERENE £ B
o Deposit Only Nicor ¢ \ in [} . F
& JP Morgan Chase DDA 131750770 ™ l !
S 0569311000 >074900962< g {
2 27420 09/ITIS . \ 4 ‘ !
g | 2 Cogl
g L 9 19108018418 BS/85/18 HINSDALE EANK >871925482< 2l |
3 g | =&
E g . (an |
g : 3 ' Ril7_2-32 9y 47 A
g ; i g ZS00NGE73  Transit Ck c i [seL04
2 1 E h 057445 Custowers, | |
= i o 50V T Y
é i ‘ 8 , Iog Iy
: e LT
r. — - oF ErT
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS -
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
WSS LISEY o 057444 om0 057HE
WSDALE oK & TRUST
AT CHECK D, AMGTNI.{’SOME.K /DATE/ CHECK NO. AMQUT‘T et
09/04 09/04/2018 57446 $34.47
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 50/100 DOLLARS /04/2018 57444 $118.50 THIRTY FOUR AND 47/100 DOLLARS
yro  OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS IL myro  PRAXATR DISTRIBUTION INC
™ P.0.BOX 488 oME.  DEPT CH 10660
L & LOMBARD IL 60148 3 PALATINE IL 60055-0660
®OS7LLLE 0749256021 #D250005573F FOS7LLES ZO?E925L0 215 O 250005573
57444 09/10/18 $118.50 57446 09/10/18 $34.47
\ SEERAE o
; ! i .
] : Seq: 10 i B[ _;"gz' ' e §
g- . RN NI [ Dep: 146099 . EE[BER Frocvetie- -z
S >031000053< : izlo2 8 8= e o
2 Date: 09/07/18 ' 237S |= =GR @ 000P0 0010880 00109 0087 P g
[ [T P ' : : | dald < ] 09-10-2018 " BNYMELLON P
4 H %’; hid o O jid CRED TO PAYEE . ¢
z X | ;g 5 w o ABS END GUAR B
¢ [=3
z U * i H ‘ T ed
<1 PERIE hid g
8 ] g 2
& AT 13 i g5
g o 2 2 gLl
] : Location Code: 0010 % é tz
By [ H ; -
8 o 8 ; T
57444 09/10/18 $118.50 57446 09/10/18 $34.47



MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 19
, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS i =, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS £
o DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT f k DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HELLS, IELINOIS 80514 e CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT. EB297-4495-07 NO. 057447 st TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 Ho. 057449
BT AL S T
DRATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57447 $178.25 09/04/2018 574483 $49.99
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT AND 25/100 DOLLARS FORTY NINE AND 39/100 DOLLARS
enyqo  PREMIER OUTDOOR eavro  RAY O'HERRON €O.
O;SER ENVIRONMENTS INC. N QQ‘D‘ER 3549 VERMILLION STREET -~
QqF 205 E. BUTTERFIELD, SUITE #272 OF DANVILLE IL 61834-1070
EIMHURST IL 60126 . A 5 /Q i J
POS?PLL?N (07 LS25L0D % 0250005573 MO57LLEe 0729 25L0 2 »OR50DD557 3
57447 09/12/18 $178.25 57449 09/10/18 $49.99
TEE
ey R
i i
g [ 1
9 g : {E%s
g % i LY
3 Cge
g g R
» i i K g
@ . : i F
g 2 i
2 2 ik
E a iB.
= =z " 3
3 h
& . =
57447 09/12/18 $178.25 57449 09/10/18 $49.99
y N At
#T2 VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS R [ <o VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS =
% DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
. rammn s CLARENDON HILLS, fLt INOIS 60514 . CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
Lm‘: #/ TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4485-07 RO, Osz‘:iénumm TAX EXEMPT: EG997-4495.07 no. 057450
HNSDALE, IL NIBDM-EMNST’AMN: TL'II‘ET
DATE CHECK NG, AMOUNT DATE CHECK NG AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57448 $213.83 09/04/2018 57450 $364.50
TWO HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 83/100 DOLLARS o _ _ THREE HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR AND 50/100 DOLLARS
PRYTO PROXIT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PAY TO RULR'S ENTERPRISE CO
?;EEH 512-W-BURLINGTON-AVE. DQQER 1030 S. LAGRANGE SUITE #4 ~
oF SUITE 108 oF LAGRANGE IL 60525 /< A .
- - - LAGRANGE IL 60525 g
rO5?L50 1X072R25L0 21 PD250005573
57448 09/10/18 $213.83 57450 09/10/18 $364.50
i ' R e For Deposit Only - JPMC T
B, - = o~ ~r=f - or Deposit Cnly -
gl Ddnd Il{lmnr[,h((u,l,‘lp B prae e % 8
£ o T 20 4
Elrhepl=! o pp rcd:,lﬁwﬂh‘w[IL [E LTI L AR AN o R el A B}
F - S B PR ‘
-4 15| 5TE -
§ , ; £h82g
E. = dcdg s
O 097072018 —00 1@ g Tya3orad >ergeJTz2oT - ‘qu' =7
a FERER -
Q EE-W-LE-
§_ vl o IR
<3 - - - T/ T/ =" G| F3
3 ksl o3
E-] . - , 15)
8 ‘QL'I«‘:_I:A_'\.!I:I'[M e o c :
8 . R S . ™ o
57448 09/10/18 $213.83 57450 09/10/18 $364.50




Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 20
s — FYPrR Tome)
; VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 9 VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 76
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISB%ISSEMENY ACCOUNT
|l
S e e 057451 URSIMAAIRE o 057455
HINSDALE, & HINSDALE, H H
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57451 $109.00 08/04/2018 87455 $120.00

ONE HUNDRED NINE AND 00/100 DOLLARS

SAFETY-KLEEN
P.O. BOX 382066
OF PITTSBURGH PA 15250-8066

YNk

PAYTO
THE
ORDER
oOF

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS ’J
i
i
I

8IX F STUDIO, LLC
2N448 MILDRED AVE
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137

__
"O57LSLF RO?PL925L0 212 0250005573 *D5?L55 LO?LR25Lk0 2 wD250005573m
57451 09/13/18 $109.00 57455 09/13/18 $120.00
- oo
b 2 Z
£ Z h ; i
k3 x H
B 00000 0382066 00301 D020 3 :
E - 09-11-2018 043000261 BNYMELLON B
= CRED TO PAYEE i
g ABS END GUAR ¥ ;
z U e e e e - = & i
g H
o i .
o4 i
g E
8 O
g BT L N
57451 09/13/18 $109.00 57455 09/13/18 $120.00
(- o
=y, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS s VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS RN
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
G , CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
WENDONHUS LIS 905 wo, 057453 Tk EXEPT. St gy vo. 057456
HINSDALE BANK & TRUST HINSDALE BANK & TRUST
HINSOALE, 1L HNSOALE, IL
PATE CHECK NG, AMOUNT N DATE CHEGK NE. AMQUNT
09/04/2018 57453 $640.08 63/04/2018 57456 $250.00

SIX HUNDRED FORTY AND 08/100 DOLLARS

oo SHERWIN INDUSTRIES, INC
ohE 2129 W. MORGAN AVE.
SF" MILWAUKEE WI 53221

- JE

*0S57?7L53 KDFLF25L0M: wO 250005573

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

PAY TO
THE

ORDER
oF

SUSAN STACKLEY
405 BURLINGTON AVE
CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514

A

*DS?L56 KO7PA9E5L0 2 MO 2500055730

57453 09/10/18 $640.08 57456 09/13/18 $250.00
63610001668592 - 090718, - ; |
3§A0 Harris Bank N.A.->071000288< . A ﬁ { g
& . v B . PR
£ . : -
z iz
& ' Loz
5 S
H | 55
2 ' 19118018538 8313718 HINSDALE BARK »871328482< H ~ S
5 E { L—’_ré‘
R £l
& w ro=
2 3 O ‘ ;
57453 09/10/18  $640.08 57456 09/13/18  $250.00



MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018

PAGE 21

DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 No. 05345EZ”““
MNSDALE, I
DATE GHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57457 $14,570.65

FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 65/100 DOLLARS

myo  STEVE PIPER & SONS, INC.

onn TREE SERVICE >
S 31 W 320 RAMM DRIVE .
NAPERVILLE IL 60564 payy;

“=iy, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e

"D57L57" O?A925L0 2 *D250005573"

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
GLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: EQ997-4405-07 vo. 057459
T
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57459 $218.69

TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 69/100 DOLLARE

sy UNIFIRST CORPORATION
ML 2045 N. 17TH AVENUE
OHF"  MBLROSE PARK IL 60160

ALY,

vy iakas

=0S?L59e 20?19 25L0 22 D 250005573 !

57457 09/11/18 $14570.65 57459 09/13/18 $218.69
|
e
13 S g |
SUTIONI27G0 OXFORD BANK 39082815 200023035350128 3: 'gr:% 1 ,5
So E° =
|
!
{ i
57457 09/11/18 $14570.65 57459 09/13/18 $218.69
762543
3 V“-'-A‘gg B“J;sgln.ggfyc%m HILLS = iy, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
HILLS, ¥ {e/5] .
e s s Mo 057458 eyl CUACBOMNMUSLUNOSWSG  wo 057460
HINSDALE, I = HINSUALE BANK S TRUST
DATE GHECK NQ. AMOUNT [ oaTE CHEOK NG, 0 J;:;_SDALE.!L
09/04/2018 57458 $330.00
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS /e8! 09/04/2018 57460 ¥5,036.43

myo  TAMELING, INC
TE 7500 S MADISON STREET
& WILLOWBROGK IL 605327

A

wOS7L5A RO?LR25L0O 2N Q250005573

FIVE THOUSAND THIRTY SIX AND 43/100 DOLLARS

YO VILLAGE OF HINSDALE
ol FINANCE DEPARTMENT
OER
OF 1% E. CHICAGO AVE.
HINSDALE IL 60521.

*OS5?LEO® RO?AR25LO A O R2500D55 73

57458 09/07/18 $330.00
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NPl G 3

A TN T 0710

3
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*
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i

57460 09/13/18 $5036.43

62390000181245 - 091118 ‘
BMO Harris Bank N.A, >071000288<
g

b
]

ROk 0

RVH ONE

| 3o taastanL OL A

— o e A0 1762 AP =

XING LigD4A0 804

HIVOENIH HO SOV TIA

L OHY SEONHEAGD 40 CFV0E ZAUEETE T

$330.00

57460 09/13/18 $5036.43




TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ELEVEN AND 50/100 DOLLARS

Pay VULCAN CONSTRUCTION

™ .

THE MATERIALS, LLC i

OTER 0. BOX 75219 /
CHARLOTTE NC 28275 /<_ A {

wOS?LE I ODT7L9254Lk0 212 »D250006573

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 22
(- VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS i
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT a DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HI ‘ LARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
BicAC N ot wo. 057461 TAX EXEMPT. E9997-4495-07 vo. 057463
HISOALE B & TRUST ANSOE Batw 8 T
DATE CHECK NG AMOUNT - DATE CHECK MO, AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57461 $2,711.50 09/04/2018 57463 $366.59

THREE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX AND 59/100 DOLLARS

carT0 WESTMONT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE IN
THE 119 EAST CHICAGO AVE.

O WESTMONT IL 60559
iPAIR ORDERS b b0 /
THANK YOUR

Moo 7%

wO5?LEIr HOTE925L02 OES0005573N

57461 09/11/18 $2711.50 57463 09/17/18 $366.59
«f T T TTTTTIITE T T =
b \ P . 2 5
8 AR DaoxE 1V IFF]U RT3 1 TR PR N ENTRST S HTY B 8
gmwr rma = - - =1 4
SRS EER jal nE z
e Ga B A en A R o ERPRN:
318 1 gimw[gmm<kas;ﬂﬁ€|@{& [OIOW WAL et b o} 28 SR
i 0l EHH
S2EE ESy 8 _ A . 5|93 82
8% =8 FEREENE ; [”r IEOYRE! e ¢ go":ﬁa.
RN Sl g A ‘LJ‘VH E&Lim) N8t <87 1Y 16 84 < [OULE ’:’%é’é’i‘gﬂ
i g b4 R
M aE 1 ' §m§*§,€,’
5'! MH RN N sbhise
) i i H 5 Dep05|t Only to Named Payeg, <0719076045 FEEEF
8 gﬁshr (,irsmpmmsmwm“ RN -
8 _ 1 . = B
57461 09/11/18 $2711.50 57463 09/17/18  $366.59
( " 702540 N 702540
e VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 75 V!LLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS i
3 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT ) 5
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 no. (057462 CLARENDON HILLS, LLINOIS 60514 _ no.. 057464
TAX EXEMPT: E9897-4495-07 B TAXEXEMPT: E9997-4406-07 g e TS
DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT DATE “GHECKNQ. AMOUNT
09/04/2018 57462 $575.00 08/04/2018 57464 $360.00
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS THREE HUNDRED SIXTY BND 00/100 DOLLARS
WEST CENTRAL MUNICIPAL CONF.
i, 2000 STH AVENUE e grfggosggggk gEAINFIELD ROAD
%" BuILDING N 8" PLAINFIELD IL 60585
RIVER GROVE IL 60171 /Q A Z
FO5PLE 2 XD7A925L0 2 #O26000557 3 FOSTLELY HO7L925R02% WO 250005573
57462 09/19/18  $575.00 57464 09/12/18  $360.00
. Lo P Pl o
3 : 2 3 e
: .- -4 P13
¥ i B : L
g % { % E ! : 4
2 S8R g '
2 »071004757< B Financiat Bank i br; 3 i 5 %J.
3 | Esiy 3 Fog?
2 { E&a7 S g§E3
H i Bl g £3:2
L g §2io
e e rife
R 7 g@.
. o H Pl
& 1 g B : !
2 - ; = :
: P B A
57462 09/19/18  $575.00 57464 09/12/18  $360.00




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 23
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS o : 2 VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057465 CLA';E)(Ng)gﬂ}l;%LESéslgﬂggggs H No. 057467
N R
k) e
DATE CHECK NO. AMOLINT DATE CHECK NO ANOUNT
09/17/2018 57465 %31.95 08/17/2018 57467 $312.50

THIRTY ONE AND 95/100 DOLLARS

THREE HUNDRED TWELVE AND 50/100 DOLLARS

ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, DIV. OF

PAYTO ER EQUIPMENT COMPANY oA TO
o, 4728 YENDER AVENUR o’ INTUITIVE CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC -
o LISLE IL 60532 L A - & 12950 WORLDGATE DRIVE, STE 310 J
- HERNDON VA 20170 .
k ysiaad I ol
“O57LBESE® 1MO?L925L0 25 w0 250005573° #O5PLE?M D?A925L0 2 0250005573
57465 09/24/18 $31.95 57467 09/26/18  $312.50
e 4 '
Fa k2l { Q
5 P I
o b :
o T~ =0 3 i
S wgae o H
01503 & 358 m i ; |
Dep . FERE z |
2855 g ?
@3R3 3,
. "o RE 3 |
og2 5 D
=x g =
I !
I (|
. I W fE
T i
57465 09/24/18 $31.95 57467 09/26/18 $312.50
. . 702540 r . 510
=y, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 7 VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 76
) DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINQIS 60514 GLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4496-07 No. 057466 TAX EXEMPT: E997-4495-07 No. 057468
'HISSDALE BANK & TRUST HINSDALE BANK & THUST
HINSDALE, IL HINSDALE, I
DATE GHECK NQ. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO.
09/17/2018 57466 $46.08 09/17/2018 57468 $230.00
FORTY SIX AND 08/100 DOLLARS THO HUNDRED THIRTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS
oo ALL AMERTCAN PAPER CO yro  ALLEGRA PRINTING & IMAGING
oFE 14 PIAZA DRIVE oHE 987 OAK AVENUE
L W®  WESTMONT IL 60559 F"  AURORA 1L 60506 /<__,A
MO PLER® BOTLI9E5LO 3 D E500085 73 WOSTLEAN ROTLA2GLODEN 0250005573
57466 09/26/18 $46.08 57468 09/28/18 $230.00
T
- Poxm :
@ i 8 [ § E
2 ’ & 12 g
g BS g
2 - g
S B o5 3
8 & o5 4
z f X _o% °
8 ! & 2 g
e 8 HE 3
o o e &
2 28 a
g i A E
H Lg w E
2 ! 8 I u
3 i . a £
8 b & x ke
57466 09/26/18 $46.08 57468 09/28/18 $230.00




Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 24
wan - e
=y, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS L =3\ VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS i
3 DISBURSEMENT AGGOUNT ) DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
GLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 wo. 057469 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 vo. 057473
TAX EXEMPT. E9997-4485-07 ONSDALE BANK & TRUST TAX EXEMPT: E9097-4405-07 )
(ra i
DATE CHECKNOQ. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
08/17/2018 57469 $1,650.00 09/17/2018 57473 $751.21
ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY ONE AND 21/100 DOLLARS
o ALLSCAPE INCORPORATED o AT & T
JME. 759 DALHART AVE. P.O. BOX 5019
& ROMEOVILIE IL 60446 °%F"  CAROL STREAM IL 60137-5019 .
A A8 =
- £
*O57LES® 1O07LFE5L0 BT 05000557 3 PO57L 730 O?L925LO 2 O 250005573
57469 09/25/18 $1650.00 57473 09/26/18 $751.21
. . >
i ; i SEEEE
o i kit i z£ 30| 9
H i £ ~ ek
B , ‘ 2 S i 2F7| 2
@ + ﬁ CFM  CK2458 711982 105 09/22/18 86254 ém % ;OU a
b : E 1717986210001 71198251 59 dg2 2498 1318
g B IEITEM EEE
g ‘ g £3 129
E 3 P88 is
‘ & i szl 153
g 9 tg LR
¢ 8 a z\ g 1%
g g : BT
5 . a 1 2
H : m 2 H z % @
7 ‘ 3 % ] °
E | Py | i -
& % 1" [ .E i : %k
8 i L 8 , L
57473 09/26/18 $751.21
57469 09/25/18 $1650.00 )
(o Y 2
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e = VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS B
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT e DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: E9897-4495-07 wo. 05747 1 TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4405-07 no. 057474
: INSDALE BANK & TRUST VNSOALE BABKA SAUST
S : vt v
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK HO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57471 $758.35 08/17/2018 57474 $40.00

SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT AND 35/100 DOLLARS

ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC
PO BOX 11407
BIRMINGHAM AL 35246-0414

PAYTO
THE
ORDIR
OF

"OS?L? L LO7 L9 25L0 S D 250005573

FORTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

o LEN AUSTIN
oM 222 GRANT AVENUE
L & CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514

A LA —-

wOS?L7LY 11O071925L0 3 wDASODOSS 73

57471 09/26/18 $758.35 57474 09/25/18 $40.00
E ‘ ' 8 ‘ N g ;' . N tir Deposit Onily - JPMC \‘
§ RECIONS BANKLBX 000414 l § ‘ é §’ ' ‘
o 600801 059 Eyymingham 05124718 ‘ z i
@ 0030053064 >062000019< ‘ 3 i l ‘
| N : i
g : f g 3 A
! LA | 5E
& ! H E i AL l
g ' 7 f 2 | ‘» A , [
57471 09/26/18 $758.35 57474 09/25/18 $40.00



Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 25
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS s VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS o
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT - DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDOM HILLS, [LLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINCIS 60514
- TAX EXEMPT: E8987-4405-07 no. OSZN?DZEiKmm TAX EXEMPT. E9867-4495.07 wo. 057477
: . - ik e ™
° DATE CHECK NO, AMOUNT ’ DATE CHECK NO, AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57477 $231.24

- ) - - 09/17/2018 - 57475 - $34.99 .
' THIRTY FOUR AND. $9/100 DOLLARS, - . : : i . -

" PAYTO AUTOZONE INC. #62_9342

WO HUNDRED THIRTY ONE AND 24/100 DOLLARS

emro  BALES ACE HARDWARE %
O;gEH‘.’ P.0. BOX 116067 - ' THE 20 E QUINCY ST
i -ATLANTA GX 30368 - " WESTMONT IL 60559 /Q J
H*O5PL P50 ;0FIR25L0 M WO 250005573 m”OS7LA70 KO?L1H25K0 20 wORZ50005573m
57475 09/25/18 $34.99 57477 09/26/18 $231.24
. S . | [
sfgsse 1| |4 B
£ 2FEFTE & S : | B
L 326897 ; sl n
‘ Sdgloe & | ERY
3 - ! = E" =| 2 >071001533< 1< m
& 3gH H @ Byline Bank #067 Qg
@ F34 gz‘ z P¥18 00 22 Q3
g g T2 = g 0067214699 BT
i 3258w 1 5. ] Batch 156391331 E§
P LU SRR = £ 77 . 7 ma*;ii 0§7214898 £¢
: P : 3
3 , PEERgA 5 i gr
B . s *ol Mgk 2 o >
8 R ] a :
& aal g |
e Z 3 [ 4 !
2 ! R a
57475 09/25/18 $34.99 57477 09/26/18 $231.24
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS Ao Sy, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS A
T ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, LLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: E8997-4495-07 vo. 057476 TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4485-07 No. 057478
HINSDALE BaNK 8 TAUST WNSDALE BANK & TRUST
ASEALE. I, ANSOALE. L
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57476 5189.08 09/17/2018 57478 $178.25
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE AND 08/100 DOLLARS ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT AND 25/100 DOLLARS
rayo  BADE SUPPLY < 7o BEARY LANDSCAPING
JME 667 CHADDICK DRIVE oME 15001 W. 153TH STREET
i WHEELING IL 60090 /{ ¥ + s LOCKPORT IL 60491 /< J .
WO57LPE nOTLH25L02C *OE25000557 3 *O05747Ar KO?L925L028 0250005573
57476 09/24/18  $189.08 57478 09/28/18  $178.25
m. I ! f:{g £ g
E a3 6 ; "
ANER
B ] 5T ;”9%3 )
WPS3TZ01418 2615-85-21 thr =0 §§E$ 2
2 . oS 2077 BEMOTE CE0NET »g%%ﬁ""’
3 1 z5 g4 ;E%
9 z3 '55‘§ 2
g . 9 : I
5 ~ MB Financial Bank ‘ B |t
B S0TIQbLE 2060521 | 2 | ; ‘ i
8 Beiaitie 10ISEE ! Bidkte . vemiee . 8 e oabenn . e P
57476 09/24/18 $189.08 57478 09/28/18 $178.25




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 26
702540 . 02500
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS ] VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS ™o
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT AGCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 GLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 vo. 057479 TAX EXEMPT. E9957-4495.07 no. 057481
HINSDALE BANK & TRUST HRISOALE BANK A THUST
ek REOALE.
DATE. CHECK NO AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57479 §77.22 09/17/2018 57481 §940.00
SEVENTY SEVEN AND 22/100 DOLLARS NINE HUNDRED FORTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS
eavio  BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE INC oavio  CHRISTINE CHARKEWYCZ -
oME, 216 W OGDEN AVE TE 2021 MIDWEST ROAD, STE 200
oF WESTMONT IL 60559 O%E"  OMK BROOK IL 60523

A 44

A L4

\
ras7L7qr Q7R 25LO RN "O25000557 3 "O57LB L ND?L925L0O2 O 250005573
57479 09/26/18 $77.22 57481 09/27/18 $940.00
. L% . | |>< o
3 Ll b 5
& et g ¥ 9
2 ik E A
A B |y B »™N &
; £a13d Fl#
a 2 & 10470398771 2018-09-25 ad
e o = g AY
S
% a0 2 i ‘
gows Q |
=) 28> g i NN ‘
g Q 3 i )
m‘ . 5 i
2 s 2 |V
; = ¥B_Finanoial Bank .
: r N g >071001737< 2018-09-25 [ ‘ !
B o, . u Oak Brook r(;" ]
o ‘ v 3 525625555 roesoarez i ;
57479 09/26/18 $77.22 57481 09/27/18 $940.00
_ 02640 )
@, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
%;é‘m_% DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
s vt CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514
. VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS R TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 vo. 057482
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT e
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINGIS 60514 NO. oaTE GHECK NG AMCUNT
TAX EXEMPT: E9097-4495-07 0533‘8“9“.“““ 0g/17/2018 57482 $181.13
ANSDALE L ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE AND 13/160 DOLLARS
DPATE CRECK NO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57480 $319.46
HUNDRED NINRTEEN AND 46/100 DOLLARS
eavro  CLARENDON HILLS HARDWARE -
o, 15 S. PROSPECT AVE.
Fi b CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514
©.J.C. AUTO PARTS s
B 740 E. ST. CHARLES ROAD b—
OF LOMEARD 1L 60148 «
A f Z *“OS?LAR¢ 1O?L1RESLO 2 wORB500Q557 3
®*O057,80" 10719250208 D 25000557 3 57482 09/24/18 $181.13
57480 09/25/18 $319.46
. ! < m
; | d ] T8
i ] ! | & 3
| 5 * B
i a 523 z
| ] ! g ] S
; 5 ¢ I gg &
- g | iE@2 3
| H | B
8 | RS < g
! g 19199518980 9972408 HINSGALE BANK »B71925482< l 5?7‘E§E=
a e gEy
: : |%§§§§E
: 2 3
¢ & ' | & g
3 H a .. 85
! B kL
3 : e i
57480 09/25/18 $319.46 57482 09/24/18 $181.13




MaxSafe™

Period:

8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018

PAGE 27

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

- Time
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: ED997-4495-07 No. 057483
FINSOALE BANK & THUST
FINSDALE 1L
DATE GHECK NC. AMOUNT

09/17/2018 57483 $250.00

00540
714

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HiLLS
k DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 NO.
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 g 057486
HINSDALE BAKC & TH
NSOALE, 1L
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
0g/17/2018 57486 $2,230.00 i

TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY AND 00/100 DOLLARI -

COMPASS LAWN <
PAYTQ DANMAR
°%3§“ gNg onsgggm :ivgéi 3029 Emawognsg?g
.0, = oF WOODRIDGE I. < Z
CLARENDCN HILLS IL 60514 AJ g k )
*g57LA3r ¢071925L0 21 D 250005573 WOSTLBLS D7L9Z5LD2% WD250005573F
57483 09/21/18  $250.00 57486 09/24/18  $2230.00
o ]
g g 8 j
5 & 2 i
E 23 [
2 s -4
g ! Canl | e B ‘ ;
] ¢ Lo 5 :
RS 2
= | 2p2gs| B2
g L H SR -
z :88hT 182 2 B S
e ' 19199920568 99/21/18 HINSDALE BARK »971925402¢ ! Péﬁéé E; 2 b4 J 3;3
g | Igeze 8F & i L am
2 | 2B=SE e & =11
g ! IENE | EEER
] : d20 R ' Lmz
2 [T . j f“§
2 tF : PR
® ' | = | .
8 [ ' i
.-
57483 09/21/18 $250.00 57486 09/24/18 $2230.00

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
- DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT . -, 5.
‘CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TA?( EXEMPT £9997-4495-07 -

CHEGKNO, " -+
57484

: ‘ e
& o T R 09/17/2018
OME HUNDRED SIXTY.FOUR AND 367100 DOLLARS

| CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC
.'P.0. BOX 4640
CAROL .STREAM IL 60197

POSPLALN 120719254020 wD23500055%7 3w

iwn, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

702500
715

‘ DISBURSEMENT ACGOUNT
ety GLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
NG TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057487
HINSDALE BANK & TRUST
HINSDALE, L
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57487 $250.00

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

ryro  DANNA POOLS
oXE. 361 8, COUNTY LINE ROAD

oF FRANKLIN PARK IL 60131

B

"O57LATE 207 AARELO AN MO 250005573

57484 09/26/18  $164.36 57487 09/26/18  $250.00
‘Wells Fargo Bank >4879656445< oy R T *
012821318301  atWells Fargo Bank o 7 2 T E
49 -4640 2 g %
g 3 N
3 £ Y
< 2 \ e
4 2 ;
! S ;
a L ,
& $rai
¢ g
= g "
% @
g
]
z s
z S 3
Z : g oA |
; H i I
57487 09/26/18 $250.00

57484 09/26/18 $164.36




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 28
’ VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS i =y, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT i DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
3 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINCIS 60514
caTONMELAOEE v 057488 UEESTISOSET o, 057490
HNSOALE R Hllﬁﬂc(lﬁsméhmw
DAYE CHECKNO, ANOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57488 $500.00 09/17/2018 $11,52¢.00

FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS

myro  DEPUTY INC
W& 5115 N. DAMEN, UNIT E
OB CHICAGO IL 60652

a2 %’f”‘j

wos7La8» KO?LRE5L02; »025000557 3

57490
ELEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY ANE (0/100 DOLLARS

payro  DON MORRIS ARCEITECTS P.C.
[TEE 616 EXECUTIVE DRIVE

OF®  WILLOWBROOK IL 60527 /< :

105 2L90u 1302 1.938L0D 00 w0 3s000552310

57488 09/25/18 $500.00 57490 09/28/18 $11520.00
o ) 4B960002184992 - 092618 - i : e
2 JFor Deposit Only - JPMC . W, gl gMOHarris BaniehkA. >07 Vg §
2 - = oy
; "L : RN
= A i ESE e £ | t &
p EHS 8- g
3 Pz :é N 4 ;g E k]
H g 2 3
2 4 z& iz |
|5 Eg\ : LEN
3 g 3 !
Q ! 1 t: g ) '
g ! 22 @ B i
H ! . H g : |
z ' IS g o : i
& 1 -1 @ R : .
a . 9 @ N {
b ] s
8 n IR 3 !
a. - «a - - 1 a |
57488 09/25/18 $500.00 57490 09/28/18 $11520.00
_ 02540 702680 )
R VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 7 . VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT \ DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: £9997-4495-07 wo. 057489 TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057491
il e
DATE CHECK NO. ARFQUNT DATE CHECK NG AMOUNT
08/17/2018 57489 $83.00 08/17/2018 57491 $1,800.00
EIGHTY THREE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS
wyo  DISCOVERY BENEFITS syro  DUPAGE COUNTY CHILDRENS CENTER
Te  P.O. BOX 9528 i
%"  FARGO WD 58106-9528 oF 422 N. COUNTY FARM RD.
A { WHEATON IL 60187 < . A
FOC7LAGP 107192560 21 #OI50005573r WOS7LRLI HO7LR25L0 2 w0 250005673
57489 09/26/18 $83.00 57491 09/28/18 $1800.00
Rl 3] . o
.z - &
g 2 &
1 3 #
. B Lk
5 = = ! -
; 5 il , L] g
® CoNBY R " & t 1 i
. Wowoaco ~ B
H@EQ OH H ™ :
§7636256 abTele [ g 1
06362502 §og,58 H | |
ponl oo ° t
EARENE S FDO DuPage Cn Class C 4425070012605 |
& IAe 8 |
¥ e : g ! .
o * 2 !
&5 ] t o N {
7 4 a2
2 2 & : ' l
o @ " lal §
2 * ! 8 1
57489 09/26/18 $83.00 57491 09/28/18 $1800.00




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 29
o e
: VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS & R =@, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
o DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT - DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
LARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 cl IDON HILLS, {ELIN
TAX EXEMPT: E0997-4495-07 No. OSZ.:?SM ot TR DR oo aseo e osz‘igfw aausr
oaTE CHECK NO. oo ate CHECK MO, oo
57493 $365,00 : 09/17/2018 57496 $58.00

09/17/2018
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE AND 00/100 DCLLARS

FIRE SAFETY CONSULTANTS INC
2420 ALFT LANE-B100
ELGIN IL 60124

44

o573 KO7LG25L02 *DR25000557 3

FIFTY EIGHT AND 00/100 DOLLARS

FULLER'S CAR WASH OF WESTMONT
417 W. OGDEN AVENUE
oF _ WESTMONT IL 60559

. A JE

®OS7LAEN KO?AS25L0 S WD E500055 73w

57493 09/26/18 $365.00 57496 09/24/18 $58.00
. ¢ | Fep 4 g . 1 * m
m i I [ z
Jad . e T I Seq: 13 { 8: % B E é & ‘ g
5 A Dep: 001463 - 5 ﬁd izl | 2
z : Date: 09/24/18 ;'Es 2 | B:8 ’i’ i
2 | f KEp z | 19 B3 B
& iy . ; f & =739 = A
g j =% g ‘ eZ.o ED
g : BRs g Rgmad
$ meqizouean ] o3 H . N EF
s ! , = § ! F3I60829555 BY/2470E HIRSOALE BANK aamzmzeg‘%‘;%g ;g-
hd ' 3 O Cmf )
g 2Rk 8 =562
2 B & = \ mio o8
g S g 1824
2 54 ERH] z t = b
8 ; i 1 s
E 2 S gXg
‘8 m‘ “ f Py : =z { N
57493 09/26/18 $365.00 57496 09/24/18 $58.00
' 2, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS o VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS B
Y DISBURSEMENT AGCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, {LLINOTS 605814 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: £9997-4485-07 No. 057494 TAX EXEMPT: E9997.4485-07 No. 057497
HNSBALE BANK & TRUST HINSDALE BANK & TRUST
HINSDSLE L INSDALE, IL
DATE CHEGK NO; AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
08/17/2018 57494 $174.40 09/17/2018 57497 $21,311.30
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR AND 40/100 DOLLARS ~TWENTY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ELEVEN AND 50/160 DOLLARS - - —- -
ewio  FLAGG CREEK WATER RECLAMATION w10 G & C GLASS, MIRROR &
obggn  DISTRICT oM. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
& 7001 FRONTAGE RORD o 1150 HEATHER DRIVE .
BURR RIDGE IL 60527 LAKE ZURICH IL 60047 L/é 6
L J
FOE7LGLI DPARISLO A =0 250005573 ®D57LI7® GO71925L0 2 #O25000557 3
57494 09/24/18 $174.40 57497 09/24/18 $21311.30
-
i
-
LoE *,
L& e 2
| & o3 9% 2
g # 521 58 &
i g2 g
izfp £1]
bR bt L H
: :
3 3 '
b -BusDt=09/21/16-RtNum=>071825686<-ltemNum=222089308406
H B TG honDre GO 18 e NLAND BARK AN TRLST
8 .
& & »
8 Q 2 !
57494 09/24/18 $174.40 57497 09/24/18 $21311.30




Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 30
, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS . AR6SUBO g, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS &
. DlsBUR_SEMENT ACCOUNT "~ .7~ /Fﬁjﬂ “ DISBURSEMENT ACCOQUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514 . CLARENDON HILLS, {LLINOIS 60514 NO. 057500
[AX E.XEMFT' 974495- N . TAX EXEMPT: £9997-4495-G7 NSDALE BAKK & TRUST
) ’ DATE CHECK NC. AMD‘TIG’SUALE N
09/17/2018 57500 $169.00

P.O. 'BOX' 71628 -
. CHICAGO :IL‘60694-1628"

MOSTLRABIM KOTLN2SLO 2 025000557 30

ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE AND 00/100 DOLLARS

HAIGES MACHINERY, INC
e 11314 E. MAIN ST.
F HUNTLEY IL 60142

STaaS AL LA

w057500% O73925L020 w0 250005573

57498 09/24/18 $105.94 57500 09/24/18 $169.00
. | E3ESER .  oxp
a gl B R P For Deposit Only - JPAMC P E
o [ ol rs:aag o , &
3 Bl TEcom 4 7 S
2 4\ SERER £ s B
= N s «F =
B ] Z--aéaé z E
a R ExEics 2 2
i 5 o w82 |3F z "
2 . 3 o BheEl &
2 : P ETERIz g
£ : ‘ gaR 3
° ( 034 DLOLBELE D208 pdy FE o
o | &g |E o ;
] ca = Q
g | Lsg g !
H : | g3 H :
E : g g ST
2 G0 4 oo
8 | bz 3 5 P
g ! CoR 8 i R
57498 09/24/18  $105.94 57500 09/24/18  $169.00
. . - 02510 . )
"'"-. . VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS a
5 o DISEURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
Prrerm—my ARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514 DO s,
e TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057499 CL‘TF‘AEXNEXQ‘M';;'::LEQQ';;['mg_gf” wo. 057501
o A s T HINSDALE sanK & THUET
BATE CHEGKND. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. ot
09/17/2018 57499 $475.50
FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE AND 50/100 DOLLARS FIFTY FOUR AND 00/100 DOLLARS 09/17/2018 7501 §5¢.00
GRATNGER
"YE  DEPT 801559774 e HENRY SCHEIN INC
O PALATINE IL 600380001 ofm  DEPT CH 10241
N 4{ o PALATINE IL 60055-0241 /Q
- ] - K )
wOS?L3F D? 925020 “DE50005573n wOS7504 1207L925L0 21 »025000557 3
57499 09/24/18 $475.50 57501 09/24/18 $54.00
20180921 5072 057 S o o . X m
] . R . . 5] a -2 —& T 8
o B e n ‘ - z g Sozcos friiz.tidmncomizozrooszociaol siirrzieiz_a-_ S )
£ P [ H ' E] g
p ; i3 b4 5 Bs e
i F: . BE
Bl . e ) EE PR T, z 000§0 0010241 00B00 0084 E} 5
N aniZe §1° 3 08212018 ' 'BNYMELLON s m
w IEEEER # CRED TO PAYEE © 53
g E3|EER z ABS END GUAR L33
5. . . ZolBein e 2 ; s FP
B LRk g | E:
S - zoi&iE R o : Za
% Z8 | mig 18 &
@ SEes o1 a 2z
g eqisk 2 8 , EFe
& gl ¥ g . ; © &3
1 E - £ 2 ;B
B L 2 B RSN N -1
8 z 5 | T
57499 09/24/18 $475.50
09/24/18

57501 $54.00




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 31
. VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS s —
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60512 nwo. 057502 DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
e TAX EXEMPT. E9097-4495-07 No- 05750?»
o ; ;i /2018 02 AI\mumsnws 00 ™
. DATE CHECK MG AMOUNT
FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS 09/17/2018 57504 $539.79
FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE AND 7%/100 DOLLARS
s HINSDALE NURSERIES INC
JME. 7200 S. MADISON <, i IT-STRAPS-ON, INC.
oF WILLOWBROOK IL 60527 : 74525 OIL ROW
ORDER
< ,d TR COVINGTON La 70435 iz .
w05%502w ROPAR25LO2K wD2500055%3r —/
“05750LW LD?LSE5L02 D 250005573
57502 09/26/18 $485.00
57504 09/25/18 $539.79
K A 3
(6] c\ I 1 =
5 ‘ 22
g & i o L
a3 gZ b o
T SR 5ok of FYR ATRReR Rk, ¢ [ LA % >065000090< '
B89RE g CAPITAL ONE, NA [
a% 3Ip 3 0041218532 09242018 I
E = Q RICHMOND, VA 067 21 [
F B Deposit 2082174233 I
hy g
ES . . i
By " ) o
8 i i 8 '
57502 09/26/18 $485.00 57504 09/25/18 $539.79
(- ", VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS = & VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
= DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT (i DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
A et CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
O e Suaomsan o wo. 057503 N TAX EXEMPT. E9997-4495.07 vo. 057505
A e il i
DATE ‘CHECK NO. AMOUNT % CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57503 $978.90 08/17/2018 57505 $534.75
NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT AND 90/100 DOLLARS FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR AND 75/100 DOLLAR|
Pwro  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES - o JON VONDRUSKA HOMES <
3 -
offn 2o ok 50 etoeld o EvEa SERENGS 1L 60558 :
LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1043 - -
payya L A4 b
FOS?503¢ nNO?a325L0 212 0250005573 *~057509* 1O73925LD 2 #OE500055% 3
57503 09/26/18 $978.90 57505 09/25/18 $534.75
. < es For Deposit Only ; > m
2 ; 9222018 03552250099 ° g
g oz o 7047 oute 422t e S
2 2% z '
: B E !
ig! - i
5
]
Eoi |
)
gz | @
SR i :
139 | ;
£2 5
z o i
57503 09/26/18  $978.90 57505 09/25/18  $534.75




MaxSafe™

PAYTE
THE
ORDER
OF

SIX HUNDRED THIRTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 32
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e : VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOQUNT _ n DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, IELINOIS 60614 Cl IDON HILLS, ILLINOIS
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 No. 057509 LA'|f:':=§<NExE":\/|PI'Ir-: 55597-4455-53514 No. 0575 11
HlNSD:;ESBDAAILﬂéTLYmET HeDALE BDAAN‘;!I.LWIISI
‘DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT

09/17/2018 57509 $630.00 $668.97

MEADE. ELECTREC COMPANY INC
PO BOX 74631
CHICAGD IL 60675-4631

"Q57LE09r VDTLH25L0218 0250005573

) 09/17/2018 57511
SIX HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT AND $7/100 DOLLARS

NEWMAN TRAFFIC SIGNS

PAYTO
THE P.O. BOX 1728 o
OFFR  JAMESTOWN ND 58402-1728

(10304 A dg

MOS?5kLP 2071925L02n D 250005573

57509 09/24/18 $630.00 57511 09/26/18 $668.97
* < m . B2
m <} ! & a2 =
E»’ v [ T . ; ' g | § ﬁ < 8
3 g @ H é
H 5 [ £ §
2 : iz & 2 [
] &g I [+]
3 CRTO ACCT OF PAYEE ABSNCE OF ENDRS GTD EE 5 3
2. - ORTHERNTRUST . H 2=
3 [ o 5071000152 3 3 Fills
° - 180923 745314554-2 2o o iR
b4 ig b [
& . éE 2 g ¥
H . £ : #
] b 28 z i BOFD >091310864< & |
] k3 ] NEWMAN SIGNS INC 30
3 - a 2018-09-25 C I
3 D - | g 2 | 5931479238 . -
a SR 2 A
8 < !
57509 09/24/18 $630.00 57511 09/26/18 $668.97
&= VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS o VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
LA DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT. DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
skt T X 7T CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
S TAX EXEMPT: ES997-4435-07 . U57510 TAX EXEMPT: E9697-4495-07 wo. 057512
B el e
QATE CHECKNO AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57510 $78.96 09/17/2018 57512 $152.10
SEVENTY EIGHT AND 96/100 DOLLARS ONE HUNDRED FIFTY TWO AND 10/100 DOLLARS
myro  MICRO CENTER wyro  NICOR
be. PO BOX 848 T B.0. BOX 5407 Q
3 HILLIARD OH 43026-084% B %" CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5407
#D57540 KO?LE925L020 ®O2S000557 3 »O57532 0?8 25L0 218 O 250005573
57510 09/26/18 $78.96 57512 09/24/18 $152.10
Deposit Only Nicor |
e JP Morgan Chase DDA 131756770
20180924009402425797 H 3672411000 >074909962<
b 15210 0sr2118 .
3 i
B
. 20180924009402425797
5 I+
3 @
E3 a f
3 b¢ i
57510 09/26/18 $78.96 57512 09/24/18 $152.10




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 33
' ¥
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e “n, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
DISBUASEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
., CLARENDON HILLS,
GLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOKS 50514 wo. 057513 \RENDON HILLS, LLINOIS 60514 wo. 057515
HROLLE S8 ST neDALE B, T
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMQUNT
09/17/2018 57513 $644.50 09/17/2018 57515 $438.35

SIX HUNDRED FORTY FOUR AND 50/100 DOLLARS

PAYTO OCCUPATICNAL HEALTH CENTERS IL
O‘Y_:SEN P.O.BOX 488
OF LOMBARD IL 60148
AL 44
/S

FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT AND 35/100 DOLLARS

PAYTO PACKEY WEBB
oM, 1815 OCDEN AVE
P DOWNERS GROVE IL 60515

»0S7543° 107192580 17 WO 250005573 PO575350 120?49 25L02% WO 250005573 5453 -1 004
57513 09/27/18 $644.50 57515 09/26/18 $438.35
. - . ol
. - o  EREEE i g |1 "g
a. , P e Seq: 29 85 lal E® 44 €l 5
AR i LN PERY AR . 125 { 2% 60|58 o = ]
5. ! Dep: 149904 | BFlBERE 3 R EEEE
e ; >031000053< | Bs>|=|® o = ns T
= I B3 Sk m l B "
2 - . Date: 09/25/18 PoAss =iz 8% I v nl 3
[ S AR PR i Ll W i o Es z m
@ | R A i [ b
8 ' | 3ERIGERS B 22 e 2
g : £3[8/0A g g,*%,g £
D ‘ R At ’ 5151210 g o A LESEL
2 o : g% E g k=] Q TS259915328 99426/08 MIRSLALE BANK »271925482¢ | gggé@ggﬁ
g | Bk | g
= . oo LS & . D 1
g R | 28R 2 . 2289 %78
H Location Code: 0010 & = @
z . - . oo 1 £ 8 ) £
8 . P 8 R i i :
57513 09/27/18 $644.50 57515 09/26/18 $438.35
E X : ™
. . ... 5%, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS _ ... : VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS R
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT e DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 nvo. 057514 CLARENDON HILLS, RLINOIS 60514 vo. (057516
TAX EXEMPT: Esssydgs«)‘r E ) ez s TAX EXEMPT: E9397-4495-07 . WNSDALE BANK & TRUST
DATE " oHEcKno, Ao DATE CHECK NO. aomr "
09/17/2018 57514 5695.41 . 09/17/2018 57516 $60.73
SIX HUNDRED NINETY FIVE AND 41/100 DOLLARS SIXTY AND 73/100 DOLLARS
‘eavro  OFFICE DEPOT .
o O e e040 eayro PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF
%" cHICAGO IL 60680-1040 obgn . [LLINOIS, INC.
o 9815 W. LAWRENCE AVE.
»’. SCHILLER PARK IL 60176 /< é
L ﬁ-—
J
wOS?5MLIP RO7L925L0 2 D "
" mDES0005573 WO5754EF 20719254028 PO2500055738
57514 09/26/18 695.41
$ 57516 09/24/18 $60.73
.| = -
. ‘ N T E 5
~g g : sEEEEE
4 S Seqr.12i . d CRRERE
8 3 Dep:. 001461 il p®
g ] ¢ Datei 09/21/18 - i FzB| FRE
p n S P 3Ee o Lo
7 % Bk : : L FAL BER
% ) gt - C 80Pl BR®
B LR P 8g8 ) RS
S g i 3EE| @RS
3 RIS P ———— s y i -
& S, . =B
g e
e K A Zw
2 g PR e
] £
ks 2 LF
3 2 &
3 - B
2 k-]

57514 09/26/18 $695.41

09/24/18 $60.73



MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 34
2540 _ T0-2540.
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e e VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS L
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 50514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILEINOIS 80514
TAX EXEMPT: ES097-4495-07 wo. 057518 o TAX EXEMPT: ES097-4495-07 we. 057521
e & ekl
DATE CHECK NC. AMOURT DATE CHECK NC AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57518 $250.00 08/17/2018 57521 $1,655.87
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/10C DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED PIFTY FIVE AND 87/100 DOLLARS
vy PREMIER OUTDOOR wyro  RAY O’HERRON CO.
%E  ENVIRONMENTS INC. TL 3549 VERMILLION STREET
P 205 ®. BUPTBRFIELD, SUITE #272 O%"  DANVILLE IL 61834-1070
ELMHURST IL 60126 /{/\, A { AJ f
wO0E75 LB KNOT7LA 25402 r02RO00055F3Iw w0S?S24® ROTA925LD 2 O 250005573
57518 09/28/18 $250.00 57521 09/24/18 $1655.87
TEE
*a 3
L8 4
f] A
& -
gm 2
Fo 8
=g £
L 2 £
BER i
g i
B i3
; P 4
i B g
!
57518 09/28/18 $250.00 57521 09/24/18 $1655.87
— o - )
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS /77 VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HiLLS e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT s DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
O LS, ILLIN IS Sos14 no. (057520 g}%ﬁ%‘ CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 no. 057522
Nt TAX EXEMPT: E9997-448! :
DATE GHECKNO ':::D;:ESBD‘A:'E B - e e
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57520 $524 .28
FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR AND 28/100 DOLLARS SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARE 09/17/2018 57522 $750.00
PROMOS 911 INC.
T mp ML 08 DG
SUITE 210 . ORDEA 4
® HINSDALE IL 60521 R d’ %" NAPERVILLE IL 60563 .
ya A LB
— .
®O57520¢ kD7i325L0O%E 02500055730 wO5P5221 120PLG 25602 O 250005573
57520 09/24/18 $524.28 B i
57522 09/27/18 $750.00
20180921 7606176927 E920812
FTCHOZ23 02546 60732070 1315 ] ! l ol g
5/3 Bank »>042000314< ; H 8 o
§ } N ! 55 5
z 320t h| @
B .3 2 i B a
285|332 24,08
82 glezo ? EER Rl
§29ies30 F ztEzo
382z £ . ErpEh g
A g [t
BRTEg g N - : Bz@
835558 g £gREtEg
ST oitasl - 229 §
F o Zmi & B!
oLl €79 H SR gIQ
ES | Fo H I3
: 833 4
2 - ~ Pog
a B ‘
3 [
57520 09/24/18 $524.28
57522 09/27/18 $750.00



MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 35
_ ) y
P VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 7 o, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS =
ﬁé DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
N CLARENDON HILLS, {LLINOIS 60514 CLARERDON HILLS, ILEINOIS 80514
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057523 TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057525
A — P —
DATE CHECK NOD. AMCUNT DATE CHECK MO AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57523 $1,119.99 09/17/2018 57525 $8,210.60
ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 99/100 DOLLARS EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TEN AND 60/100 DOLLARS
payto  RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT eavro SOLAR TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC
onEr 9525 W IRVING PARK RD c obtEL 16135 NEW AVE, STE #2 <
OF SCHILLER PARK IL 60176 L J OF LEMONT IL 60439 .

w0S?5 ke RO7LR25LOAN *OR50D0557 3

.
wD57523e KNO7P1IR25L021 *D25000557 3 ®O057525 KO?PLIN2SLO 2t »#O 25000557 3
57523 09/26/18 $1119.99 57525 09/21/18 $8210.60
. X m . { b > m
g 8l H g AR
= >071920300< > 1 e " . zl ! =
3 CREDITED TQ THE ACCOUNT =} | a 2 i S t o
3 OF THE WITHIN NAMED PAYEE g2l pom c o=l o
o GLENVIEW STATE BANK &ty - 2 [ B
it ' igy 2 @ , SRR
3 23g n g , " ol
: | 257 : | gke
8 R 8 ;8345
> :0s : C FeER 7
T S' (95TR016340 3/21/18 HINSDALE BANK 20THIZ8302¢ =
{ z
3 dmg 2 { E g
8 138 H ! D el e
z : fog g i CEEIF
] I E 8 e
3 kB a ”’:—f" .
= 3 F4 v
g g 8 ; £
8 . ) 8 !
57523 09/26/18 $1119.99 57525 09/21/18 $8210.60
. zoesio 700540
. VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS T i, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 7
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: £0067-4405-07 wo. 05 stzj"m TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 wo. 057526
il L
DATE CHECK N, AMOUNT DATE CHECK NG AMOUNT
| 08/17/2018 57524 $591.25 09/17/2018 57826 $270.00
FIVE HUNDRED NINETY ONE AND 25/100 DOLLARS TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS
esyro  SHERWIN INDUSTRIES, INC oo TAMELING, INC
THE 2129 W. MORGAN AVE. THE 7500 § MADISON STREET
OER L TTWAUREE WI 53221 %" WILLOWBROOK IL 60527

WOS57SeEr KO7LR25L0EN WO E5000557 3w

57524 09/24/18 $591.25

57526

09/21/18 $270.00

H SHGREIADD 70 FvOR TAUIEIE TYHES

B

63610001675139 ~092118 -

2
. ©
i
Z
)

g
ES
3

w >0%1000288<

31 6RIB0ET 1575409

57524 09/24/18 $591.25

09/21/18 $270.00




MaxSafe™

THO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 36/100 DOLLARS

eyt JOHN TREACY
TP 40 womFoLK
X CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514

7z
L Je

“OS575 28" BOTASESLO N PO25D005573

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 36
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e 7%, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS i
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 no. Q057527 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 wno. 057529
TAX EXEMPT: £9997-4405-07 ANSDALE BANK A TRUST TAX EXEMPT: ES©97-4435-07 )
HNSDALE, L HASIRLEOMNC S TRUST
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT OATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57527 $35.90 09/17/2018 57529 $1,734.30
THIRTY FIVE AND 96/100 DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR AND 30/100 DOLLARS
TAPCO TRUGREEN - CHEMLAWN
"M 5100 W BROWN DEER RD X PO BOX 5001033 o
o BROWN DEER WI 53223 [ LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1033 L -
\
wOsP527P¢ KOPLR25LO RN *O2SC005573w wOS?529 20?49 25L021 *O 250005573
57527 09/24/18 $35.90 57529 09/26/18 $1734.30
2 ; ; N
a - 7 ! g
5 N . i E :U 1CL Deposit to JPMorgan Chase
2 ] - : Regulus PHX 220222222022
8 . ) ir b 00000474 11 111111111
g T A ] | & k4
;‘:; s £ sl % i %f% S ,':‘ 021968 131411 09/24/18
g % EaE
o z [l &
g 3 | éé 32 g
; B igs :
g 7 te ¥ &
g P! B :
8 N ¢ i . i
= | 5 = :
] . . g o
57527 09/24/18 $35.90 57529 09/26/18 $1734.30
. , 0250 oasis
) i“,,..”.,, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 1o VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 5
1 FarN DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
{ 24 GLARENDON HILLS, [LLINCIS 60514 no. 057528 CLARENDON HILLS, L LINOIS 60514 wo. (057530
Z TAX EXEMPT: £9997-4495-07 : TAX EXEMPT: E9997-2495-07 )
HINSDALE BANK ATRUST HIRSDALE BANK & TRI
HMSDALE, b HINSDALE. L.
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57528 $2,814.36 09/17/2018 57530 $181.75

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE AND 75/100 DOLLARS

TUFF SHED
11038 GAGE AVE ~

°;§FE“ FRANKLIN PARK IL 60131 L_
St Blomo dA=

PAYTO

»057530" K071925L02R0 wO250005573

57528 09/24/18 $2814.36

57530 09/28/18 $181.75

00 "034 SHONMIADD 20 QYOS IAHISIY TYHIAIS -
AT Sina

T

2075 SHONE Y-

BS0280000F
Aluo psodeq 04

99600020}
Isn1L pue yueg Auesens | .
40 12pIO Pu} 03 Aed

57528 09/24/18 $2814.36

57530 09/28/18 $181.75




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018

PAGE 37

“FIVE HUNDRED,FIFTY AND' 00/100. DOLLARS

: . U.s. BANK
PR omM-9890.

OR%ER . PO BOX 70870, . . .
g ©ST..PAUL MN 55170-9690 : .

w05753 4 X0?1925402% *O250005573r

. e g i .. N ™
773 VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS ST
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT" . T
: CLARENDON HILLS, [LLINOIS 60514 “ 7k
* . TAX EXEMPT: £9997-4495-07 No- 057531
N T s e e
L L HINSDALE.IL -
: DATE CHECKNO. = - .7 . . AMOUNT . = - .
Su _09/-;['7/2018 57531 - - $550.00

PAYTO
OFDER
OF

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 NO.
TAX EXEMPT: E9097-4495-07

DATE CHECK NG
0s/17/2018 57533

EIGHTY TWO AND 76/100 DOLLARS

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
2045 N. 17TH AVENUE
MELROSE PARK IL 60160

057533

HINSDALE, I

AMOUNT

A Q4

$82.

02549
7ty

76

057533 KO0?AG925L02C w0 250005573

57531 09/25/18 $550.00

57533 09/27/18 $82.76

i : 2 i @
2 R i E
e gaz . ﬂ 3
3 Hua o
3 e e
g 5® i
3 u T H
E] " 2
: g
2 E
E %
¢ P
2 f gk
57531 09/25/18 $550.00 57533 09/27/18 $82.76
s . o250
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 75 ", VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS i
R DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT G DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 No. 05753 2 i TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4405-07 no. 057534
HISOALE BANK & TRUST VsoLE Bk & THUST
o i RSOALE A
DATE GHECK ND. o AMQUNT - BATE GHEGK NO ANMOUNT
09/17/2018 57532 $207.28 09/17/2018 57534 $137.20
v ONE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN AND 20/100 DOLLARS
emgrp | ULINE - 00 o U
£ P.0. BOX 88741 ok, 11618 S. MAYFIELD
OFF"T  CHICRGO: 1L’ 60680 5 ALSIP IL 60803 AJ
"0S?53 g KOvLIqEsL0Oen "OE5000557 3¢ "0S5?53Le sC71925402n 0250005573
57532 09/24/18 $207.28 57534 09/24/18 $137.20
. > r; i ® r;p
- I 3 -, ?
] 8 < R Ao 5]
o iz T BT z
3 ERFIN S P
5 EH EE
g T OF PAY, 3:%
3 o |
2 .
3 s 8 i
@ z kS |
8 i 1] |
] R R 5 % Hicko Point Bank |
5 B & >071124805<
a g 3 United States Cg
z ? § 8800048935 2018-0%-21
: :

57532 09/24/18 $207.28

57534 09/24/18 $137.20



MaxSafe™

USA BLUE BOOK

"Me P.0. 9004

TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SIX AND 79%/100 DOLLARS

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018 PAGE 38
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS et
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 CLARENDON HILLS, HEINOIS 60514
TAX EXEMPT: £9987-4485-07 NO. 057535 TAX EXEMPT: £9997-4455-07 Ho. 05?537
HHSOALE Bt 8 RUST AL S TRUST
DATE CHECK NG AMQUNT DATE CHECK NG. AMOUNT

09/17/2018 57535 $236.79 09/17/2018 57537 $225.00

TWO HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS

PAYTO WIDAMAN SIGN

THE 6815 W. OGDEN AVE

R
OWER  GURNEE IL 60031-9004 /Q Z; ORBER  BERWYN IL 60402
.y, S
WOG?535 0749 25L02s2 025000557 3w wOS5753m KOTL9E5L0 2 025000557 3
57535 09/26/18 $236.79 57537 09/26/18 $225.00
T T T T T T T T T s s e A - % m r T I > m
@ V1R } ) ¢ g & m‘» - e - . 3 z
i . IS = s 1 ) B . It . T ol g sfe
g i BRAER Efr T b B L2 G IAL DIOCURIER T @Ol s U Lyl g
3 , i BLE %’ I
- o ~ e . 5 3 TR NS S = ST Wl Ty R 25 B
o et B vt ' a8 | A SHUIIERIT @ERIERVAIL DG R o e | 3311580 #
& ‘ 33 Bz 50 - T T PLrEst el
.3 SR 35| | soozc P 2go34d
: -5 S eReed
== e 2! X fanth
2 ] N . 4 . 20)
2 %o U Chy fEfEh ‘*{_Dmn CORIE e e R
g A4 % i Fur Deposit Only to Named Payee <071901604> . E; :
2 . PV N . & . e z
B P WRIERTT o | s TR TID (| Q{@ﬂ@q %“frm))r.fp% ket R TTREIE TR B I -
8. .. L e e R 8 __ - S "
57535 09/26/18 $236.79 57537 09/26/18 $225.00
. . 3540
», VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS ik . VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS =
) DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT ) DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT . "
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514 CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60514 UNOL
" TAX EXEMPT: £0997-4495-07 wo. 057536 TAX EXEMPT: E9997-4495-07 no.” 05753
HEDALE BANK TS : ISR A S TRUSE
WREDALE . isoaLE
DATE CHECKNQ. AMOUNT DATE CHECGKNO, AMOUNT
- 08/17/2018 57536 $5,377.80 09/17/2018 57538 $90.00
FIVE quqsmnmnm SIUNDRED 51 SEVENTY SEVEN. AND 80/100 DOLLARS NINETY AND 00/100 DOLLARS
L (EAPREE I b
I _VISU—SEWEE OF ILLINGIS LLC sy WILLCO GREEN, LLC
oM. PO’ BOX 804 . T 12152 @ NAPER PLAINFIELD ROAD
oF . PEWAUKEE' WI 53072-0804 : / OWER ' PLATNFIELD IL 60585
K LB A 44
WOST53EM NO7L925LO 21 "OR25000557 3 r057538" BOPLGESL0O 2 POR50005573
57536 09/21/18 $5377.80 57538 09/26/18 $90.00
R ,";; 8 ;;,\» 1 i)'%}
By g 1l
B9 g {om
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25y ° H FHER §“§
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SR2a 3 ig8ps?
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57536 09/21/18 $5377.80 57538 09/26/18 $90.00




MaxSafe™

Period: 8/31/2018 To 9/28/2018

o
@, VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS e
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
CLARENDON HILLS, ILLINOIS 80514
TAX EXEMPT: E0907-4495-07 NO- Oszz‘i?mmw
HINSORLE, I
DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
09/17/2018 57539 $6,326.90

SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX AND 90/100 DOLLARS

WIRFS INDUSTRIES, INC.
o 4021 W MAIN STREET
OF MCHENRY IL 600590

r05?539¢ 0749 25L0 2 0250005573

57539 09/24/18 $6326.90

92 934 GHOHLR

S S I GR I UT T AN YN .

= OO L0 e

09212018 D12448001300250 271972562
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i
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s
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57539 09/24/18 $6326.90




. Page 1 of 1
Clarendon Hills Bank

200 West Burlington Ave.
Clarendon Hills, IL 60514

o

Primary Account Number

000558

VILLAGE OF CLARENDOCN HILLS XXXXXX9498
PARK/SCHOOL DONATIONS
1 N PROSPECT Statement Dates

CLARENDON HILL Il 60514-1227

Prior 08/15/18
Current 09/14/18

Customer Service

— 0 (630) 323-1240
=
—
==
— FINANCIAL SUMMARY
S=== Account Description Account Number Ending Balance
=== SAVINGS ACCOUNT XXXXXX9498 $ 18,789.78
T TOTAL DEPOSITS $ 18,789.78
e SAVINGS ACCOUNT
\
Account Number XXXXXx9498 Beginning Balance $ 18,789.78
Average Balance $ 18,789.78 Deposits/Credits $ 0.00
Low Balance $ 18,789.78 Interest Paid $ 0.00
Interest Paid Year to Date $ 21.97 Withdrawals/Debits $-0.00
Withholding Year to Date $ 0.00 Service Charges $-0.00
Interest Paid Prior Year $ 76.43 Ending Balance $ 18,789.78
Daily Transaction Activity
Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance
08-15 BEGINNING BALANCE 18,789.78
09-14 ENDING TOTALS 0.00 0.00 18,789.78
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.05%
Interest-Bearing Days 30
Average Balance for APY 18,789.78
Interest Earned 0.77
Total For Total
This Period Year-To-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Total Returned Item Fees b 0.00 $ 0.00

NNNNNN - 01 01 000559



MaxSafe™

25 E. First Street
Hinsdale, IL 60521

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS, IL

PAYROLL
HOLD MAIL
BR 002 CHB

** Hold at Bank **

Page 1 of 2

Primary Account Number

XXXXXX5565

Statement Dates

Prior 08/31/18
Current 09/28/18

Customer Service

(630) 323-4404

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Account Description

Account Number

Ending Balance

MAXSAFE PUBLIC FUNDS XXXXXX5565 $ 0.00

MAXSAFE PUBLIC FUNDS
Account Number XXXXXX5565 Beginning Balance $ 0.00
Average Balance $ 0.00 Deposits/Credits $ 347,809.30
Low Balance $ 0.00 Checks/Debits $-347,809.30
Service Charges $-0.00
Ending Balance $ 0.00
Enclosures 0

Daily Transaction Activity

Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance
08-31 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
09-06 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 161,813.49 161,813.49
09-06 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 1,595.67 160,217.82
09-06 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 49,572.77 110,645.05
09-06 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 110,645.05 0.00
09-07 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 206.26 206.26
09-07 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 206.26 0.00
09-12 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 8,316.91 8,316.91
09-12 #WIRE TRANSFER OUT 469.12 7,847.79
09-12 #WIRE TRANSFER OUT 3,555.76 4,292.03
09-12 #CASH MGMT TRSFR DR 4,292.03 0.00
09-20 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 168,144.22 168,144.22
09-20 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 1,226.28 166,917.94
09-20 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 51,543.67 115,374.27
09-20 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 115,374.27 0.00
09-21 #AUTOMATIC TRANSFER 9,328.42 9,328.42
09-21 #WIRE TRANSFER OUT 3,992.97 5,335.45
09-21 #CASH MGMT TRSFR DR 4,633.14 702.31
09-21 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 702.31 0.00
09-28 ENDING TOTALS 347,809.30 347,809.30 0.00




Statement of Account xxxxxx5565

MaxSafe™ Page 2 of 2
Statement End Date 09/28/18

Daily Transaction Activity (cont)

Detailed Electronic Transaction Information

Date Description Additions Subtractions

09-06 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 161,813.49
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534

09-06 33718 VILLAGE OF TRUST 1,595.67
180906 33718

09-06 PAYLOCITY CORPOR TAX COL 49,572.77
180906

09-06 33718 VILLAGE OF DIR DEP 110,645.05
180906 33718

09-07 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 206.26
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534

09-07 33718 VILLAGE OF BILLING 206.26
180907 33718

09-12 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 8,316.91
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534

09-12 BIB INITIATED OUTG ACCT#0250005565 469.12
CLARENDON HILLS FI RE PENSION FUND AS

09-12 BIB INITIATED OUTG ACCT#0250005565 3,555.76
VANTAGEPOINT TRANS FER AGENTS-457 MAN

09-12 REF 2551446L FUNDS TRANSFER TO 4,292.03
DEP XXXXX0395 FROM

09-20 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 168,144.22
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534

09-20 33718 VILLAGE OF TRUST 1,226.28
180920 33718

09-20 PAYLOCITY CORPOR TAX COL 51,543.67
180920

09-20 33718 VILLAGE OF DIR DEP 115,374.27
180920 33718

09-21 TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM 9,328.42
ACCOUNT XXXXXX4534

09-21 BIB INITIATED OUTG ACCT#0250005565 3,992.97
VANTAGEPOINT TRANS FER AGENTS-457 MAN

09-21 REF 2640829L FUNDS TRANSFER TO 4,633.14
DEP XXXXX0395 FROM

09-21 33718 VILLAGE OF BILLING 702.31

180921 33718

Total For Total
This Period Year-To-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Total Returned Item Fees $ 0.00 $ 0.00
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Clarendon Hills Bank
200 West Burlington Ave.
Clarendon Hills, IL 60514

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS, IL
POLICE PENSION FUND

HOLD MAIL

BR 002 CHB

** Hold at Bank ** 0

Primary Account Number

XXXXXXx0395

Statement Dates

Prior 08/31/18
Current 09/28/18

Customer Service

(630) 323-1240

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Account Description

Account Number

Ending Balance

PUBLIC FUNDS DDA XXXXXX0395 $ 319,039.55
TOTAL DEPOSITS $ 319,039.55
PUBLIC FUNDS DDA
Account Number XXXxxx0395 Beginning Balance $ 290,666.02
Average Balance $ 333,067.39 Deposits/Credits $ 99,444.93
Low Balance $ 314,406.41 Checks/Debits $-71,071.40

Service Charges $-0.00
Ending Balance $ 319,039.55
Enclosures 0
Daily Transaction Activity
Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance
08-31 BEGINNING BALANCE 290,666.02
09-04 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 50,272.50 340,938.52
09-05 #PREAUTHORIZED DEBIT 117.48 340,821.04
09-12 #CASH MGMT TRSFR CR 4,292.03 345,113.07
09-14 #PREAUTHORIZED CREDIT 40,247.26 385,360.33
09-18 #WIRE TRANSFER OUT 70,953.92 314,406.41
09-21 #CASH MGMT TRSFR CR 4,633.14 319,039.55
09-28 ENDING TOTALS 99,444.93 71,071.40 319,039.55
Detailed Electronic Transaction Information
Date Description Additions Subtractions
09-04 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 50,272.50
180904 0165000000150
09-05 ALLTANZ LIFE INS INS.PREM 117.48

180905




. Statement of Account xxxxxx0395
Clarendon Hills Bank Page 2 of 2

Statement End Date 09/28/18

Detailed Electronic Transaction Information (cont)

Date Description Additions Subtractions
09-12 REF 2551446L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM 4,292.03
DEP XXXXX5565 FROM
09-14 COUNTY OF DUPAGE CORP PAY 40,247.26
180914 0165000000150
09-18 BIB INITIATED OUTG ACCT#0350000395 70,953.92
VOCH POLICE PENSIO N BMO HARRIS BANK
09-21 REF 2640829L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM 4,633.14

DEP XXXXX5565 FROM

Total For Total
This Period Year-To-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Total Returned Item Fees $ 0.00 $ 0.00




The

TLLING

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
E-PAY

1N PROSPECT AVE
CLARENDON HLS IL 60514-1227

Portfolio at-a-Glance

00125k

Portfolio Value Beginning 08/01/2018
+ Purchases

- Withdrawals
Portfolio Value Ending 08/31/2018

$216,415.37
$6,168.00

$0.00
$222,949.17

Investor Statement
for the period of: August 1, 2018 - August 31, 2018

m Investor Services: (800) 947-8479
@ Internet: www.illinoisfunds.com

Page 1of 2

[ ]
Portfolio Summary
Share Market Value % of Account
-sccount Number 1600228606 Fund Name Shares Price on 08/31/2018 Holdings
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS IHinois LGIP 222,949.170 $1.00 $222,949.17 100.0%
E-PAY
Account Transactions
Trade  Transaction Dollar Share Shares this Total Shares
Account Number 1600228606 Date  Description Amount Price Transaction Owned
IMinois LGIP/5000 Beginning Balance as of 08/01/2018 $216,415.37  $1.00 216,415,370
08/01/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $82.00 $1.00 82.000 216,497.370
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 08/02/18  SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $460.00 $1.00 460.000 216,957,370
E-PAY 08/03/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $86.00 $1.00 86.000 217,043.370
o B ) 08/06/18  SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $344.00 $1.00 344.000  217,387.370
Distributions: Dividends  Cap Gains 08/07/18  SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $507.00 $1.00 507.000  217,894.370
08/08/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $258.00 $1.00 258.000 218,152.370
REINVEST ~ REINVEST 08/09/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $261.00 $1.00 261.000 218,413.370
08/13/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $25.00 $1.00 25.000 218,438.370
08/14/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $329.00 $1.00 329.000 218,767.370
08/15/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $310.00 $1.00 310.000 219,077.370
08/16/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $240.00 $1.00 240.000 219,317.370
08/17/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $352.00 $1.00 352.000 219,669.370
08/20/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $377.00 $1.00 377.000 220,046.370
08/21/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $316.00 $1.00 316.000 220,362.370
08/22/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $495.00 $1.00 495.000 220,857.370
08/23/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $396.00 $1.00 396.000 221,253.370
08/24/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $270.00 $1.00 270.000 221,523.370
08/27/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $570.00 $1.00 570.000 222,093.370
08/28/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $180.00 $1.00 180.000 222,213.310
08/29/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $180.00 $1.00 180.000 222,453.370
IR
XIL..»56100%,0825454004.02355,02355,CNSFSTO 1.INVMIL...... XIL....... 000001948



The

ILLI}

NOIS
Funds

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
MOTOR FUEL TAX

MARGARET HAR\';NETT FINANCE DIRECTOR
E

1 N PROSPECT A
CLARENDON HLS IL 60514-1227

Portfolio at-a-Glance

investor Statement

Page 1of 2

for the period of: August 1, 2018 - August 31, 2018

m Investor Services: (800) 947-8479
B |nternet: wwwi.illinoisfunds.com

001255

Portfolio Value Beginning 08/01/2018

$627,158.20

+ Purchases $19,103.45
- Withdrawals $0.00
Portfolio Value Ending 08/31/2018 $647,331.35
[ ]
Portfolio Summary
Share Market Value % of Account
Account Number 1600009741 Fund Name Shares Price on 08/31/2018 Holdings
' LAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS lllinois LGIP 647,331.350 $1.00 $647,331.35 100.0%
.OTOR FUEL TAX
MARGARET HARTNETT FINANCE DIRECTOR
Account Transactions
Trade Transaction Dollar Share Sharesthis Total Shares
Account Number 1600009741 Date  Description Amount  Price Transaction Owned
Illinois LGIP/5000 Beginning Balance as of 08/01/2018 $627,158.20 $1.00 627,158.200
08/08/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $19,103.45 $1.00 19,103.450 646,261.650
\“//:BI}%%EF%FE E%ENDUN HILLS 08/31/18  INCOME REINVEST $1,069.70  $1.00 1,069.700  647,331.350
MARGARET HARTNETT FINANCE DIRECTOR Ending Balance as of 08/31/2018 $647,331.35  $1.00 647,331.350
Distributions: Dividends  Cap Gains
REINVEST REINVEST
XIL.‘*55100*.0825545‘400:.02‘;53.02353.CNSFSTO1.INVMIL._......XIL ....... 0000013947



The Investor Statement Page 2of 2

I L LI N OI S for the period of: August 1, 2018 - August 31, 2018

F llndS m Investor Services: (800) 947-8479

Internet: www.illinoisfunds.com

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
MOTOR FUEL TAX
MARGARET HARTNETT FINANCE DIRECTOR

Account Earnings Summary

Account Number 1600009741 Fund Name Capital Gains Income Distributions Periodto Date  Year to Date
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS lllinois LGIP $.00 $1,069.70 $1,069.70 $6,482.26

MOTOR FUEL TAX .
MARGARET HARTNETT FINANCE DIRECTOR  T0tal Partfolio $.00 S1L.0G9.70  $1,069.70 $6.482.26

5 5 2 T L]

XIL..x55210*.0825454004.02354.02354.CNSFSTO LINVMIL.......XL.....000001947




_The

JLLINOIS
Funds

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

MARGARET HARTNETT FINANCE DIRECTOR

1 N PROSPECT AVE
CLARENDON HLS IL 60514-1227

Portfolio at-a-Glance

001257

Portfolio Value Beginning 08/01/2018
+ Purchases

- Withdrawals
Portfolio Value Ending 08/31/2018

$5,081,258.47
$179,014.64

$0.00

$5,268,933.79

Investor Statement
for the period of: August 1, 2018 - August 31, 2018

m Investor Services: (800) 947-8479
Internet: www.illinoisfunds.com

Page 1of 2

-
Portfolio Summary
Share Market Value % of Account
Account Number 7139102045 Fund Name Shares Price on 08/31/2018 Holdings
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS lllinois LGIP 5,268,933.790 $1.00 $5,268,933.79 100.0%
MARGARET HARTNETT FINANCE DIRECTOR
Account Transactions
Trade  Transaction Dollar Share Sharesthis Total Shares
Account Number 7139102045 Date  Description Amount Price Transaction Owned
lllinois LGIP/5000 Beginning Balance as of 08/01/2018  $5,081,258.47 $1.00 5,081,258.470
08/06/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $269.80 $1.00 269.800 5,081,528.270
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS 08/08/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $88,650.67 $1.00 88,650.670 5,170,178.940
MARGARET HARTNETT FINANCE DIRECTOR 08/15/18  SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $18,128.44  $1.00 18,128.440  5,188,307.380
o . . 08/16/18 SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $18,972.51  $1.00 18,972.510 5,207,279.890
Distributions: Dividends  Cap Gains 08/16/18  SHARES PURCHASED - WIRE $62,993.22 $1.00  52,993.220 5,260,273.110
REINVEST REINVEST 08/31/18 INCQME REINVEST $8,660.68 $1.00 8,660.680 5,268,933.790
Ending Balance as of 08/31/2018 $5,268,933.79  $1.00 5,268,933.790
IR
XIL.#57100%.0825454004.02357.02357.CNSFSTO 1.INVMIL p. S N 000001949



Investor Statement Page 2of 2

The
_[ LLIN OI S for the period of: August 1, 2018 - August 31, 2018

F undS m Investor Services: (800) 947-8479

Internet: wwwi.illinoisfunds.com

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
MARGARET HARTNETT FINANCE DIRECTQR

Account Earnings Summary

Account Number 7139102045 Fund Name Capital Gains Income Distributions Periodto Date  Yearto Date
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS lllinois LGIP $.00 $8,660.68 $8,660.68 $50,973.18
MARGARET HARTNETT FINANCE DIRECTOR Total Portfolio $.00 $3,660.68 $8,660.68 $50,973.18

A

XIL..#57210%0825454004,02358,02358.CNSFSTO 1.INVMIL........ XIL......000001943




Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

C}ZQVZCS CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Need help reading this statement? Your Independent Investment Manager and/or Advisor
Visit www.schwab.conyStatementUserGuide for more information.
SFAM LLC
Market Monitor 589 S YORK ST
) ELMHURST IL 60126-4463
Rates Yield 1 (830) 941-8560
Schwab Govt MMF" L 1.47%
Treasury Bill - 8 Months 2.44% The custodian of your brokerage account is: Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.
Treasury Bond - 30 Year 2.95% This report is provided by Schwab. Except as noted in the terms and conditions, your Investment
. o . o Manager and/or Advisor Is independently owned and opsrated and not an affiliate with Schwab. For
Year To Date guestions about this statement, or If there is a change In your financlal situation, investment objectives,
Indices Change or risk profile, please contact your Independent investment Manager and/or Advisor.
Dow Jones Industrial Average  7.04% Table of Contents Page
Standard & Poor's 500 Index®  8.99% Terms aNd CONAIIONS . 1..v.v. v e en e e et et et eeeesoes oo 2
Schwab 1000 Index® i Change in Account Value 4
NASDAQ Composite Irdax 16.56% g OUNT VAILIE. ..t e
SRR »' ASSEE COMPOSIION. .....ouiviisiirii s et ee oo 4
Gain of {LOSS) SUMMAIY.......ccoiviiiiietis i et ettt 5
INGOME SUMMAIY....0.iiuiviriirii e st et ettt oo eeeee s 5
Cash Transactions SUMMAIY.......co.oiviiiiieiies e es et sttt 6
= INVESIMENt DBtall.......ovviiiiiiiii e 6
= Transaction Detail..........iviiice i oo 23
= Money Market Fund (SWeep) Detall...........co.civeeoriisrosreeresos oo 25
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charles

SCHWAB

Terms and Conditions

This Account statement is furnished solely by Charles Schwab &

Co,, Inc, ("Schwab") for your Account at Schwab ("Account™). Schwab
Institutional is a division of Charles Schwab & Co., Inc,, and provides
back office brokerage and related servicss to investment advisors and
retirement plan providers. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized |
terms have the same meanings as in your Account Agreement. Schwab is
a registersd broker-dealer and is not affiliated with your Invesiment
Advisor whose name appears on this statement ("Advisors”) except in
the case of Charles Schwab Investment Advisory, Inc. ("CSIA™),
Schwab Private Client Investment Advisory, Inc. ("SPCIA™), oran
affiliated company that may act as the invesiment advisor on a fund.
Advisors are independently owned and operated, Schwab neither
endorses nor recommends any parlicular Advisor or its invesiment

strategy and has no responsibility to monitor trading by any Advisor in
your Account. Schwab has not verified any statement accompunying any
Advisor's logo appearing on this statement, Advisors provide investmenit
advisory services for ¥our Account, Schwab provides brokerage

and custody services Tor your Account. Schwab has agreements with
Advisors under which Schwab provides Advisors with inglitutional
trading, custody and 1elated services, and products. Not all of these
products and sérvices may benefit your Account, and Schwab may
provide them to Advisors on the Advisor's commitment to place a certain
amount of its clisnts' assets in brokerage accounis at Schwab within

a certain period of time, This commitment could influence an Advisor’s
recommendation or requirement that its clients establish brokerage
accounts at Schwab.

GENERAL INFORMATION AND KEY TERMS:
If iou receive any other communication from any source other than
Schwab which ptrports to represent your holdings at Schwab
(including balances held at a Depository Institution) you should
verify its content with this statement,
ATP {Automatic Investment Flan) Customers; Schwab receives
remuneration in connection with certain transactions effected through
Schwab, If you participate in a sysiematic investment program through
Schwab, the additional informat{on normally detailed on a trade
confirmation will be provided upon request,
Average Daily Balance: Average dailﬁ composite of all cash balances
that earn interest and all loans from Schwab that are charged interest.
Bank Sweep and Bank Swe? for Benefit Plans Features:
Schwab acts as your agent and custodian in establishing and
maintaining your Bank Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans
features as a Schwab Cash feature for your brokerage account.
Deposit accounts constitute direct obligations of banks affiliated with
Schwab and are not obligations of Schwab, Bank deposit accounts are
insured by the FDIC within applicable limits, The balance in the bank
deposit accounts can be withdrawn on your order and the proceeds
returned to your securities account or remitted to you as provided in
our Account Agreement, For information on FDIC insurance and its
imits, as well ag other important disclosures about the Bank Sweep
and Bank Sweeg for Benefit Plans features, please refer to the
Cash Features Disclosure Stalement available online or from a
Schwab representative,
Cash: Any Free Credit Balance owed by us to gou payable upon
demand which, although accounted for on our books of record, is not

© 2016 Charles Schwab & Co., Inc._("Schwab"). All rights reserved, Me,
Except as nutsd‘?nzms statamenps erms and )ConJﬁons, nvesiment

DST 00111444W

leors whose names appeat in

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

segregated and may be used in the conduct of this firm's business.

Current Yield: Afnnual dividend paid on an equity divided by the

current market price, o i }

Dividend Reinvestment Customers: Dividend reinvesiment transactions

were effected by Schwab acting as a dprmci al for ils own account, except

for the reinvestment of Schwab dividends, Tor which an independent
broker-gealer acted as the bugmg agent, Further information on these
transactions will be furnished upon written request.

Estimated Annual Income: Estimated annual income is derived from

information provided by outside parties. Schwab cannot guatantee the

accuracy of such information. Since the interest and dividends are
subject io change at any time, they should not be relied upon exclusively
for makm%investment decisions,

Fees and Charges: For those fees described in the statement as "Fee

to Advisor", as authorized by you, Schwab debited your Aceount to

pay the foes as instructed by 1ziuur Advisor, It is your responsibility,
and not Schwab's, to verify the accuracgl of the fees. Margin interest
charged to your Account during the stafement period is included in this
section of the statement,

Interest: For the Schwab One Interest, Bank Sweep, and Bank Sweep for

Benefit Plans features, interest is paid for a period that differs from the

Statement Period. Balances include interest gaid as indicated on your

statemnent by Schwab or one or more of its alfilisted banks, These

balances do not inctude interest that may have acciued during the

Statement Period afier interest is paid. The inlerest paid mag{ include

interest that accrued in the prior Statement Period, For the Schwab One

Interest fenture, interest accrues daily from the second-to-last business

day of the prior month and is posted on the second-to-last business da

of the current month, For the Bank Sweep feature, interest accrues daily
from the 16th day of the prior month and is credited’posted on the

first business day after the 15th of the current month.

If, on any given day, the interest that Schwab calculates for the Free

Credit Balances in the Schwab Onge Interest feature in your brokerage

account is less than $.003, you will not accrue any interest on that

day. For balances held at banks affiliated with Schwab in the

Benk Sweep and Bank Sweep for Benefit Plans features, interest will

accrue even if the amount is less than $.005.

Margin Account Customers: This is a combined statement of your

margin account and special memorandum account maintained for you

under Section 220.3 of Regulation T issued by the Board of Gevernors
of the Federal Reserve System. Thc_erpennapem record of the sepamie
account as required by Regulation T is available for your inspection.

Securities purchased on margin are Schwab's collateral for the loan

1o you. It is important that you fully understand the risks involved in

trading securities on margin. These risks include:

® You can lose more funds than you depostt in the margin aceount.

» Schwab can force the sale of securities or other assets in any of
your account(s) to maintain the required account equity without
confacting you. .

® You are ot entitled to choose which assets are liquidated nor are
you entitled to an extension of time on & margin call,

o Schwab can increase its "house maintenance margin requirements
at any time without advance written notice o you.

Market Price: The most recent price evaluation available to Schwab

on the last business day of the report period, normally the last trade

r SIPC, This statement is furnished solely for your acgount at Schwap,
} = li) 1Lis staiem!m a?e not aﬂilimec‘-iA with S:hwab. Please see Terms and Conditions. (0516-1204)

Account Number

9540-2886

Statement Period

September 1-30, 2018

price or bid as of market close, Unpriced gecuritiss denotg that no
market evaluation update is currenily available, Price evaluations are
obtained from ontside parties. Schwab shall have no responsibility for
the accuracy or timeliness of any such valuations. Pricing of assets not
held at Schwab is for informational ]}l)ugoses only. Some securities,
espocially thinly traded equities in the OTC marKet or foreign markets,
may not report the most current price and are indicated as Stale Priced.
For Limited Partnerships and Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT)
securities, you may see that the value reflected on your monthly
account statement Tor this secyrity is unpriced, NASD rules require
that certain Limited Partnerships (Idlrect parlicipation programs) and
Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) securities, that have not been
Rlnced within 18 months, must show as unpriced on customer statements,

ote that these securitics are genemlly illiguid, the value of the securities
will be different than its purchase price, and, if a%};licﬂble, that
accurate valuation information may not be available.
Market Value: The Market Value is cor’?'gpte_d by multiplying the
Market Price by the Quantity of Shares. This is the dollar value of
your present holdings in your specified Schwab Account or a summary
of the Market Value summed over multiple accounts,
Non-Publicly Traded Securities: All assets shown on this statement,
other than cettain direct investments which may be held by a third
%a , are held in your Account, Yalues of certain Non-Publicly

raded Securities may be furnished by a third party as provided b
Schwab's Account Agreement. Schwab shall have no 1espon_s.1b1hf\;7
for the accuracy or timeliness of such yaluations. The Securities
Investor Protection Corporation (SIPC) does not cover many limited
%annership interests. ) o

tion Customers: Be aware of the following: 1) Commissions and

other charges related to the execution of option transactions have been
included in confirmations of such transactions previously furnished to
you and will be made available promptly upon request 2) You should
advise us promptly of any material changes in your investment
objectives or financial sifuation 3) Exercise agsignment notices for the
option contracts are allocated among customer short positions pursuant
1o an automated procedure which randomly selects from among all
customer short option positions those contracts which are subject to
exercise, inclnding positions esiablished on the day of assignment
4) Realized gain/loss of underlying securities is adjusted to reflect
the premiums of assigned or exsrcised options. Please consuylt your
tax advisor or IRS publication 350, Investment Income and Expenses,
for additional information on Options.
Schwab Sweep Money Funds: Includes the primary money market
funds into which Free Credit Balances may be automatically invested
pursuant to your Account Agreement. Schwab or ap affiliate acts and
Teceives compensation as the Investment Advisor, Transfer Agent,
Shareholder Service Agent and Distributor for the Schwab Sweep
Money Funds. The amount of such compensation is disclosed in the
prospéctus. The Jleld information for Schwab Sweeg{Money Funds
is the current 7-day yield as of the statement period, Yields vaty.
If on any given day, the accrued daily dividend for your selected
sweep money fund as calculated for your acgount is less than % of 1
cent (30.003), your aceount will not 2arn a dividend for that day.
In addition, if you do not averue at least 1 daily dividend of $0.01 dusing

Page 2 of 26
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SCHWAB

Terms and Conditions (continued)

a pry period, you will nol receive s money mazket dividend for that period,

Schwab and the Schwab Sweep Money Finds investment advisor
may be vo]untan]{v{'educin a portion of 8 Schwab Sweep Money
lFund's expenses, Without these reductions, yields would have been
ower,
Securitles Products and Services: Securities products and services
ate offered by Charles Schwab & Co,, Inc,, Member SIPC, Securities
Eroducts and services, including unswept intiaday funds snd net credit
alances held in brokerage accounts are not deposits or other
obligations of, or guaranieed by, any bank, are not FDIC insured, and
arg subject to investment risk and may lose value, SIPC does not cover
balances held at banks affilinted with Schwab in the Bank Sweep
and Bank Sweep for Benefil Plans features. .
Short Posttions: Securities sold short will be identified through an
"S" in Investment Detail, The markel value of these securities will be
expressed ag » debit and be netted against any long positions in Total
Account Value, o
Yield to Maturity: This is the actunl average annual return
on a nole if held fo maturity, » .
Gain (or Loss); Unrenlized Gain or (Loss) and Realized Gain or
(Loss) sections ("Gain/Loss Section(t)") contain a gain ot a loss :
summary of your Account, This informatjon has been provided on this
statement at the tequest of your Advisor, This information is not s
solicitation o a recommendation to buy or sell, It may, however, be
helpful for investment and tax planning strategics. Schwab does not
proyide tax advice and encourages you to consult with 1yum' tax
professional. Please view the Cost Basis Disclosure Stafement for
additional information on how gain (or loss) is calculated and how
Schwab reports adjusted cost basis information to the IRS,
Acerued Income: Accrued Income is the sum of the total accrued
interest and/or aocqued dividends on positions held in your Account,
but the interest and/or dividends have not been teceived into your
account. Schwab makes no 17a§resentahon that the amounts shown (or m}y
other amount) will be received, Accrued amounts are nol covered by SIFC
account protection until actually received and held in the Account,

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR DISCREPANCIES: 1f you find an
error or discrepancy relating to your brokerage aci vﬂ}' {other than
an electronic fund transfer) you must notify usaprum ily, but no Iater
than 10 days after this statement is sent or made svaflable to you, If
this stateinent shows that we have mailed or dellvered security
eertificate(s) that you have not recelved, notlfy Schwab Immediately.
You may call us at 800-515-2157, Any oral communications

should be re-confirmed in ’wriﬂnrﬁ to further protect your 'rl%]ﬂs,
Jnclmiin§ rights under the Securitles Investor Protection Ac

{SIPA). If you do not so notify us, you agree that the statement
activity and Aceount balance are correct for all purposes wiih
respect 1o those brokerage transactions,

IN CASE OF COMPLAINTS: If you have a complaint regardij(]:%‘
your Schwab statement, Products or setyices, plense wrile 10 the CTient
Advocacy Team gt Charles Schwab & Co,, Inc,, Attention: Client
Advocacy Team, 211 Mnin St., Sen Francisco, CA 941035, USA,

ot call Schwab Signature Allinnce at 800-515.2157,

gle 0¥l i0

Schwab One® Trust Acoount of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Account Numbar

9540-2886

Address Changes: If you fail o notify Schwab in writing of any change
of address or phone niimber, you may not receive important notifications
about your Account, and trading or other restrictions might be placed on
your Accotnt,

Additional Informatlon: )
W are required by [aw to report 1o the Internal Revenue Service
ndjusted cost basis information (if agp]gcable), certain payments
to’you and credils to your Account diiring the calendar year.
Retain this siatement or income tax fu:rposes. A financial statement
for your inspection is available at Schwab's offices or & copy will
be mailed to you upon written request, Any third party trademarks
appeating hetein are the property of their tespective owners,

chwab and Charles Schwab Bank sre affiliates of each other
and subsidinries of the Charles Schwab Corporation.

(1017-TMAX)

Statement Period
September 1-30, 2018

Page 3 of 26



Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Account Value as of 09/30/2018:$ 1,184,366.46

Change in Account Value This Period Year io Date Account Value [in Thousands]
Starting Value §1,19180427 $1,194,400.74
Credits 311379 . 2212400  4sn0
CDebits 0O (3,580.00) = 1250 =3
Transfer of Securities (InfOut) 000 0.00  4ppo *eﬂ A
_Income Reinvested ] 261.97) 912.99) 0 i
_Change in Value of Investments (10280.63) (e7665209) " A
Ending Value on 09/30/2018 $1,184,36646 | $ 1,184,366.46 500 B |
Acerued Income” g8761 ... = i
Ending Value with Accrued lncamed - $1,192,854.07 1217 318 8H8
Total Change in Account Value T $(7,437.81) $ (10,034.28)
Total Change with Accrued Income i $ 1,049.80
Asset Composition Market Value % of Account Assets Overview
Money Market Funds [Sweep] = $481105 <1%_
Fixedlncome ... 105810879 89%
Equity Funds 12144662 10%

Total Assets Long $ 1,184,366.46
Total Account Value ' $ 1,184,366.46 100%

B 89% Fixed Income
B3 10% Equlity Funds

SAWYER FALDUTO
ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC

ur Independent nvestment Advisor is not affiliatad with pr. an agent of
;ghw;ia aﬂd Schwa?: does hot superyise or endoarsea your Kd\?lsoar.ge

Page 4 of 26
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Schwab One® Trust Account of
B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018
Realized Gain or (Loss) This Period Unrealized Gain or {Loss)
Gain or (Loss) Summary Short Term Long Term
All Investments $0.00 $0.00 $(2,235.31)
Values may not reflect all of your gains/osses.
This Period _ Year to Date
Income Summary Federally Tax-Exempt Federally Taxable Federally Tax-Exempt Federally Taxable
Meney Funds Dividends Loo 3145 000 - 142.30
Cash Dividends 000 ' 28082 000 - esTe2
Total Capital Gains Distributions 0,00 o0 0.00 - 1ize7
Corporate Bond athOt_he'r'ln_{é'r'est ' 0.00 . ees 0.00 20882
Troasury Bond Interest 000 . 000 8,257.76
Mumc;pa}Bondlmerest - e _ 000 _ B o.oo: _________________________________ S
Agency Security Interest - 0.00 2,845.14 0.00 14,605.91
Total Income 0.00 3,113.79 0.00 22,451,866
Accrued Interest Paid* 0.00 (124.98) 0.00 (531.32)

4Certain accrued interest paid on taxable bonds may be deductible; consult your tax advisor.

Schwab has Erovided acourate gain and loss information wlwsreyer pessible for most investments. Cost basis data may bs incompiste or unavallabls for some of your holdings,
Please ses "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the shdnote codes and symbols on this statement, Page 5 of 26
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charles

SCHWAB

Cash Transactions Summary

Starting Cash”

Deposits and other Cash Credits
investments Sod
Dividends and Interest
Withdrawals and other Debits
Investments Purchased

Fees and Charges

Total Cash Transaction Detail

Ending Cgshf'

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Investment Detail - Cash and Money Market Funds [Sweep]

Cash

Cash
Total Cash

Money Market Funds [Sweep]

SCHWAB GOVT MONEY FUND: SWGXX
Total Money Market Funds [Sweep]

Total Cash aﬁd Money Market Funds [Sweep]

Quantity
4,811.0500

Starting Balance

137.80
137.50

Market Price
1.0000

Account Number

9540-2886

This Period

$ 21,805.49

0.00
39.42
3,113.79
0.00

jesglarts)

0.00
{16,994.44)

$4811.05

*'C.ash {includes any cash debit balance} heid in your accounf b!us tH; value of ;a.nmy cash inves?ed ina sweép money fund.

Ending

Mark

Balance

0.00
0.00

et Value

4,811.05
4,811.05

4,811.05

Statement Period

September 1-30, 2018

Current Yield
1.47%

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss infopmation wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement.

DST 00111444W

Year to Date

$ 67,352.56
- 0.0
111,812.43
22,124.00

0.00

(3,580.00)
(62,541.51)

$4,811.05

% of Account
Assets

% of Account
Assets

<1%
<1%

<1{%

Page 6 of 26



Schwab One® Ttust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

Cﬁﬂﬂf.f CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Investment Detail - Fixed Income

% of Account Unrealized Estimated

Par Market Price Market Value Assets Ga»i»n or»(Loss_) Annual Income

U.S. Treasurles Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
US TREAS NT 1.75%10/18 ... lopooooo0 99.85312 999531  <t%  (489) 17500
UST NOTE DUE 10/31/18 10,000.0000 100.0000 10,000,00 foey (4.69) o T%
CUSIP: 912828RP7 Accrued Interest: 73.23
US TREASUR NT 2.5%06/20 15,0000000 9950000 1492500 0 1% (184 375.00
UST NOTE DUE 06/30/20 15,000.0000 99.7108 14,956.64 08/02/18 o.ete4)  2.65%
CUSIP: 912828XY1 Accrued Interest: 94.77
USTREAS NT175%1220 20,000.0000 g7.6250 1952500 2% . f(tpsson) 350.00
UST NOTE DUE 12/31/20 20,000.0000 102.8153 20,568.07 .. G927He (tos8ory 1.07%
CUSIP: 912828N48 Accrued Interest: 86.55
US TREAS NT2.125%0821 30,0000000 97.92187 29378.56 2% . (32554 637.50
UST NOTE  DUE 08/15/21 30,000.000 99.0070 2970240 o825 (32554 208y
CUSIP: 912828RC8H Accrued Interest: 81.42
USTREAS  NT 2%02/22 ... s0poooooo - gr12s0 29,3750 2% .. (roey 600.00
UST NOTE DUE 02/15/22 30,000.0000 102.8280 30,84840 01/15/15 . (1,710.90) B 1.57%
CUSIP: 9128285F8 Accried Interest: 76,63
USTREAS NT275%1128 10,0000000 99.04687 R 990469 1% . ar _ 275.00
UST NOTE  DUE 11/15/28 10,000.0000 99.0195 901.95 ogies 274 _ 2.95%
CUSIP; 912828WE8 Accrued Interest: 103.87
US TREAS NT 2.5%05/24 R 30,000.0000 ~  97.54687 129,264.06 2% . (1,507.81) 750.00
UST NOTE DUE 05/15/24 20,000.0000 103.2578 20,651,586 03/11/15 (1,142.19) 2.10%
CUSIP: 912828WJ5 10,000.0000 1012081 10,120.31 t2nens (@8562) . 2.32%
Cost Basis ‘ 30,771.87 Accrued Interest: 283.29
USTREAS NT225%1t24 i0,000.0000 95.85037 958594 % (563.26) ....225.00
UST NOTE DUE 11/15/24 10,000,0000 101.4820 10,14920  02/19/15 (663.26) ~  2.07%
CUSIP: 912828338 Accrued Interest: 84,99

Schwab has provided accurate gain and Ioss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.

Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 7 of 26
e
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Schwab One® Trust Account of
B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

gélﬁdgg CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018
Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)
% of Account Unrealized Estimated
Par Market Price Market Value B As§gts Gain or .(.LQS,?) ‘ Annual Inqome
U.S. Treasuries (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yieid to Maturity
US TREASUR NT 2.75%02/25 10,000.0000 9857812 985781 0 <1% (128.09) 275.00
UST NOTE DUE 02/28/25 10,000.0000 99,8590 0,985,90 034318 (12809 2.77%
CUSIP: 912828321 Accrued Interest: 23.55
Total U.S. Treasuries 165,000.0000 161,571.87 14% {5,307.26) 3,662.50
Total Cost Basis: 166,879.13

Total Accrued interest for U.S. Treasuries: 808.30
% of Account Unrealized Estimated
Par Market Price Market Value Assets 7777777 Gairn” »o__r__(_Lros”sjr) 777777 Alr'rmual”lqg_pme
Agency Securities Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
FEDERAL NATL MT 1.135%18 5,000.0000 99.99460 . Afe973 1% 22105 56.75
DUE 10/03/18 5,000.0000 95,5738 4,778.68 08/24/13 221.05 2.02%
CUSIP:3136GONB4 e o .
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 28.08
FED 1.7%18 5,000.0000 99.81330 499567  <1% 959 8500
DUE 11/30/18 5,000,0000 89,7216 4,986.08 07/16/183 8.59 1.75%
CUSIP: 313376VU6 e
MOOCDY'S: Aaa S&P; AA+ Accrued Interest: 28.57
FEDERAL NATL MTG 1.5%t9 10,000.0000 99.66170 996617 ~  <1% (1383 15000
DUE 02/21/19 10,000,0000 ©9,8000 8,980.00 12/26/12 (13.83) 1.53%

CUSIP: 3136FTQS3

MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ " Accrued Interest: 16.67

Schwab has Erov!ded accurate gain and loss information whersver possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.

Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the andnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 8 of 26

DST 00111444W



charles

SCHWAB

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

Agency Securities (continued)

FHLB 1.625%19
DUE 02/27/19

CUSIP: 31337BA27
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FFCB 1.6%19

DUE 08/21/19

CUSIP: 3133EAEMS6
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FHLB 1.375%19
DUE 08/13/18

CUSIP: 313380FB8
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 22:20
DUE 03/12/2¢

CUSIP: 3134G3QX1

MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+
FHLB 2.78%21

DUE 11/04/21

CUSIP: 313378AV7
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 3921
DUE 11/18/21

CALLABLE 11/18/18 AT 100.00000
CUSIP: 3134GSTCYO

MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

Schwab has provided accurate
Piease ses "Endnotes for Your

€1/ DB¥110

Par Market Price
Units Purchased Cost Per Unit
10,000.0000 99.69770
10,000,0000 97.8285
....... 15,000.0000 99.33120
15,000.0000 102,1475
150000000 98.81250
15,000.0000 00,6426
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 15,000.0000 98.88240
15,000.0000 101.0930
.......... 40,000.0000 99.54950
40,000.0000 99,2720
14,000.0000 99.62540
14,000.0000 100.0200

Market Value
Cost Basis

9,782.85

14,899.68

14,946.39

.. 14,832.36

15,163.95

39,819.80

39,708.80

13,947.56
14,002.80

o ]

Account Number

9540-2886

% of Account

Assets
Acquired

1012712

1%
10/18/12

ain ang loss Information wherever possible for most Investments, Cost basts data may be incomplste or unavallable for some of your holdings.
coolint” sectioh for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement,

Statement Period

September 1-30, 2018

Unrealized Estimated

Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Yield to Maturity

186.92 162.50

186,92 1.96%
"""""""" ~ Accrued interest: 15,35
_______________________________________________ (422.45)  240.00
{422.45) 1.26%

""""""" Accrued Interest: 66.67

(12451)  ~  206.25

{(124.51) 1.42%
T Acctued interest: 10.31
____________________ (331.59) 300.00
{831.59) 1.88%
- Accrued Interest: 15.83"
3% 1100 1,112.00
111.00 2.86%
""""""""""" Accrued Interest: 454.07
_______ (55.24) 420.00

(55.24) 2.99%

Page 9 of 26



charles

SCHWAB

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

Agency Securitles (continued)

FFCB 3.09%22

DUE 08/13/22

CUSIP: 3133EDBX9
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FFCB 2.9%22

DUE 11/02/22

CUSIP: 31331KN48
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FHLB 1.875%22
DUE 12/09/22

CUSIP: 313381BR5
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FEDERAL HOME LN M 2.5%22
DUE 12/28/22

CALLABLE 12/29/18 AT 100.00000
CUSIP: 3134GB6UA1

MOQODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 39%23
DUE 03/08/23

CALLABLE 12/08/18 AT 100.00000

CUSIP: 3134GSEK?
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FFCB 2.75%23

DUE 06/26/23

CUSIP: 3133ECSY1
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
ccount” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement.

Please ses "Endnotes for Your

DST 00111444W

Par Market Price
Units Purchased Cost Per Unit
77777777777777 10,000.0000 100.39360
10,000,0000 105.9320
17,000.0000 99.59340
17,000.0000 107.8801
 15,000.0000 | 9557760
15,000.0000 102.6336
120,000.0000 97.39570
20,000.0000 99.9200
_.10,000.0000 98.93340
10,000.0000 99,9200
11,000.0000 9878770
11,000.0000 101.55238

Account Number

9540-2886

% of Account

Market Value Assets
Cost Basis Acquired
_10,039.36 o S1%
10,583.20 12/11/15
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1693088 1%
18,356.62 12/26/12
1433664 1%
15,395.05 09/07/16
1847914 2%
19,984.00 12/20/17
,,,,,,,,,,, 9 389334 <1%
9,992.00 02/20/18
1086665 = <1%
11,170.92 07/22/15

Statement Period

September 1-30, 2018

Estimated
Annual Income

Yield to Maturity

Unrealized
Gain or (Loss)

309.00
2.10%

(553.84)
(553.84)

2.51%

(304.27)

" "Accrued Interest: 79.83

Page 10 of 26
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SCHWAB

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1875

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

Agency Securities (continued)

FFCB 3%23

DUE 07/115/23

CUSIP: 3133FXEP8
MOODY'S: NR  S&P: AA+

Cost Basis

FFCB
DUE 08/05/23
CUSIP: 3133EH6B4
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FHLB 3.375%23
DUE 09/08/23

CUSIP: 313383YJ4
MOODY’S: Aaa S&P: AA+

Cost Basis

2.68%23

FFCB

DUE 12/05/23
CUSIP: 31331KZ78
MOOCDY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+
FFCB 3%24

DUE 07/09/24

CUSIP: 3133EDQCSH
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FHLB 4.375%24
DUE 09/13/24

CUSIP: 3133XVDG3
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

2.96%23

Schwab has lgrm/h:ied accurate gain and loss Information wher
e coount” section for an explan

Please see "Endnotes for Your

El/DDBY1)0

Par Market Price

Units Purchased Cost Per Unit
25,000.0000 99.88180
10,000.0000 103.8570
15,000.0000 107.1954
15,000.0000 97.49930
15,000.0000 100.0000
85,00.0000 101.58730
25,000,0000 105.0790
10,000,0000 103.8690
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 10,000.0000 99.54590
10,000,000 98,6237

,,,,,, 10,000.0000 9960350
10,000.0000 100.5684
_____________ 10,000.0000 106.96220
10,000.0000 113,1830

Market Value
Cost Basis

24,970.45

10,395.70
16,079.32

15,000.00

35,5556
26,280.75
10,386,890

36,656.65

9,954.59
9,862.37

9,960.35

ever possible for most Investments. Cost basis data may be Incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
ation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement,

Account Number

9540-2886

Statement Period

September 1-30, 2018

% of Account Unrealized Estimated

Assets Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Acquired Yield to Maturity
. 2% {8045y 750.00
07/23/15 {407.52) 2.45%
05/02/18 (1,097.05) 1.92%

- Accrued interest: 158.33

A% (375.10) 402,00
01/03/18 (375,10} 2.88%
"""""""""""" Accrued Interest: 29.03
3% (1,101.09) .. 1,181.25
08/01/14 {872.92) 2.74%
09/18/14 (228.17) 2,88%

. Accrued interest: 75.47°

<1% 8222 . 286.00
04/28/14 92.22 3.12%

""""" ‘Accrued Interest: 95,38

o S1% (e9629) 300.00
08/01/16 (996.29) 1.69%

" Accrued inferest: 68,33

e % (623.08) 437.50
11/19/14 (623.08) 2.82%

Page 11 of 28



Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

charles CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

% of Account Unrealized Estimated
Par Market Price Market Value Assets Gain or (Loss) Annual lngomer
Agency Securities (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
FFCB 47%24 15,000.0000 1osr2770 16,309.16 1% (831.71) 705.00
DUE 10/01/24 5,000.0000 114,1348 5,708.73 05/02/14 {270.34) 3.10%
CUSIP: 31331GV48 10,000.0000 114.3414 11,434.14 06/04/14 (561.37) 3.06%
MOODY'S: Aza S&P:AA+ o
Cost Basis 17,140.87 Accrued Interest; 352.50
FFCB 3.875%24 10,000.0000 10422260 10,422.26 os1% (479.24) 387.50
DUE 11/26/24 10,000.0000 109,0150 10,901.50 12/29/18 {479.24) 2.60%
CUSIP:31331J3K7 T o
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 134.55
FFCB 457%28 10,000.0000 107.98430 1079843 0 <1% (732.57) 457.00
DUE 02/14/25 10,000.0000 115.3100 11,531.00 09/11/15 {732.57) 2.71%
CUSIP: B1831KCGR e
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 59.66
FFCB 432%25 20,000.0000 10658230 21,316.46 2% (208283 864.00
DUE 06/02/25 20,000.000 116.9964 23,399.29 04/08/15 {2,082.83) 2.42%
CUSIP:31331JQCO I
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 285,60
FFCB 3%25 15,000.0000 98.70880 . 1agoe32 1% (571.68) 450.00
DUE 08/17/25 15,000,0000 102.5200 15,378.00 08/03/15 (571.68) 2.70%
CUSIP:B133EEY38
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 130.00
FHLB 2.625%25 20,000.0000 gs.23110 1824622 2% {14278y 52500
DUE 098/12/25 20,000.0000 108.6450 20,729.00 03/29/16 (1,482.78) 2.19%
CUSIP: 3130ABC70

MOODY'S: Aza S&P Me e e |

Schwab has |Ermvided accurate gain and loss Information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Plaase see "Endnotes for Your Account” sectioh for an explanation of the endnota codes and symbols on this statement, Page 12 of 26
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Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

Cbaﬂﬁf CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1875 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

% of Account Unrealized Estimated

Par Market Price Market Value Assets Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Agency Securities (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
TVA STRIPO%25 10,000.0000 7872940 787294 1% 12018 N/A
PRIN PYMT DUE 11/01/25 10,000.0000 77.5278 7,752.76 02/03/16 120.18 2.83%
STRIPFM  0%11/01/25
CUSIP: 88058FAV3
MOODY'S: NR  S&P: NR
FFCB 247%2 30,000.0000 e4.97650 2849295 2% (1,46385) 741.00
DUE 12/24/25 30,000.0000 99,8550 29,858.50 02/24/15 {1,463,55) 2.48%
cusip.sissecAZ?7 S .
MOODY'’S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest; 199.6
FHLB 2375%268 20,000.0000 9408230 1881846 2% (1.85048) 475.00
DUE 03/13/26 20,000.0000 102.3447 20,468,094 06/06/16 (1,650.48) 2.10%
CUsIP:3130A7BA2 B o
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued interest: 23.75
FHLB 4.375%28 25,000.0000 107.21850 .. 2680463 2% (196625 1,003.75
DUE 03/13/26 25,000.0000 115.0835 28,770.88 10/29/15 (1,968.25) 2.69%
CUsIP: 313373868 L
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 54.69
FFCB 5.13%26 15,0000000 11257620 1epgse4s % .. (151487  789.50
DUE 09/08/26 15,000.0000 122.6720 18,400,80 05/08/15 {1,514.37) 2.78%
CUSIP: 31331VMX1 e e .
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 47.03
FFCB 245%26 23,000.0000 83.79260 21,572.30 2%  (eBB94) 563.50
DUE 11/27/26 23,000.0000 86,7880 22,261.24 05/18/15 (688,94) 2.77%
CUSIP: 3133EC5D2 R
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 194,09

Schwab has Erovidad aocurate iain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavallable for some of your holdings.
Pleasa ses "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the sndnote codss and symbols on this statement, Page 13 of 26
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Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

Chﬂf[ﬁf CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

% of Account Unrealized Estimated

Par Market Price Market Value Assets Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Agency Securitles (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
FHLB 3.3%26 10,0000000 9981980 998198 <% (74082) 330.00
DUE 12/01/26 10,000.0000 107.2280 10,722.80 01/114/15 (740.82) 2.58%
CUSIP: 313378FEQ
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P; AA+ Accrued Interest: 110.00
TVA STRIP 0%27 10,000.0000 7486110 , 748811 0 <1% (327.59) N/A
INT DUE 01/15/27 10,000.0000 78.1370 7,813.70 09/07/17 {327.59) 2.65%
STRIPFM  0%01/15/27
CUSIP: 88059ENL4
MOODY'S: NR  S&P: AAA
FFCB 2.84%27 10,000.0000 94.78810 9,478.81 <% (673.59) 284.00
DUE 04/26/27 10,000.0000 101.5240 10,152.40 06/27117 {673.59) 2.66%
CALLABLE 04/26/22 AT 100.00000
CUSIP: 3133EMGP2 e
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 122.28
FFCB 3.04%27 5,000.0000 97.60270 488014 <1% (172.56) 152.00
DUE 04/30/27 5,000.000 101.0540 5,052.70 12/29/16 (172,58} 2.92%
CUSIP: 3133EANBO -
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P; AA+ Accrued Interest: 63.76
FHLB 3.04%27 _30,000.0000 9750160 2925048 2% (2g8302) 912.00
DUE 08/09/27 10,000.0000 105,1450 10,514.50 03/02/16 (764.34) 2.51%
CUSIP: 23130A5JU4 20,000,0000 106.9450 21,389.00 04/07/16 (1,888.68) 2.33%
MOODY'S: Aaa  S&P: AA+ ,
Cost Basis 31,803.50 Accrued Interest: 283.73
FHLB 2.625%27 50,000.0000 9439590 47,197.95 » 4% (3,654.05) _ 1,312.50
DUE 086/11/27 50,000.0000 101.7040 50,852.00 08/30/17 (3,654.05) 2.42%
CUSIP: 3130A3VD3
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ T T Accrued Interest: 401.04

Schwab has provided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
Please ses "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 14 of 26
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charles

SCHWAB

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Investment Detall - Fixed Income (continued)

Agency Securitles (continued)

FFCB 3.125%27
DUE 08/15/27

CUSIP: 3133EEWSB9
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FFCB 2.79%27
DUE 08/09/27

CUSIP: 3133EESUS
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FHLB 3%27

DUE 1210/27

CUSIP: 3130ADLND
MOODY'S: Aaa S8&P: AA+
FFCB 4.93%28
DUE 02/01/28

CUSIP: 31331YRX0
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FFCB 3.01%28
DUE 02/07/28

CUSIP: 3133EJBVO
MOODY’S: Aaa S&P: AA+

FHLB 3.25%28
DUE 06/08/28
CUSIP: 3130AEB25

Par

Units Purchased

15,000.0000

~ 15,000.0000

5,000.0000
§,000,0000

15,000.0000

15,000.0000

15,000.0000

15,000.0000

35,000.0000

10,000,0000

25,000,0000

Market Price
Cost Per Unit

9B.13380

103.8550

95.56100
100.0390

96.98730
98.4120

112.28220
117.0640

97.02300
08.9677

98.73510

00,8740
100.2448

MOODY'S: Aaa  S&PiAA*

Cost Basjs

Schwab has Erovidsd accyrate gain and loss information whersver possibls for mos

Please see "Endhotss for Your Account

EL/BDBYIID

Market Value
Cost Basis

14,720.00

4,778.05

14,761.80

16,842.33
17,559.60

14,553.45
14,845,168

34,557.29

9,987.40

25,081.21

3504861

:’l2l!lIl'}]l"r'i’ll'l’:""'l
i i

o o
’All'l i

Account Number

9540-2886

% of Account
Assets

Acquired

1%
11/20/17

03/19/18

06/08/18
06/26/18

Unrealized
Gain or (Loss)

(858.16)

Statement Period

September 1-30, 2018

Estimated
Annual Income

 Yield to Maturity

(858.16)

450.00
3.19%

(49139 1,137.50
(113.89) 3.26%
(377.43) 3.22%

t investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavallable for some of your holdings.
" section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement,

Page 15 of 26



Schwab One® Trust Account of
B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

Chﬂﬂ_ﬂ CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018
Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)
% of Account Unrealized Estimated
Par Market Price Market Value Ass__gtsm Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Agency Securities (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
FFCB 43%28 20,000.0000 107.36560 32,2008 3% . .(Qresozy 1,290.00
DUE 11/24/28 10,000.0000 111.5550 11,155.50 02/15117 (418.94) 3.11%
CUSIP: 31331J3M3 20,000.0000 114.2510 22,850,20 05/03117 (1,377.08) 2.84%
MOODY’S: Aaa  S&P:AA+ , o
Cost Basis 34,005.70 Accrued Interest: 455.08
FFCB 2.65%28 10,000.0000 93.32560 | 9,332.56 L S1% (494.04) 265.00
DUE 11/27/28 10,000.0000 98.2660 0,826.60 05/30/17 (494.04) 2.82%
CUSIP: B133ECAVE
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accried Interest: 91.28
FFCB 32%2 10,000.0000 97.88920 g7e882 <% (to1.28) . 320.00
DUE 02/09/29 10,000.0000 98,9020 8,890.20 09/11/18 (101.28) 3.32%
CUSIP: 3133EJCHO S
MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: AA+ Accrued Interest: 46.22
Total Agency Securities 795,000.0000 788,513.20 87% (35,626.00) 23,568.50
Total Cost Basis: 824,138.20
Total Accrued interest for Agency Securities: 5,769.85
% of Account Unrealized Estimated
Par Market Price Market Value Aggets 77777777777 ,G‘i‘in, or _(_Loss) 7777777 Annual Income
Municipal Bonds Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
WILL COUNTY ILLIN 6.3%26 20,000.0000 103.35000 2067000 2% (2,20440) 1,260.00
GOUTX DUE 10/01/26 20,000.0000 114.8220 22,964.40 10/07/114 (2,294.40) 4.78%
OID TAXBL

PRE-REFUNDED 10/01/19 AT 100.00000

CUSIP: 988852E33
MOODY'S: Aa3 S&P: NR

Please see

Schwab has Erovided accurate ﬁain and loss jnformation wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavallable for some of your holdings.
ccount” section for ah explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement.

ndnotes for Your

DST 00111444W

Accrued Interest: 630.00

Page 16 of 26



charles

SCHWAB

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

Municipal Bonds (continued)

WHEELING ILLINOI 4.75%20
DBUTX  DUE 11/01/20
TAXBL

CUSIP: 863116LLO
MOODY'S: NR  S&P: AA

COOK COUNTY ILLI2.61%20
GOUTX  DUE 12/01/20
TAXBL

CUSIP: 216129DT0
MOODY'S: Aal S&P: NR

COOK COUNTY ILLIN 3.3%21
GOUTX DUE 12/01/21
TAXBL

CUSIP: 215615DJ1

MOODY'S: Aa2 S&P: NR

BARTLETT ILLINOI 4.75%21
GOUTX  DUE 12/15/21

TAXBL

CALLABLE 12/15/20 AT 100.00000
CUSIP: 069340GS0

MOODY'S: NR  S&P: AA

KANE COOK & DU 5.375%23
GOUTX DUE12/15/23

TAXBL

CALLABLE 12/15/19 AT 100.00000
CUSIP: 483854FM2

MOODY'S: Aaa S&P: NR

Schwab has I5roviden:l accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavallable for some of your holdings.
! ceount” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement,

£

Please sse "Endnotes for Your

£1/6 DB¥110

Par Market Price

Units Purchased Cost Per Unit

. 10,000.0000 102.34700

10,000.0000 110.7240

............. 5,000.0000 . 98.84300

5,000.0000 96.7170

,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 10,000.0000 98.87700

10,000.0000 105.5870

______ 50000000 103.20400

5,000.0000 111.6780
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 150000000 102.79100

15,000.0000 105.6850

Market Value
Cost Basis

10,234.70

11,072.40

4,942.15

88770
10,558.70

~ 5,160.20

5,583.90

1541885

15,852.75

R
[AKIN NN
o il

Account Number

9540-2886

% of Account
Assets

Acquired

11/18/13

<1%

09/28/16

1%

01/05/18

Gainor(Loss)

Statement Period
September 1-30, 2018

Estimated
Annual Income
Yield to Maturity

475.00
3.08%

Unrealized

L BOEES,
4.27%

Page 17 of 26



charles

SCHWAB

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

Municipal Bonds (continued)

PEORIA ILL 3.8%24
GOUTX  DUE 01/01/24
TAXBL

CALLABLE 01/01/22 AT 100.00000
CUSIP:; 713178265
MOODY'S: A2  S&P: AA-

SKOKIEILL  2.35%24
GOUTX DUE12/01/24
TAXBL

CUSIP: 8307285M4
MOODY'S: Aai  S&P: NR

WILL COUNTY ILL 5.175%25
DB UTX DUE1115/25
TAXBL

CUSIP: 968657FT8
MOODY'S: NR  S&P: AA+

DU PAGE COOK & WI5.5%286
GO UTX DUE 01/01/26

TAXBL

CALLABLE 01/01/19 AT 100.00000
CUSIP: 262615GA9

S&P: AA+

Schwab has Erovided acourate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplets or unavallable for some of your holdings.
ndnotas for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement.

Please see

DST 00111444W

Par Market Price
Units Purchased Cost Per Unit
100000000 100.07700
10,000.0000 105.1370
~10,000.0000 . 94.00000
10,000.0000 09,7790
-10,000.0000 108.31500
10,000.0000 117.0000
5,000.0000 100.52500
5,000.0000 115.3140

Cost Basis

- AG00F.FO8

10,513.70

9,400.00

9,977.90

5,026.25

5,765.70

11,700.00

Account Number

9540-2886

% of Account
Assets

Acquired

04/10/15

05/06/13

Unrealized

Statement Period

September 1-30, 2018

Estimated
Annual Income

Yield to Maturity

380.00
3.12%

Accrued Interest: 95.00

235.00
2.37%

(577.90)

Accrued Interest: 195.50

(73045)
(739.45)

275,00
3.94%

Accrued Interest: 68.75

Page 18 of 26



Schwab One® Trust Account of
B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

charles CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018
Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)
% of Account Unrealized Estimated
Par Market Price Market Value Assets Gainor (Loss) Arrlrnua!nlncome
Municlpal Bonds (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
WILL GRUNDY ET C6.65%26 /50000000 10083800 504690 0 <1% (goo020) 332.50
GOUTX DUE 01/01/28 £,000.0000 118.9420 5,847.10 04/05/13 {900,20) 4.65%
TAXBL
CALLABLE 01/01/19 AT 100.00000
CUSIP: 969080EWSE e
MOODY'S: NR  S&P: AA Accrued interest: 83.13
Total Municipal Bonds 105,000.0000 106,625.75 9% (8,146.85) . 4,979.25
Total Cost Basis: 114,772.40
Total Accrued Interest for Municipal Bonds: 1,809.46
% of Account Unrealized Estimated
Par Market Price Market Value Assets Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Mortgage Pools Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
FNMAPL617617 6&%32 39,0000000 104.02480 10834 1% DA NA
DUE 01/01/32 39,000,0000 102.9744 107.23! 01/02/02 1.11 N/A
CUSIP: 31388XDW1
FACTOR= .002670360
REMAIN PRIN=$104.14 -
FNMA PL891600 6%36 63,000.0000 ~ 10848757 34488 <% . .. 1w N/A
DUE 08/01/36 £3,000,0000 105.2557 334,52¢ 11/14/06 10.18 ' N/A

CUSIP: 31410MRV4
FACTOR= 005044440
REMAIN PRIN=$317._BO

Schwab has provided acourate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavaliable for some of yeur holdings.
Pleass ssa "Endnotes for Your Account” sectioh for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement, Page 19 of 26
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Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

charles CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Acoount Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Investment Detail - Fixed Income (continued)

% of Account Unrealized Estimated
Par Marketr Price Market Value Assets Gain or (Loss) Annual Income
Mortgage Pools (continued) Units Purchased Cost Per Unit Cost Basis Acquired Yield to Maturity
FHLMC AG5398  69%37 450000000  foB47iB1 62504 <1% 232 NIA
DUE 09/01/37 45,000.0000 108.0695 §22.72¢ 03/17/08 2.32 N/A
CUSIP: 3128KV7K5
FACTOR= .012804990
REMAIN PRIN=$576.22 B
GNMA PL004515M 6%39 30,000.0000 foe.50840 s19.01 <% (oe4) N/A
DUE 08/20/39 30,000,0000 106.8077 320.85! 10/07/09 (0.94) N/A
CUSIP: 36202FAQS
FACTOR= 010012230
REMAIN PRIN=$300.37
Total Mortgage Pools 177,000.0000 1,397.97 <1% 12.65 N/A
Tetal Cost Basis: 1,385,32
Total Fixed Income 1,242,000.0000 1,058,108.79 89% (49,067.26) 32,210.25
Total Cost Basis: 1,107,178.05

Accrued Interest represents the interest that would be received if the fixed income investment was sold prier to the coupon payment.

Estimated Annual Income ("EA!") and Estimated Yield ("EY") calculations are for informational purposes only. The actual income and yield might be lower or higher than the estimated amounts. EY Is based
wpon EAJ and the current price of the security and will fluctuate. For certain types of securities, the calculations could include a return of principal or capital gains in which case EAI and EY would be
overstated. EY and EAI are not promptly updated to reflect when an issuer has missed a regular payment or announced changes to future paymenis, in which case EAJ and EY will continue to display at a
prior rate.

Schwab has Erovided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incompiete or unavailable for some of your holdings.

Please see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statsmeht, Page 20 of 28

DST 00111444W



charles

SCHWAB

Schwab One® Trust Account of
B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Investment Detail - Mutual Funds

Equity Funds

BRIDGEWAY ULTRA SMALL ¢
COMPANY MARKET FUND
SYMBOL: BRSIX

COHEN & STEERS INST ¢
REALTY SHARES
SYMBOL: CSRIX

FIDELITY ADV MATERIALS ¢
FDCLI
EYMBOL: FMFEX

FIRST EAGLE OVERSEAS 2
FUND CL |
SYMBOL: 8GOIX

GOLDMAN SACHS INTL EQTY ¢
INSIGHTS |
SYMBOL: GCIIX

GOLDMAN SACHS SMALL CAP
4

EQTY INSIGHTS INSTL
SYMBOL: GCSIX

LSV VALUE EQUITY FD INST ¢
SYMBOL: LSVEX

OPPENHEIMER DEVELOPING ¢
MKTS FD CL |
SYMBOL: CDVIX

Schwab has Erovlded accyrate gain and joss information wherever
"Endnotes for Your Account” section for an expianatio

Plaase see

€111 0B¥1IO

Market

Quantity Price
231.8010 15.84000
82,6320 42,98000
27.5590 78.89000
75.7070 24.53000
134,2360 13.43000
280.2730 25.73000
451,8630 25,12000
44,8830 41.06000

Market
Value

3,688.56

2,691,92

2,174.13

1,857.09

1,802.79

8,332.52

13,158.25

1,842,90

% of
Account
Assets

<1%

<1%

<1%

<1%

<1%

<1%

1%

<1%

Account Number

9540-2886

Average
Cost Basis

14,66

42.69

76.84

23.85

11.50

29.07

17.08

33.44

Statement Period
September 1-30, 2018

Cost Basis
3,239.38

2,4686,89

1,971.85

1,800.28

1,589.69

8,148.00

8,111.22

1,479.33

ssible for most Investments. Cost basis data may be incomplsts or unavaliable for some of your holdings.
n gtf)the endnots codes and symbols on this stateme¥1t. : Y ¢

Unrealized
Gain or {Loss)

429,20

225.03

202,28

56.81

283,10

184,52

7,047.03

363.57

Page 21 of 25



Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

charles CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Investment Detail - Mutual Funds (continued)
% of

Market Market  Account Average Unrealized
Equity Funds (continued) Quantity Price Value Assets  Cost Basis Cost Basis Gain or (Loss)
OPPENHEIMER INTL GROWTH ¢ 88,1650 41,28000 3,639.45 <1% 38,30 3,176.90 462.55
FDGLI
SYMBOL: OIGIX
PIONEER EQUITY INCOME Y ¢ 353.7880 36.92000 13,061.85 1% 29.18 9,178.74 3,883.11
SYMBOL: PYEQX
T ROWE PRICE GWTH STOCK ¢ 370.1290 72.34000 28,775.13 2% 40.70 12,591.21 14,183.92
FDI
SYMBOL: PRUFX
T ROWE PRICE QM US SMALL ¢ 217.2440 40.39000 8,774.49 <1% 25.95 5,595.43 3,179.08

CAP GWTH EQTY |
SYMBOL: TQAIX

VANGUARD ENERGY FUND 2 60060  108.84000 653.60  <i% 78.41 464.48 189.21

ADMIRAL SHRS
SYMBOL: VGELX

VANGUARD 500 INDEX FD ¢ 109.7910 269.09000 29,543.66 2% 153.17 13,493.59 16,050.07
ADMIRAL SHRS
SYMBOL: VFIAX
VICTORY SYCAMORE ¢ 81.1850 42,78000 3,470,189 <1% 41.37 3,357.70 112.49
ESTABLISHED VALUE |
SYMBOL: VEVIX
Total Equity Funds 2,535.0320 121,446.62 10% 74,614.67 46,831.95
Total Mutual Funds 2,535.0320 121,446.62 10% 74,614.67 46,831.95

Schwab has, i[:gmvin:led accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavallable for some of your heldings.
Ploase see "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement, Page 22 of 26
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charles
SCHWAB

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Investment Detail - Total

Transaction Detail - Purchases & Sales

Fixed Income Activity

Settle Date Trads Date
09/12/18 09/11/18

091718 09/15118

09/2018  o9/ig/ie

09/2018  09/20/18
09/2518  09/25/18

09/25/18  09/25/18

Transaction

Bought

Principal Payment
Bought
Prindipal Payment
Principal Payment

Principal Payment

Total Fixed tncome Activity

Schwab has provided acourate
Please see "Endnotss for Your

£l/2! 0BY110

GNMA PL 004515M ~ 8%38

Description

FFCB 3.2%29

DUE 02/09/28: 3133EJCHO
With acprued interest of $29'3§,,,,,._“ 7

FHLMC A85398 %37

Account Number Btatement Period

9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Total Investment Detall

Total Account Value
Total Cost Basis

Par Unit Price
10,000.0000 88,9020

DUE 08/01/37: 3128KV7K5“ o

US TREAS NT2.75%11/23
UST NOTE DUE 11/15/23: 912828WE6
With accrued interest of $85.65

DUE 08/20/3¢9: 36202FAQ9

FNMAPLB17617 6%32

DUE 01/01/32; 31388XDW1

FNMA PL 891600  £%36
DUE 06/01/38: 3141 OMRV4

%ain and loss Information whersver possible for most investments. Cost basis data may ba incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
ccount” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement.

R

1,184,386.46

1,184,366.46
1,181,790.72

Total Amount

(9,916.53)

0.94

(18,877.71)
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charles

SCHWAB

Schwab One® Trust Account of

B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE
CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS
PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975

Transaction Detail - Purchases & Sales (continued)

Equity Funds Activity

Settle Date

09/20/18

09/25/18

0g/25/18

Reinvested Shares

09/28/18

Trade Date Transaction

09/20/18
09/25/18

09/25/18

09/28/18

Reinvested Shares

Total Equity Funds Activity

Total Purchases & Sales

Reinvested Shares

Desctiption

PIONEER EQUITY INCOME Y: PYEQX
VANGUARD 500 INDEXFD

ADMIRAL SHRS: VFIAX

" VICTORY SYCAMORE

ESTABLISHED VALUE i: VEVIX

COHEN & STEERS INST

REALTY SHARES: CSRIX

Account Number

9540-2886

Quantity
1.6000

© 0.4930

Transaction Detail - Dividends & Interest (including Money Market Fund dividends reinvested)

Transaction Process

Dats
09/05/18
09/08/18
09/08/18
09/09/18
09/12/18
09/12/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/15/18

Schwab has
Please sea’

DST 00111444W

£

Date
09/05/18
09/10/18

00/10/18

09/10/18
09/12/18
09/12/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/13/18
09/17/18

rovided accurate gain and loss information whereyer possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your holdings.
nanotes for Your Account” section for an explanation o

Activity

Bond Interest
Bond Interest
Bond interest

Bond Interest
Bond Interest
Bond Interest

‘Bond Interest

Bond Interest

Bond Interest

Bond Interest

Description

FFCB 2,68%23: 3133EH6B4
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 3%23: 3134GSEK?
FHLB 3.375%23: 313383YJ4

FECB ~ 5.13%26: 31331VMXi1
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 2%20: 3134G3QX1
FHLB " 2.825%25: 3130A6C70
FHLB 1.375%19; 313380FB8
FHLB ~  2.375%26:3130A7BA2
FHLB 4,375%24: 3133XVDG3

FHLB =~ 4.375%26: 313373868

FHLMC AB5398  6%37: 3128KV7K5

f the endnote codes and symbols on this statement.

Statement Period

September 1-30, 2018

Total Amount

(59.87)

(132.78)

(28.57)

(230.52)

{20,108.23)

Credit/{Debit)
201.00
150,00

~ 590.63
 384.75
150.00
26250
103.13

- 237.50
218.75
546,88
3.07
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Schwab One® Trust Account of
B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

C}laﬂf.f CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018
Transaction Detail - Dividends & Interest (including Money Market Fund dividends reinvested) (continued)
Transaction Process
Date Date Activity Des_cription Credit/(Dabit)
09/17/18  09/17/18 Dividend SCHWAB GOVT MONEY FUND: SWGXX 31.45
09J20/1_8‘ 09/20118'_ Bond Interest ‘ GNMA PL 004515M  6%39: 36202FAQD ~ 1.50
09/20/18  09/20/18  Div For Reinvest _ PIONEER EQUITY INCOME Y: PYEQX 50,87
09/25/18  09/25/18 Bond Interest FNMA PL 817617  8%32; 31388XDW1 052
09/25/18  08/25/18 Bond Interest FNMA PL 891600  6%36: 31410MRV4 1,59
09/25/18  09/25/18 Div For Reinvest VANGUARD 500 INDEX FD: VFIAX 132.78
09/25/18  09/25/18 Div For Reinvest VICTORY SYGAMORE: VEVIX 8.30
09/28/18  09/28/18 Div For Reinvest COHEN & STEERS INST: CSRIX - 2857
Total Dividends & Interest 3,113.79
Total Transaction Detail (16,994.44)
Money Market Fund (Sweep) Detail
SCHWAB GOVT MONEY FUND Activity
Settle Date Transaction Quantity Unit Price Purchase/Debit Sale/Credit
Opening # of Shares: 21,667.9900
09/04/18/ N Purchage_c‘j“ B 137.5000 1.0000 137.50
’”déic)‘énsl ""Parbﬁgséd‘ 201.0000 1.0000 20100
09/11/18 - Puchased 1,125.3800  1.0000 ‘ 1,125.38
osizia ””7de’ééh’éd'"“‘7"".'_;“7" o o _______________________ 9_'.9.19‘5_390 ________ e = s
69/13/13""' ~ Purchased - ' - - ~ 412.5000 ~tooco T 412,50
osi e | P‘uraﬁgseg | D s X ,'1_oé.ééoo ________________ fooos {66 58
O9A7HE T DMdend T T o stes00 g0 st
oonans Purchassd o o P 1 S — T
09/20/18 Redeemed '9,097.6000 1.0000 9,007.80

Schwab hasngrovided accurate gain and loss information wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavallable for some of your holdings,
8

Please ses "Endnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statemsnt, Page 25 of 26
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Schwab One® Trust Account of
B LEAHY & M POTEMPA TTEE

charles CLARENDON HILLS FIREFIGHTERS Account Number Statement Period
SCHWAB PENSION FUND DTD 12/01/1975 9540-2886 September 1-30, 2018

Money Market Fund (Sweep) Detail {continued)
SCHWAB GOVT MONEY FUND Activity (continued)

Settle Date Transaction Quantity Unit Price Purchase/Debit Sale/Credit
09/21/18 - Purchased 7 ) 21300 o 10000 - 213
0972618 Purchased . 3.6700 1.0000 3.67
Closing # of Shares: 4,811.0500
Total SCHWAB GOVT MONEY FUND Activity 3,060.19 19,917.13
Total Money Market Fund {Sweep) 3,060.18 19,917.13

SCHWAB GOVT MMF Average Yield For The Most Recent Pay Period: 1.32%; 7-Day Yield: 1.47%.

Endnotes For Your Account

Symbol

Q

d

Endnote Legend

Dividends paid on this security will be automatically reinvested.

Accrued Income is the sum of the total accrued interest and/or accrued dividends on positions held in your brokerage account, but the income and/or dividends have not
been received into your account and Schwab makes no representation that they will. Accrued amounts are not coverad by SIPC account protection until actually
received and held in the account. B

Data for this holding has been sdited or provided by a third party.

7-day yield: Annualized fund yield based on the average daily yield for the previous 7 days, assuming dividends are paid in cash and not reinvested.

Schwab has, Erovided accurate gain and loss jnformation wherever possible for most investments. Cost basis data may be incomplete or unavailable for some of your heldings.

Pleass ses

DST 00111444W

ndnotes for Your Account” section for an explanation of the endnote codes and symbols on this statement. Page 26 of 26



g s HNTRUSTQ. The Chicago Trust Company, N.A,

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Illinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC) Account Number: 72-0061-02-7
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Trust Administrator:
Joseph Sochacki 312-431-65650
001003
e MAUREEN B POTEMPA
 FINANCE DIRECTOR
*VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
1 NORTH PROSEPCT AVENUE
CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514-1292

Investment Objective: Fixed Income Only

Market Value Percent
SHORT TERM INV

1.4% \ Short Term Inv 18,928.30 1.4%

Equities 1,379,183.59 98.7%
Market Value 1,398,111.89 100.0%

Total Portfolio Value 1,400,702.54
Plus Accrued Income

L FQUITES
98.7%
Activity Summary
Market Value At Beginning Of Period 1,352,853.21
Receipts And INCOME......ocoiiiiiiiiii i eeeeeeeaaeaennn 915.54
Realized Gain/Loss ...ovvvieiii e, -2,092.30
Unrealized GainN/LOSS c..vvevueiiniiieiee e ieeeiiaeeeeee s 46,435.44
Market Value At End Of Period 1,398,111.89

For Your Information

ALL ACCOUNT ACTIVITY CAN BE REVIEWED ON YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT OR BY ACCESSING ACCOUNT INFORMATION ON-LINE

Page 1 of 15
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC)

Short Term Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-02-7
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Description Shares

Principal Cash

Income Cash

Advised Insured Deposit Account 18,928.300

Total Short Term Investments

Total Market
Total Cost

-79,183.90
-79,183.90

79,183.90
79,183.90

18,928.30
18,928.30

18,928.30
18,928.30

Market Price
Cost Price

1.00
1.00

Est Ann inc Yld To Mat
Accrued Inc Curr Yid

240

18.74 1.27
240

18.74 1.27
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WHNTRUST ’ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
Chicago, lllinois 60604

WEALTH MANAGEMENT
CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC)

Common Stock Diversification Summary

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-02-
08/01/18 - 08/31/1!

Investment Objective: Fixed Income Only

NNNNNN 02 08 001003 004841 P

Industry Sector Market Value Percent
TELECOM SERVICES
MATERIALS : | . )
ENERGY, \ Cnsmr Discretion 246,219.32 17.9%
[}
CONSUMER TR Consumer Staples 72,152.87 5.2%
GRS TeH Energy 28,488.51 2.1%
Financials 222,356.72 16.1%
TR S 0
HEALTH DIRE , Health pare 206,025.87 14.9%
< s N\ industrials 220,548.92 16.0%
b R Information Tech 350,965.07 25.5%
( g Materials 14,868.39 1.1%
Telecom Services 17,557.92 1.3%
INDUSTRIALS £ e CNSMR DISCRETION
T Total 1,379,183.59  100.0%
FINANCIALS }
Equity Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
51 coee e R B e e
Amazon.Com 20.000 40,254.20 2,012.71
36,653.85 1,832.69
Discovery Communications New Ser C 285.000 7.307.40 25.64
7,324.48 25.70
Discovery Inc 604.000 16,809.32 27.83
14,802.19 24,51
Facebook Inc 69.000 12,125.37 175.73
11,910.07 172.61
Gap Inc 298.000 9,044.30 30.35 289 3.20
8,866.43 29.75
Global Payments Inc 161.000 20,057.38 124.58 6 0.03
14,769.26 91.74
Home Depot 225,000 45,173.25 200,77 927 2.05
31,981.39 142.14 231.76
McDonalds Corp 80.000 12,978.40 162.23 323 2.49
11,860.30 148.25 80.80
LS
: *'i_i,
; Page 3 of 15



CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC)

Equity Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-02-7
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Description

Michael Kors Holdings Inc

News Corp New CI A

Nordstrom

O Reilly Automotive inc New

Target Corp

United Rentals Inc

Verisk Analytics Inc Com

Total Consumer Discretionary

Shares

171.000

361.000

80.000

74.000

254,000

27.000

76.000

Total Market
Total Cost

12,418.02
9,620.85

4,718.27
5,620.58

5,028.00
4,943.16

24,821.08
17,492.61

22,225.00
22,064.02

4,208.49
4,865.61

9,050.84
7,896.42

246,219.32
210,661.12

Market Price
Cost Price

72.62
56.26

13.07
16.57

62.85
61.79

33b.42
236.39

87.50
86.83

155.87
180.21

119.09
103.90

Est Ann Inc
Accrued Inc

72

118
29.60

8650

Current
Yield

1.63

2.35

2.93

'Campbell Soup

Coca Cola

Costco Wholesale

General Mills

Kellogg

Kroger Co

Sysco

Total Consumer Staples

290.000

167.000

58.000

179.000

67.000

299.000

231.000

11,440.50
11,930.65

7,443.19
7,629.22

13,5621.54
11,946.27

8,235.79
7,906.98

4,809.93
4,809.58

9,418.50
9,426.47

17,283.42
12,692.81

72,152.87
66,341.98

260

132

33.06

350

160

37.62

167
41.86

332

1,797
112.44

3.60

0.98

4,26

1.78

1.92
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& % HNTRUST. The Chicago Trust Company, N.A,

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Itlinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE {DE LCC) Account Number:

Statement Period:

Equity Investments

72-0061-02-7
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Total Market  Market Price

Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price
90.000 10,150.20 112.78
9,271.29 103.01
Targa Resources Corp 333.000 18,338.31 65.07
18,339.91 55.08
Total Energy 28,488.51
27,611.20
5| T T ey
Aon PLC Shs CI A 97.000 14,119.32 145,56
13,727.38 141,62
Bank Of America 416,000 12,835.95 30.93
12,931.83 31.16
Blackrock inc 58.000 27,785.48 479.06
25,217.51 434.79
Charles Schwab 641.000 32,556.39 50.79
34,886.06 54.42
CME Group Inc 80.000 13,978.40 174,73
13,380.64 167.26
Digital Realty Trust Inc 121.000 15,037.88 124.28
14,004.07 115.74
Jefferies Financial Group Inc 526.000 12,213.72 23.22
13,425.33 25.52
Mastercard Incorporated 74.000 15,951.44 21556
12,271.62 165.83
Metlife 162.000 7,434.18 45.89
8,045.44 49.66
Realty Income 340.000 19,913.80 58.57
19,093.65 56.16
Visa Inc Cl A 344.000 60,630.16 146.89
42,613.76 123.88
Total Financials 222,356.72
209,597.19

NNNNNN 03 08 001003 004842 P

Current
Yield

Est Ann Inc
Accrued Inc

360  3.55

1,212 6.61
1,672
................... 155
249 1.94
726 2.61
333 1.02
224 1.60
488 3.25
263 2.15
74 0.46
272 3.66
114.66
897 4.51
74.80
288 0.57
72.24
3,969
261.70
Page 5 of 15



CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC) Account Number: 72-0061-02-7
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Equity Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current

Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Abbvie Inc 109.000 10,461.82 95,98 418 4.00
12,059.09 110.63
Aetna Inc 144.000 28,838.88 200.27 288 1.00
24,039.12 166.94
Anthem Inc 112.000 29,649.76 264.73 336 1.13
26,873.91 239,95
Bristol Myers Squibb Co 287.000 17,377.85 60.55 459 2.64
16,703.62 58.20
Edwards Lifesciences 122,000 17,697.28 144.24
14,916.11 122.26
Idexx Labs Inc 24,000 6,096.96 254,04
4,629.22 192.88
Pfizer Inc 400.000 16,608.00 41562 544 3.28
15,847.78 39.62 136.00
Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc 84,000 20,084.40 239.10 57 0.28
19,690.36 234.41
Unitedhealth Group 178.000 47,785.88 268.46 640 1.34
28,928.88 162.52
Varex Imaging Corp 0.600 18.84 31.40
13.37 22.28
Zoetis Inc 127.000 11,5606.20 90.60 64 0.56
10,863.42 85.46 16.00
Total Health Care 206,025.87 2,806
174,554.88 152.00

~ Baker Hughes A GE Co 787.000 25,947.39 32.97 566 2.18

25,991.53 33.03
Boeing Co 129.000 44,219.91 342.79 882 2.00
28,202.74 218.63 220.59
Danaher Corp 232,000 24,021.28 103.54 148 0.62
23,789.76 102.54
Emerson Electric 303.000 23,249.19 76.73 587 263
21,5674.68 71.20 146.95

Page 6 of 15



& &’ I[NTRUST‘ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A. —

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC) Account Number: 72-0061-02-
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢
Equity Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc Curren
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yiel
Ilinois Tool Works 51.000 7,082.88 138.88 204 2.8
7,656.20 148.16
Ingersoll-Rand PLC Shs 132.000 13,370.28 101.29 279 2.0¢
10,613.18 79.65
Lockheed Martin Corp 97.000 31,079.77 320.41 776 2.5¢
30,531.71 314.76 194.00
Republic Svcs Inc 65.000 4,768.40 73.36 97 2.0¢
4,771.17 73.40
Union Pacific 32.000 4,819.84 160.62 102 2.1:
4,810.71 150.34 25.60
Waste Management 93.000 8,453.70 90.90 172 2.0E
8,411.96 90.45
3M Co 159.000 33,536.28 210.92 864 2.58
28,247.01 177.65 216.24
Total Industrials 220,548.92 4,677
194,400.65 803.38

91.000 15,385.37 169.07 242 1.67

LC Ireland CI A

12,735.61 139.95
Alphabet Inc 32.000 38,982.08 1,218.19
21,617.27 672.42

Apple Inc 121.000 27,543.23 227.63 353 1.28
17,783.74 146,97

Automatic Data Processing 60.000 8,805.00 146.75 166 1.88
8,164.78 136.08

Cisco Systems 236.000 11,273.72 47.77 311 2.76
10,201.45 43,23
Citrix Sys Inc 108.000 12,314.16 114.02
10,199.42 94.44
Ebay Inc 388.000 13,463.29 34.61
16,254.61 41.79
Fiserv 118.000 9,448.26 80.07
5,5637.98 46.93

Page 7 of 15
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC} Account Number: 72-0061-02-7

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Equity Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Fleetcor Technologies Inc 71.000 16,175.54 213.74
12,818.36 180.54
F5 Networks 31.000 5,862.72 189,12
4,379.46 141.27
HP Inc 1,466.000 36,136.90 24.65 816 2.26
33,900.82 23.13
Intel Corp 151.000 7,312.93 48.43 181 2.48
6,8658.02 45.42 118.50
Microsoft Corp 758.000 85,146.14 112.33 1,273 1.50
38,738.63 51.11 318.36
Net APP Inc 163.000 13,281.93 86.81 244 1.84
8,941.77 58.44
Nvidia 130.000 36,488.40 280.68 78 0.21
19,879.68 162.92 19.50
Paychex 122.000 8,936.50 73.25 273 3.06
8,096.77 66.37
Workday Inc 35.000 5,408.90 164.54
4,813.85 137.54
Total Information Tech 350,965.07 3,936
240,822.22 456.36
Alcoa Upstream Corp 1.000 44.67 44.67
0.00
Nucor 141.000 8,812.50 62.50 214 2.43
7,380.39 52.34
Praxair Inc 38.000 6,011.22 168.19 125 2.09
5,898.95 166.24
Total Materials 14,868.39 339
13,279.34

Page 8 of 15



W}INTRUST‘ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC) Account Number: 72-0061-02-7
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Equity Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Curren-
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield

822,000 17,667.92
18,676.74 22.60 443.88
Total Telecommunication 17,5657.92 1,775
18,676.74 443.88
Total Equity Investments 1,379,183.569 23,256 1.69
1,155,845.32 2,571.91
Page 9 of 15
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC) Account Number: 72-0061-02-7

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Transaction Summary
Principal Income
Cash Cash Cost

Assets Purchased -204,882.77 204,882.77
Net Sweep Purchases -2,144.18 2,144.18

~ Assets Sold/Matured 204, 676.35 -206,768.65
Net Sweep Sales 1.435.06 -1,435.06

Page 10 of 15



& & I[NTRUST. The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor

WEALTH MANAGEMENT

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC)

Chicago, llinois 60604

Account Number:
Statement Period:

e
3
4

72-0061-02-
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Receipts

Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cos
R 7
08/01/18 Int To 07/31/18 18.01
Total Interest 18.01

D OSSR SR RS .

08/15/18 Div .960 Per Sh On 109 Shs 104.64
Aetna Inc

08/01/18 Div .500 Per Sh On 144 Shs 72.00
Aon PLC Shs CI A

08/15/18 Div .400 Per Sh On 97 Shs 38.80
Apple Inc

08/16/18 Div .730 Per Sh On 121 Shs 88.33
Baker Hughes A GE Co

08/24/18 Div .180 Per Sh On 787 Shs 141.66
Bristol Myers Squibb Co

08/01/18 Div .400 Per Sh On 287 Shs 114.80
Charles Schwab

08/24/18 Div .130 Per Sh On 641 Shs 83.33
Delta Air Lines Inc Del Com New

08/16/18 Div .350 Per Sh On 118 Shs 41.30
Gap Inc

08/01/18 Div .242 Per Sh On 298 Shs 72.27
Mastercard Incorporated

08/09/18 Div .250 Per Sh On 74 Shs 18.50
Nucor

08/10/18 Div .380 Per Sh On 141 Shs 53.58
Paychex

08/23/18 Div .560 Per Sh On 122 Shs 68.32

Total Dividends 897.53

Total Receipts 0.00 915.54

NNNNNN 06 08 001003 004845 P

0.00
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC}

Purchases

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-02-7
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Date

Principal
Cash

income
Cash Cost

Ascets Parchase e — s — T s

Anthem Inc

08/16/18 Purchased 21 Shs 08/14/18
@ 264.9427

08/30/18 Purchased 20 Shs 08/28/18
@ 266.9334

Campbell Soup

08/02/18 Purchased 209 Shs 07/31/18
@ 40.8455

08/16/18 Purchased 81 Shs 08/14/18
@ 41.847

Centurylink Inc

08/16/18 Purchased 223 Shs 08/14/18
@ 22.4006

08/30/18 Purchased 599 Shs 08/28/18
@ 22.6529

Costco Wholesale
08/16/18 Purchased 28 Shs 08/14/18
@ 221.3235

Danaher Corp
08/02/18 Purchased 232 Shs 07/31/18
@ 102.5271

Kellogg
08/16/18 Purchased 67 Shs 08/14/18
@ 71.77

Nordstrom
08/30/18 Purchased 80 Shs 08/28/18
@ 61.7748

Pfizer Inc
08/02/18 Purchased 400 Shs 07/31/18
@ 39.6045

Praxair Inc
08/16/18 Purchased 38 Shs 08/14/18
@ 155.2208

Realty Income

08/02/18 Purchased 252 Shs 07/31/18
@ 55.8329

08/16/18 Purchased 88 Shs 08/14/18
@ 57.0301

-6,664.11

-6,338.97

-8,639.83

-3,390.82

-4,998.67

-13,678.07

-6,197.44

-23,789.76

-4,809.568

-4,943.16

-15,847.78

-5,898.96

-14,073.68

-56,019.97

5,564.11

5,338.97

8,639.83

3,390.82

4,998.67

13,678.07

6,197.44

23,789.76

4,809.68

4,943.16

15,847.78

5,898.96

14,073.68

5,019.97
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& % HNTRUST' The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC)

Purchases

Account Number:
Statement Period:

08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Date

Republic Svcs Inc
08/16/18 Purchased 65 Shs 08/14/18
@ 73.3876

Targa Resources Corp
08/16/18 Purchased 88 Shs 08/14/18
@ 53.6136
08/30/18 Purchased 245 Shs 08/28/18
@ 55.5793

Target Corp
08/30/18 Purchased 254 Shs 08/28/18
@ 86.8119

Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc
08/02/18 Purchased 84 Shs 07/31/18
@ 234.3941

Union Pacific
08/16/18 Purchased 32 Shs 08/14/18
@ 150.3198

Waste Management
08/30/18 Purchased 93 Shs 08/28/18
@ 90.4362

Workday Inc
08/16/18 Purchased 35 Shs 08/14/18
@ 137.56236

Total Assets Purchased

Adyvised Insured
08/31/18 Purchases (7) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18

Total Net Sweep Purchases

Total Purchases

Principal
Cash

-4,771.17

-4,719.32

-13,620.59

-22,064.02

-19,690.36

-4,810.71

-8,411.96

-4,813.85

-204,882.77

-2,144.18

-2,144.18

-207,026.95

Income
Cash Cos

4,771.17

4,719.32

13,620.b9

22,054.02

19,690.36

4,810.71

8,411.96

4,813.85

204,882.77

2,144.18

2,144.18

0.00 207,026.95

Page 13 of 15
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC) Account Number: 72-0061-02-7
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Loss

Alexion Pharmaceuticals Inc
08/30/18 Sold 161 Shs 08/28/18 19,399.46 -21,914.04 -2,614.58
@ 120.51

Allstate
08/30/18 Sold 43 Shs 08/28/18 4,322.37 -4,384.24 -61.87
@ 100.5364

Apple Inc
08/02/18 Sold 27 Shs 07/31/18 5,149.86 -3,029.45 2,120.41
@ 190.7528

Borg Warner Inc
08/16/18 Sold 580 Shs 08/14/18 25,630.27 -30,489.88 -4,859.61
@ 44.2057

Delta Air Lines Inc Del Com New
08/02/18 Sold 118 Shs 07/31/18 6,444.66 -5,873.67 570.99
@ 54.6314

Ebay Inc
08/30/18 Sold 97 Shs 08/28/18 3,360.11 -4,211.58 -851.47
@ 34.6556

Express Scripts Holding Company
08/02/18 Sold 60 Shs 07/31/18 4,793.68 -4,631.43 162.25
@ 79.9109

Facebook Inc
08/30/18 Sold 117 Shs 08/28/18 20,709.73 -19,269.89 1,439.84
@ 177.0233

Intel Corp
08/30/18 Sold 244 Shs 08/28/18 11,839.43 -10,876.65 962.78
@ 48.538

Las Vegas Sands Corp
08/30/18 Sold 74 Shs 08/28/18 4,904.62 -2,938.04 1,966.58
@ 66.2946

Marathon Qil Corp
08/02/18 Sold 697 Shs 07/31/18 14,632.20 -15,282.90 -650.70
@ 21.0084

Marriott International Cl A

08/02/18 Sold 32 Shs 07/31/18 4,073.75 -4,732.89 -659.14
@ 127.3209
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WI[NTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A. %

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE LCC) Account Number: 72-0061-02-
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/11

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Los
Metlife

08/16/18 Sold 111 Shs 08/14/18 4,980.92 -5,486.56 -505.6.
@ 44.889
News Corp New CI A

08/16/18 Sold 754 Shs 08/14/18 10,312.78 -11,780.75 -1,467.9°
@ 13.6926
Pepsico

08/02/18 Sold 168 Shs 07/31/18 19,265.52 -17,660.83 1,604.6¢
@ 114.6924
Phillips 66 Com

08/02/18 Sold 168 Shs 07/31/18 20,703.99 -17,169.57 3,544.45
@ 123.2545
Raymond James Financial inc

08/30/18 Sold 51 Shs 08/28/18 4,769.32 -4,308.66 460.6€
@ 93.5322
State Street Corp

08/16/18 Sold 156 Shs 08/14/18 13,054.66 -16,011.81 -2,957.1%
@ 83.6998
Walmart Inc

08/02/18 Sold 71 Shs 07/31/18 6,329.02 -6,725.81 -396,79
@ 89.1575

Total Assets Sold/Matured 204,676.35 -206,768.65 -2,092.30

Advised Insured Dep

08/31/18 Sales (2) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18 1,435.06 -1,435.06
Total Net Sweep Sales 1,435.06 -1,435.06
Total Sales 206,111.41 -208,203.71 -2,092.30
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% s‘ HNTRUST. The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, llinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-E
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Trust Administrator:
Joseph Sochacki 312-431-6550
001004

s« MAUREEN B POTEMPA
: FINANCE DIRECTOR
' VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
1 NORTH PROSEPCT AVENUE
CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514-1292

Investment Objective: Fixed Income Only

Market Value Percent
SHORT TERM INV

0.4% \ Short Term Inv 2,129.44 0.4%

Equities 5b84,845.33 99.6%
Market Value 586,974.77 100.0%
Total Portfolio Value 587,427.65

Plus Accrued Income

i EQUITIES
99.6%
Activity Summary
Market Value At Beginning Of Period 557,829.99
Receipts And INCOME.......ccoivirniiiiiiiiieeceeeeeeeeae, 418.72
Realized Gain/LoSs .uvvviniie e, 7,919.67
Unrealized Gain/LoSS ....oovuviieieeeee e e, 20,806.39
Market Value At End Of Period 586,974.77

For Your Information

ALL ACCOUNT ACTIVITY CAN BE REVIEWED ON YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT OR BY ACCESSING ACCOUNT INFORMATION ON-LINE

Page 1 of 18
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE {DE SMID)

Account Number:

72-0061-03-5

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Short Term Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat
Description. Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Cur Yid
Principal Cash -24,039.20
-24,039.20
Income Cash 24,039.20
24,039.20
Advised Insured Deposit Account 2,129.440 2,129.44 1.00 27
2,129.44 1.00 2.52 1.27
Total Short Term Investments 2,129.44 27
2,129.44 252 1.27
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WI[NTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A,

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID)

Common Stock Diversification Summary

Account Number:
Statement Period;

72-0061-03-¢
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Investment Objective: Fixed Income Only

UTILITIES
INDUSTRIALS
ENERGY.

————

\

CONSUMER STAPL

MATERIALS,

HEALTH CARE

FINANCIALS __—___,l

Equity Investments

Industry Sector

Cnsmr Discretion

Consumer Staples

INFORMATION TECH ~ ENergy

NSMR DISCRETION

Financials

Health Care
Industrials
Information Tech
Materials

Utilities

Total

Market Value

116,071.36
27,704.60
25,074.11

119,204.68

107,115.73
20,232.75

131,507.94
34,779.38

3,154.78

584,845.33

Percent

19.9%
4.7%
4.3%

20.4%

18.3%
3.5%

22.5%
6.0%
0.5%

100.0%

Description

Shares

Total Market
Total Cost

Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield

~ American Axle & Mfg Hidgs Inc
Barnes & Noble Ed Inc
Big Lots Inc
Burlington Stores Inc
Choice Hotels Intl Inc
Cimpress NV
Cogent Communications Hidgs Inc

Deckers Outdoor Corp

361.000

1.000

73.000

44.000

41.000

51.000

55.000

83.000

6,393.31
5,994.79

5.98
13.68

3,142.65
3,457.96

7,399.92
4,214.94

3,200.05
3,008.87

7.140.00
5,361.06

3,008.50
2,751.48

10,112.72
5,260.06

43.05
47.37

168.18
95.79

78.06
73.39

140.00
104.92

87 2.79

356 1.10

54.70 118 3.95

50.03

121.84
63.25

NNNNNN 02 08 001004 004849 P
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-5

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Equity Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Dine Brands Global Inc 90.000 7,607.80 83,42 226 3.02
6,647.57 73.86
Dorman Products Inc 34.000 2,753.32 80.98
1,610.41 47.37
Five Below Inc 102.000 11,879.94 116.47
4,5658.86 44,70
Lululemon Athletica Inc 19.000 2,943.67 154.93
1,492.38 78.55
Qiagen NV New 109.000 4,247.73 38.97
2,798.16 25.67
Ralph Lauren Corp Cl A 74.000 9,827.94 132.81 185 1.88
6,686.20 90.35
Re Max Holdings Inc Cl A 26.000 1,280.50 49.25 20 1.62
873.72 33.61
Rollins Inc 67.000 4,025.36 60.08 37 0.93
2,664.55 39.77 9.38
Ryder Systems Inc 71.000 5,455.64 76.84 153 2.81
5,634.34 79.36
Signet Jewelers Limited 99,000 6,355.80 64.20 146 2.31
6,121.61 61.83
Square Inc 40.000 3,645.60 88.64
1,038.27 25.96
Wabco Holdings Inc 36.000 4,430.88 123.08
4,470.21 124,17
Wingstop Inc 100.000 6,695.00 66.95 30 0.45
3,409.33 34.09 9.00
Zillow Grp 97.000 4,719.05 48.65
5,953.91 61.38
Total Consumer Discretionary 116,071.36 1,037
84,002.36 18.38
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& N HNTRUST‘ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A,

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Illinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID) Account Number:
Statement Period:

Equity Investments

72-0061-03-5
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Total Market Market Price
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price

24.000 2,540.40 105.85

Calavo Growers Inc

2,233.80 93.08
Core-Mark Holding Company Inc 82.000 2,933.14 356.77
1,958.33 23.88
Hain Celestial Group Inc 131.000 3,741.36 28.66
4,033.71 30.79
Lamb Weston Hldgs Inc 110.000 7,436.00 67.60
7,3567.20 66.88
Lancaster Colony Corp 14.000 2,187.78 156.27
2,014.86 143.92
United Nat Foods Inc 152.000 5,397.52 35,51
6,168.48 40.58
Universal Corporation 58.000 3,468.40 59.80
3,759.35 64.82
Total Consumer Staples 27,704.60
27,525.73
I eaaureiDerlon ot I T s m—— BESMESCERE Saee iy
7,395.37 19.99
Consol Energy Inc 88.000 3,775.20 42.90
2,828.67 32.14
Dril-Quip Inc 43.000 2,263.95 52.65
2,441.91 56.79
Mammoth Energy Svcs 57.000 1,566.36 27.48
1,918.50 33.66
Propetero Holding Co 346.000 5,266.12 15.22
6.031.87 17.43
Resolute Energy Corp 81.000 2,669.76 32.96
2,865.82 35.38
Wpx Energy Inc 126.000 2,402.82 19.07
2,254.13 17.89
Total Energy 25,074.11
25,736.27

NNNNNN 03 09 001004 004850 P

Est Ann Inc Current
Accrued inc Yield

22 0.90

32 1.12
8.20
84 1.13
33 1.54
174 5.02
345
8.20
28 1.82
28
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-5

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Equity Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Fi R
Aspen Insurance Holdings Ltd 0.00 41.15
0.00 37.44
Assurant Inc 58.000 5,963.56 102.82 129 2.18
6,268.37 107.90 32.48
Assured Guaranty Ltd 123.000 5,011.02 40.74 78 1.57
4,572.24 37.17
Bancorpsouth Bk Tupelo Miss 57.000 1,983.60 34.80 38 1.95
1,370.13 24.04
Coresite Realty Corp 65,000 7,570.55 116.47 267 3.54
7,121.20 109,56
Encore Capital Group Inc 36.000 1,395.00 38.76
1,681.75 46.72
Euronet Worldwide Inc 72.000 7.041.60 97.80
6,463.57 89.77
Evercore Inc 30.000 3,184.50 106.15 60 1.88
1,759.41 58.65 15.00
First American Financial Corp 108.000 6,140.88 56.86 181 2.95
6,181.48 57.24
Genworth Financial Inc Cl A 578.000 2,687.70 4.65
2,067.45 358
Green Bancorp Inc 81.000 1,944,00 24,00 32 1.67
1,917.76 23.68
Heritage Ins Hidgs Inc 112.000 1,640.80 14.65 26 1.64
2,047.28 18.28
Jones Lang Lasalle Inc 47.000 7,168.44 152,52 38 0.54
5,637.08 119.94
Legg Mason Inc 119.000 3,712.80 31.20 161 4,36
4,479.03 37.64
Lendingtree Inc 28.000 7.093.80 253.35
4,694.22 167.65
Lgi Homes Inc 100.000 5,760.00 57.60
4,584.14 45.84
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%; & HNTRUST‘ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢
Equity Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc Curren
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yielt
LPL Financial Holdings Inc 77.000 5,100.48 66.24 77 1.5
4,751.36 61.71
MGIC Investment Corp 375.000 4,770.00 12.72
3,928.61 10.48
Moelis & Co 70.000 4,063.50 58.05 131 3.2¢
4,027.50 57.54 137.90
Pacwest Bancorp Del 136.000 6,866.64 50.49 326 4.7t
6,106.66 44.90
PS Business Pks Inc California 14.000 1,826.02 130.43 58 3.23
1,563.94 111.00
Qts Realty Tr Inc 127.000 5,807.71 45,73 208 3.58
5,379.73 42.36
Redfin Corp 232.000 4,5695.92 19.81
5,5693.18 24.11
Ryman Hospitality Pptys Inc 31.000 2,750.63 88.73 105 3.83
2,374.87 76.61
State Bank Financial Corp 43.000 1,400.94 32.58 34 2.46
887.30 20.64 8.60
Universal Insurance Hidgs Inc 64.000 2,854.40 44.60 40 1.43
1,884.30 29.44
Waddell & Reed Financial 167.000 3,143.14 20,02 157 5.00
3,299.34 21.02
Zions Bancorporation N.A. 145,000 7,727.05 53,29 174 2.25
5,621.07 38.77
Total Financials 119,204.68 2,320
106,242.96 231.42

R
Amedisys Inc 67.000 8,375.67 126.01
3,226.37 48,16
Arcadia Pharmaceuticals Inc 113.000 1,606.86 14.22
2,126.44 18.82
Avanos Medical Inc 95.000 6,849.50 72.10
3,178.69 33.46
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-5

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Equity Investments
Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Bruker Corp 198.000 7,044.84 35,58 31 0.45
4,478.67 22.62 7.92
Cantel Medical Corp 33.000 3,201.00 97.00 5 0.18
2,820.88 85.48
Charles River Laboratories Intl Inc 51.000 6,289.01 123.51
5,628.72 110.37
Chemed Corp 16.000 5,176.64 323.54 19 0.37
2,679.88 167.49
Health Insurance Innovations Inc 54.000 2,856.60 52.90
2,952.16 54.67
Healthcare Sves Grp Inc 104.000 4,285.84 41.21 80 1.88
4,516.31 43.43 20.15
Hill-Rom Hidgs Inc 84.000 8,170.68 97.27 67 0.82
5,156.68 61.39
Integra Lifesciences Hidgs C 52.000 3,092.44 59.47
1,635.37 31.45
Intellia Therapeutics Inc 73.000 2,257.89 30.93
1,960.66 26.86
Medifast Inc 21.000 4,803.75 228.75 40 0.84
1,903.15 90.63
Neogen Corp 54.000 5,045.76 93.44
2,387.57 44.21
Neurocrine Biosciences Inc 44,000 5,409.80 122.95
4,678.41 106.33
Perkinelmer Inc 58.000 5,360.94 92.43 16 0.30
4,031.81 69.51
Resmed Inc 0.00 111.41
0.00 9.62
Seattle Genetics Inc 97.000 7,445.72 76.76
6,339.27 65.35
Steris PLC New 80.000 9,153.60 114.42 108 1.19
9,004.81 112.56 27.20
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| &' &' HNTRUST’ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
Chicago, lllinois 60604

WEALTH MANAGEMENT

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE {DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-£
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢
Equity Investments
Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Tesaro Inc 64.000 2,076.80 32,45
2,921.35 45.65
U S Physical Therapy Inc 24.000 3,006.00 125.25 22 0.73
1,449.80 60.41 5.52
United Theraputics Corp 16.000 1,967.84 122.99
2,038.55 127.41
West Pharmaceutical Sves Inc 31.000 3,628.55 117.05 18 0.51
2,990.86 96.48
Total Health Care 107,115.73 406
78,106.11 70.41
b S Ll e S e Gl
29.000 2,650.84 87.96
2,162.92 74.58
Atlas Air Worldwide Hldgs Inc £3.000 3,227.70 60.90
3,621.98 68.34
Gatx 46.000 3,884.70 84.45 80 2.08
3,947.18 85.81
Meritage Homes Corp 53.000 2,286.95 43.15
2,174.49 41.03
Tri Pointe Group Inc 344.000 4,984,586 14.49
4,455 .53 12.95
Watts Water Technologies Inc 40,000 3,298.00 82.45 33 1.02
2,710.91 67.77 8.40
Total Industrials 20,232.75 113
19,073.01 8.40

Acuity Brands Inc

Cadence Design Systems

Carpenter Technologies

62.000 3,600.96 58.08 44
3,610.91 58.24
69.000 10,545.96 162.84 356 0.34
9,088.98 131.72
186.000 8,749.44 47.04
3,613.28 19.43
88.000 5,250.96 59.67 70 1.34
5,167.88 58.73 17.60
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID)

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-03-5
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Equity Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current

Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
CIRRUS Logic 139.000 6,109.05 43.95
6,163.88 44.34
Comm Vault Systems Inc 116.000 8,079.40 69.65
7,950.76 68.54
Coupa Software Inc 78.000 5,593.38 71.71
3,167.42 40.61
Fortinet Inc 66.000 5,528.16 83.76
3,154.54 47.80
Manhattan Associates Inc 84.000 4,871.16 57.99
5,485.06 65.30

Marvell Technology Group Ltd Ord 356.000 7,362.08 20.68 85 1.16
6,167.44 17.32

Monolithic Power Sys Inc 71.000 10,640.77 149.87 85 0.80
6,627.30 91.93
Nanometrics Inc 50.000 2,180.50 43.81
2,085.93 41.72

National Instruments Corp 141.000 6,732.75 47.75 129 1.93

5,067.28 35.94 32.43

Nutanix Inc Cl A 35.000 1,971.20 56.32
1,865.26 53.29

Progress Software Corp 107.000 4,379.51 40.93 59 1.37

3,657.23 33.25 14.98

Sps Commerce Inc 27.000 2,6563.29 98.27
1,927.59 71.39

Teradyne Inc 162.000 6,672.78 41.19 58 0.87
3,228.10 19.93
Trimble Navigation Ltd 206.000 8,630.50 42.10
7,964.48 38.85
Tripadvisor Inc 175.000 9,504.25 54.31
7,634.54 43.63
Varonis Systems Inc 39.000 2,882.10 73.90
1,679.43 43.06
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The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

s s HNTRUST 231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor

WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604
CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID)

Account Number:
Statement Period;

e

72-0061-03-!
08/01/18 - 08/31/1:

Equity Investments
Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Curren
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yiel
Virtusa Inc 86.000 5,010.36 58,26
2,794.95 32.50
Yext Inc 183.000 4,549.38 24.86
2,805.15 15.33
Total Information Tech 131,507.94 565
100,707.39 65.01
MRl R T ——— R
Balchem Corp 22.000 2,439.58 110.89 9 0.3¢
1,975.25 89.78
Cf Industries Holdings Inc 199.000 10,338.06 51.95 238 2.31
8,908.85 44,77
Green Plains Inc 99.000 1,757.25 17.75 47 2.7¢
2,128.11 21.50 11.88
Hollyfrontier Corp 111.000 8,271.72 74.52 146 1.77
4,060.41 36.68 36.63
Masonite Intl Corp 34.000 2,276.30 66.95
2,359.00 69.38
Packaging Corp Of America 39.000 4,286.88 109.92 123 2.87
2,988.62 76.63
Potlatch Corp New 112.000 5,409.60 48.30 179 3.31
Com 5,848.83 52.22
Total Materials 34,779.38 742
28,269.07 4851

88.000

Hawaiian Elec Indust

Total Utilities

Total Equity Investments

3,103.76
3,131.06

3,164.78
3,196.09

584,845.33
472,858.99

NNNNNN 06 09 001004 004853 P

109 3.62
109
0.03

5,665 0.97
450,36
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE {DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-5

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Transaction Summary
Principal Income
Cash Cash Cost

Interest
Dividends

-61,711.64 51,711.64
418.72 418.72

Assets Sold/Matured : 50,074.73 -42,155.06
Net Sweep Sales 1,636.91 -1,636.91
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& &‘ HNTRUST‘ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE {DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-E
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢
Receipts
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cost
08/01/18 Int To 07/31/18 3.02
Total Interest 3.02

08/15/18 Div .180 Per Sh On 62 Shs

Acuity Brands Inc
08/01/18 Div .130 Per Sh On 48 Shs

Assured Guaranty Ltd
08/29/18 Div .160 Per Sh On 123 Shs

Cf Industries Holdings Inc
08/31/18 Div .300 Per Sh On 199 Shs

Chemed Corp
08/31/18 Div .300 Per Sh On 16 Shs

Cogent Communications Hidgs Inc
08/31/18 Div .540 Per Sh On 55 Shs

Green Bancorp Inc
08/23/18 Div .100 Per Sh On 81 Shs

Lamb Weston Hidgs Inc
08/31/18 Div .191 Per Sh On 110 Shs

LPL Financial Holdings Inc
08/23/18 Div .250 Per Sh On 77 Shs

Mammoth Energy Svcs
08/14/18 Div .125 Per Sh On 57 Shs

Medifast Inc
08/08/18 Div .480 Per Sh On 21 Shs

Pacwest Bancorp Del
08/31/18 Div .600 Per Sh On 136 Shs

Perkinelmer Inc
08/10/18 Div .070 Per Sh On 58 Shs

Re Max Holdings Inc CI A
08/29/18 Div .200 Per Sh On 26 Shs

11.16

6.24

19.68

59.70

4.80

29.70

21.04

19.26

7.12

10.08

81.60

4.06

5.20
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID)

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-03-5
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Receipts
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cost
Signet Jewelers Limited
08/31/18 Div .370 Per Sh On 99 Shs 36.63
Universal Corporation
08/06/18 Div .760 Per Sh On 58 Shs 43.50
West Pharmaceutical Sves Inc
08/01/18 Div .140 Per Sh On 31 Shs 434
Zions Bancorporation N.A.
08/23/18 Div .300 Per Sh On 145 Shs 43,50
Total Dividends 415.70
Total Receipts 0.00 418.72 0.00
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231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, llinois 60604

WHNTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A, %

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE {(DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-!
Statement Period; 08/01/18 - 08/31/1!
Purchases
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cos

08/10/18 Purchased 73 Shs 08/08/18 o -
@ 47.3543

Cf Industries Holdings Inc
08/10/18 Purchased 53 Shs 08/08/18 -2,588.09 2,588.0¢
@ 48.817

CIRRUS Logic
08/10/18 Purchased 139 Shs 08/08/18 -6,163.88 6,163.8¢
@ 44.3295

Coresite Realty Corp
08/10/18 Purchased 23 Shs 08/08/18 -2,636.23 2,636.23
@ 114.6037

First American Financial Corp
08/23/18 Purchased 108 Shs 08/21/18 -6,181.48 6,181.48
@ 57.221

Gatx
08/23/18 Purchased 46 Shs 08/21/18 -3,947.18 3,947.18
@ 85.7934

Hawaiian Elec Indust
08/23/18 Purchased 88 Shs 08/21/18 -3,131.06 3,131.06
@ 35.56563

Health Insurance Innovations Inc
08/23/18 Purchased 54 Shs 08/21/18 -2,952.16 2,952.16
@ 54.6548

Healthcare Sves Grp Inc
08/23/18 Purchased 37 Shs 08/21/18 -1,547.37 1,647.37
@ 41.806

Ryder Systems Inc
08/23/18 Purchased 71 Shs 08/21/18 -5,634.34 5,634.34
@ 79.342

Steris PLC New
08/10/18 Purchased 20 Shs 08/08/18 -2,245.05 2,245.05
@ 112.238

Trimble Navigation Ltd
08/10/18 Purchased 147 Shs 08/08/18 -5,888.95 5,888.05
@ 40.0459

Page 15 of 18
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-5

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Purchases
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cost
United Theraputics Corp
08/23/18 Purchased 16 Shs 08/21/18 -2,038.55 2,038.55
@ 127.3946
Waddell & Reed Financial
08/23/18 Purchased 157 Shs 08/21/18 -3,299.34 3,299.34
@ 20.9999
Total Assets Purchased 51,711.64 51,711.64

Advised Insured Deposit Account

08/31/18 Purchases (9) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18 -418.72 418.72
Total Net Sweep Purchases -418.72 418.72
Total Purchases 52,130.36 0.00 52,130.36
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& s I[NTRUST‘ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE {(DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-F
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Loss

e T rr— g

Ansys In

08/10/18 Sold 12 Shs 08/08/18 2,066.52 -1,148.34 918.1¢
@ 172.2268

08/23/18 Sold 16 Shs 08/21/18 2,785.38 -1,497.79 1,287.5¢

@ 174.1027

&

Aspen Insurance Holdings Ltd
08/23/18 Sold 156 Shs 08/21/18 5,866.38 -6,978.24 -1,111.86
@ 37.6205

Axis Capital Holdings

08/10/18 Sold 31 Shs 08/08/18 1,688.22 -1,787.87 -99.65
@ 54.4745

08/23/18 Sold 36 Shs 08/21/18 2,040.65 -2,076.23 -35.58
@ 56.7003

Cowen Group Inc Cl A New
08/10/18 Sold 103 Shs 08/08/18 1,496.41 -1,626.62 -130.21
@ 14.5435

Gartner Inc
08/10/18 Sold 20 Shs 08/08/18 2,767.54 -2,664.44 103.10
@ 138.3936

Lululemon Athletica Inc
08/10/18 Sold 12 Shs 08/08/18 1,518.46 -738.76 779.70
@ 126.5548

Lumber Liquidators Holdings Inc
08/23/18 Sold 159 Shs 08/21/18 2,750.80 -4,089.57 -1,338.77
@ 17.3158

Popular Inc New
08/10/18 Sold 139 Shs 08/08/18 6,972.47 -5,743.14 1,229.33
@ 50.1773

Resmed Inc

08/10/18 Sold 24 Shs 08/08/18 2,587.40 -1,833.93 753.47
@ 107.825

08/23/18 Sold 26 Shs 08/21/18 2,781.45 -2,387.86 393.59
@ 106.9951

Resolute Energy Corp
08/23/18 Sold 45 Shs 08/21/18 1,367.77 -1,692.12 -224.35
@ 30.4102

Square Inc
08/10/18 Sold 36 Shs 08/08/18 2,541,92 -903.81 1,638.11
@ 70.6246

Page 17 of 18
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE (DE SMID) Account Number: 72-0061-03-5

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Loss
Syntel Inc

08/23/18 Sold 132 Shs 08/21/18 5,358.31 -3,299.69 2,058.62
@ 40.6088
Tri Pointe Group Inc

08/23/18 Sold 106 Shs 08/21/18 1,669.90 -1,297.02 272.88
@ 14.8255
Wpx Energy Inc

08/23/18 Sold 218 Shs 08/21/18 3,815.15 -2,489.63 1,425.52
@ 17.9746

Total Assets Sold/Matured 50,074.73 -42,155.06 7,919.67

08/31/18 Sales (2) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18 1,636.91 -1,636.91
Total Net Sweep Sales 1,636.91 -1,636.91
Total Sales 51,711.64 -43,791.97 7,919.67
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& s’ HNTRUST‘ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENSION Account Number: 72-0061-01-¢
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Trust Administrator:

Joseph Sochacki 312-431-6550
001002

2wz MAUREEN B POTEMPA
2% FINANCE DIRECTOR
*VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
1 NORTH PROSEPCT AVENUE
CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514-1292

Investment Objective: Fixed Income Only

Market Value Percent
R Short Term Inv 219,180.85 8.8%
8.8%
Equities 1,435,336.06 57.6%
Fixed Income 837,508.53 33.6%
Market Value 2,492,025.44 100.0%
FIXED INCOME UITiES
33.6% = Total Portfolio Value 2,493,825.13
Plus Accrued Income
Activity Summary

Market Value At Beginning Of Period 2,508,240.95

Receipts And INCOME........oc.ioviviniinirieiee e eeeeeeenaes 3,790.02

Expenses And Disbursements ............ccccovviviininnennnn.. -140.29

Realized Gain/LoSs ... i, 0.00

Unrealized Gain/Loss ...cueie it e e e -19,865.24

Market Value At End Of Period 2,492,025.44

For Your Information

ALL ACCOUNT ACTIVITY CAN BE REVIEWED ON YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT OR BY ACCESSING ACCOUNT INFORMATION ON-LINE

Page 1 of 8
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENSION

Short Term Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-01-9
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Curr Yld
Principal Cash -234,887.94
-234,887.94
Income Cash 234,887.94
234,887.94
Advised Insured Deposit Account 219,180.850 219,180.85 1.00 2,783
219,180.85 1.00 229.74 1.27
Total Short Term investments 219,180.85 2,783
219,180.85 229.74 1.27
Equity Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield

Causeway Emerging Market
Last Priced 08/30/2018

Causeway Int'L Value Fund

Last Priced 08/30/2018

Cohen & Steers Realty Shares Inc
iShares MSCI EAFE Small Cap ETF
Vanguard Extended Market ETF
Vanguard Global Ex-US Real Estate
ETF

Vanguard Real Estate ETF

Total Miscellaneous Equities

Total Equity Investments

8,010.647

15,765.838

15,638.280

2,119.737

2,312.000

1,878.000

1,816.000

991.000

267,231.8
238,076.83

202,591.02
199,317.40

257,406.25
239,862.28

139,860.25
151,389.33

145,031.76
115,252.98

234,956.68
166,629.67

104,964.80
96,411.38

83,293.66
79.189.75

1,435,336.06
1,285,129.62

1,435,336.06
1,285,129.62

3,615

4,941

3,883

3,614

2,847

5,196

3,623

29,620

29,620

1.74

2.78

2.42

1.21

4.95

4.23

2.06
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g &' KNTRUST. The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllincis 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENSION Account Number: 72-0061-01-
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1
Fixed Income Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc YIid To Ms
Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Curr Yi
TCW Emoraing iy |ncF25896419 Wébé','é e ._7...5,2. ................. '1'6;554 ...................
Rating: NR 214,227.98 8.27 5.1
Templeton Global Bond Fund Advisor 28,898.036 326,547.81 11.30 15,113
Rating: NR 357,411.22 12.37 4.6!
Lord Abbett Invt Tr High Yield Fd 41,072.000 308,450.72 7.51 17,618
Rating: NR 290,925.04 7.08 1,569.95 5.7
Total Other Fixed Income 837,508.53 43,115
862,564.24 1,569.95
Total Fixed Income Investments 837,508.53 43,115
862,564.24 1,569.95 5.15
Page 30of 8
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENSION Account Number: 72-0061-01-9

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Transaction Summary
Principal Income
Cash Cash Cost

Interest 2,269.88
Dividend 1,5620.14

Ré

3,790.02
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% s’ HNTRUST’ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

23] South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENSION Account Number: 72-0061-01-¢
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢
Receipts
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cos

~  Advised Insured Deposit Account
08/01/18 Int To 07/31/18

TCW Emerging Markets Inc Fd
08/02/18 Div .021 Per Sh On 25,896 Shs

Templeton Global Bond Fund Advisor
08/17/18 Div .052 Per Sh On 28,898 Shs

Total Interest

Lord Abbett Invt Tr High Yield Fd
08/02/18 Div To 07/31/18

Total Dividends

Total Receipts 0.00

209.51

566.77

1,603.60

2,269.88

1,620.14

1,620.14

3,790.02

NNNNNN 03 04 001002 004838 P
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENSION Account Number: 72-0061-01-9

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Disbursements
Principal Income

Date Cash Cash Cost
Foug
08/15/18 Monthly Fee To 07/31/18
Total Fees -117.79 -22.50
Total Disbursements -117.79 -22.50 0.00
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231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

WHNTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A. %

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENSION Account Number: 72-0061-01-¢
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/14
Purchases
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cos

08/31/18 Purchases (3) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18 -3,790.02 3,790.0:
Total Net Sweep Purchases -3,790.02 3,790.0:
Total Purchases -3,790.02 0.00 3,790.0:

Page 7 of 8
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENSION

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-01-9
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Loss
Deposit Account

08/31/18 Sales (1) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18 140.29 -140.29

Total Net Sweep Sales 140.29 -140.29

Total Sales 140.29 -140.29 0.00
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W]INTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

WEALTH MANAGEMENT

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
Chicage, inois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC

000005
= MAUREEN B POTEMPA

¢ FINANCE DIRECTOR

" VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
1 NORTH PROSEPCT AVENUE
CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514-1292

Investment Objective: Fixed Income Only

Account Number:

Statement Period:

Trust Administrator:
Joseph Sochacki 312-431-6550

72-0061-04-{
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

SHORT TERM INV

3.1%

_—

Activity Summary

\
\

e FIXED INCOME
96.9%

Short Term Inv
Fixed Income

Market Value

Total Portfolio Value

Market Value
154,562.17
4,859,049.95

5,013,612.12

5,051,376.10

Plus Accrued Income

Percent

3.1%

96.9%

100.0%

Market Value At Beginning Of Period

4,986,296.62

Receipts And Income
Expenses And Disbursements
Realized Gain/Loss

Market Value At End Of Period

13,275.39
~75.86
74.38
14,041.59

5,013,612.12

For Your Information

ALL ACCOUNT ACTIVITY CAN BE REVIEWED ON YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT OR BY ACCESSING ACCOUNT INFORMATION ON-LINE

NNNNNN 01 12 000005 000045 P
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC

Short Term Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-04-3
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Description

Principal Cash

Income Cash

Advised Insured Deposit Account

U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 09/20/18

U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 10/18/18

Total Short Term Investments

Shares

64,916.760

50,000.000

40,000.000

Total Market
Total Cost

-427,631.78
-427,631.78

427,631.78
427,631.78

64,916.76
64,916.76

49,752.70
49,745.31

39,892.71
39,886.76

154,562.17
154,548.83

Market Price
Cost Price

1.00
1.00

99.92
99.49

99.76
99.72

Est Ann inc Yid To Mat

Accrued Inc Curr Yid
824

105.68 1.27

1.93
204.80
10.89
824

321.37 053

Page 2 of 23



1A

W}INTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
Chicago, illinois 60604

WEALTH MANAGEMENT

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC

72-0061-04-%
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Account Number:
Statement Period:

Bond Quality Summary
Quality Rating Market Value Percent
AAA '
OTHER RATMS \ Treasury/Agency 1,632,836.14  33.0%
Al AAA 116,792.00 2.4%
AA 343,314.75 6.9%
TREASURY/AGENCY A 1,016,397.16 20.5%
BBB 1,651,957.71 33.4%
Other Rating 187,397.60 3.8%
.y Total 4,948,695.36  100.0%
\__—BBB
Bond Maturity Summary
2,320,000
1,740,000
1,160,000
580,000
0 el B B 1 & b
1 I 1 1 1 1
0-1 1-5 5-10 10-15 15-20 20-25 25-30
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Years To Maturity Market Value Percent
0-1 467,568.89 9.5%
1-5 2,281,312.97 46.1%
5-10 1,452,695.79 29.4%
10-156 142,766.15 2.9%
15-20 197,077.06 4.0%
20-25 198,193.35 4.0%
25-30 209,081.15 4.2%
Total 4,948,695.36 100.0%
Average Time To Maturity: 6.6 Years Current Yield: 3.27%
Page 3 of 23
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-3
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat
Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Curr Yid

FHLMC 4.50% Gold G13222 Due 06/01/23 10,789.180 11,155.80 ' 103.40 485 1.69‘

Rating: NA 13,447.87 124.64 40.45 4.35
FHLMC 4.00% Gold G13687 Due 11/01/24 11,515.5670 11,822.00 102.66 460 1.82
Rating: NA 13,640.49 118.45 38.38 3.90
FHLMC 4.00% Gold #G13908 10/01/25 16,511.260 16,953.43 102.68 660 1.41
Rating: NA 19,468.58 117.91 55.03 3.90
FHLMC 4.00% Gold PCG1-4614 Due 12,786.380 13,130.85 102.69 511 1.37
06/01/26 Dtd 11/01/12 16,095.13 118.06 42.62 3.90
Rating: NA

FHLMC 3.50% Pool G08599 Due 08/01/44 19,382,770 19,394.79 100.06 678 3.18
Rating: NA 20,413.77 105,32 56.63 3.50
FHLMC 4.00% Gold Pool #G08660 Due 74,805.500 76,350.98 102.07 2,992 2.80
08/01/45 84,411.76 112.84 249.35 3.92
Rating: NA

FHLMC 3.00% Gold Pool Due 03/01/31 53,205,280 52,806.24 99.25 1,696 3.15
Rating: NA 53,039.01 99.69 133.01 3.02
FHLMC 2.50% Gold G18611 Due 09/01/31 38,605.960 37,617.66 97.18 966 1.92
Rating: NA 40,290.04 104.36 80.42 257
FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J12439 06/1/25 11,492.070 11,885.67 103.43 517 2.03
Rating: NA 14,333.71 124.73 43.09 435
FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J15786 6/01/26 75,618.070 78,068.10 103.24 3,402

Rating: NA 78,365.22 103.63 283.56 4.36
FHLMC 2.779% REMIC Ser KO30 09/25/22 68,991.350 68,763.86 99.67 1,917 2.56
Rating: NA 70.,457.90 102.13 169,77 2,79
FNMA 4.50% Pool #AL0849 Due 07/01/26 11,744,590 12,129.93 103.28 528 2.45
Rating: NA 14,434.15 122.90 44.04 4.36
FNMA 5.00% Pool #AL5309 Due 01/01/25 10,691.940 11,103.69 103.85 534 1.32
Rating: NA 13,613.48 127.33 4454 4.81
FNMA 4.00% Pool #AL6840 Due 02/01/29 17,662.190 17,988.25 102.43 702 2.81
Rating: NA 17,979.29 102.38 58.654 3.91
FNMA 3.50% Pool #AP2133 Due 08/01/42 20,311.640 20,359.58 100.24 710 2.70
Rating: NA 22,070.08 108.66 59.24 3.49
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& 5 HNTRUSTk The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, llinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number:
Statement Period:

Fixed Income Investments

72-0061-04-
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Total Market Market Price

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price
FNMA 3.50% Pool #AS1151 Due 11/01/33 16,019.490 16,244.56 101.41
Rating: NA 17,695.65 110.46
FNMA 3.00% Pool AU2412 Due 12/01/44 20,399.310 19,840.37 97.26
Rating: NA 20,361.98 99.82
FNMA 3.00% Pool AZ7347 Due 11/01/45 18,889.810 18,334.64 97.06
Rating: NA 18,780.77 99.42
FNMA 6.00% Pool #745106 Due 03/01/21 6,511.310 6,666.02 102.38
Rating: NA 9,447.78 145.10
FNMA 5.50% Pool #995601 Due 09/01/21 7,247.660 7,360.51 101.56
Rating: NA 9,966.58 137.51
FNMA 3.00% Pool #AB4086 Due 12/01/26 16,440.020 16,441.66 100.01
Rating: NA 17,836.86 108.50
FNMA 2.50% Pool #MA1398 Due 04/01/23 15,874.490 15,809.88 99.59
Rating: NA 17,120.92 107.85
FNMA 2.00% Pool MA1500 Due 07/01/23 45,566.650 44,682.20 98.06
Rating: NA 44,739.07 98.18
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA1764 Due 01/01/34 22,616.140 23,364.06 103.31
Rating: NA 25,828.78 114.21
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA2339 Due 07/01/35 63,291.900 66,400.15 103.33
Rating: NA 70,048.64 110.68
GNMA | & Il 3.50% 732899 Due 4/15/26 26,646.970 27,288.36 102.41
Rating: NA 27,085.30 101.65
GNMA 5.00% Pool #723419 Due 11/15/39 17,182.750 18,429.87 107.26
Rating: NA 21,227.35 123.64
GNMA |8&ii 4.50% Pool 723448 11/15/39 13,885.590 14,662.63 105.60
Rating: NA 17,235.90 124.13
GNMA [I 4.50% Pool 4566 Due 11/20/24 12,651.140 12,986.16 103.47
Rating: NA 15,274.32 121.70
GNMA 5.00% Pool #4599 Due 12/20/39 13,080,330 14,058.22 107.48
Rating: NA 16,999.68 129.96
GNMA 1l 5.50% Pool 5317 Due 02/20/42 13,162,720 14,294.85 108.60
Rating: NA 16,842.53 127.96

NNNNNN 03 12 000005 000047 P

Est Ann Inc Yld To Ma

Accrued Inc Curr Yk
560 2.4¢
46.72 3.4¢
611 3.1¢
50.99 3.0¢
566 3.1
47.22 3.0¢
390 1.6€
32.55 5.8€
398 1.25
33.21 5.42
493 1.99
41,10 3.00
396 1.64
33.07 2.51
911 2.85
75.94 2.04
904 1.82
75.38 3.87
2,531 2.35
210.97 3.87

932
77.72 3.42
869 2.54
71.59 4.66
624 2.86
52.07 4.26
564 1.44
47.06 4,35
654 1.77
54.50 4.65
723 1.83
60.32 5.06
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-3
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Cuwrr Yid
GNMA 5.50% Pool #782747 Due 08/15/39 12,674.460 13,642.79 107.64 697 2.22
Rating: NA 16,674.31 130.77 58.09 5.11
GNMA 2.00% REMIC Trust 2011-84 Due 6,787.980 6,688.60 98.54 135 1.71
04/20/39 6,963.18 102.58 11.31 2.03
Rating: NA
GNMA REMIC Trust 2012-142 1.105% 50,378.980 48,843.29 96.95 556 2.86
Due 05/16/37 49,113.99 97.49 46.39 1.14
Rating: NA
GNMA 1.60% REMIC Tr 2013 12/16/42 45,223.080 44,488.90 98.38 723 3.14
Rating: NA 44,303.13 97.97 60.29 1.63
GNMA REMIC Trust 2014-109 2.325% 49,745.930 49,104.12 98.71 1,166 2.19
Due 01/16/46 50,093.93 100.70 96.38 2.36
Rating: NA
GNMA 2.40% REMIC Trust 2016-30 Due 52,969.860 51,667.91 97.35 1,271 2.04
09/16/40 53,674.72 101.33 105.93 2.47
Rating: NA
U S Treas Nts 1.250% Due 01/31/20 15,000.000 14,731.95 98.21 187 1.92
Rating: NA 14,796.68 98.65 16.30 1.27
U S Treas Nts 1.375% Due 03/31/20 80,000.000 78,511.20 98.14 1,100 1.35
Rating: NA 80,008.64 100.01 462.84 1.40
U S Treas Nts 2.00% Due 05/31/21 40,000.000 39,283.60 98.21 800 1.29
Rating: NA 41,334.37 103.34 203.27 2.04
U S Treas Nts 1.125% Due 09/30/21 45 ,000.000 42,918.75 95.38 506 2.12
Rating: NA 43,409.18 96.47 213.01 1.18
U S Treas Nts 1.875% Due 01/31/22 35,000.000 34,048.00 97.28 656 1.99
Rating: NA 34,762.11 99.32 57.06 1.93
U S Treas Nts 2.00% Due 07/31/22 20,000.000 19,465.00 97.33 400 1.85
Rating: NA 20,140.62 100.70 34.78 2.05
U S Treas Nts 1.750% Due 05/15/23 10,000.000 9,569.00 95.69 175 157
Rating: NA 10,096.09 100.96 51.83 1.83
U S Treas Nts 1.250% Due 07/31/23 60,000.000 55,920.00 93.20 750 1.38
Rating: NA 59,360.94 98.94 65.21 1.34
U S Treas Nts 2.50% Due 08/15/23 45,000.000 44,507.25 98.91 1,125 2.19
Rating: NA 45,778.71 101.73 51.97 2.53
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WHNTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor

WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Illinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC

Fixed Income Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-04-3
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Description and Rating

U S Treas Nis 1.375% Due 08/31/23
Rating: NA

U S Treas Nts 2.375% Due 08/15/24
Rating: NA

U S Treas Nts 2.000% Due 02/15/25
Rating: NA

U S Treas Nts 1.500% Due 08/15/26
Rating: NA

U S Treas Nts 2.250% Due 02/15/27
Rating: NA

Total Federal Government Securities

Carroll Stephensen &
5.15% Go Due 12/01/20 Sch Dist 308
Taxable Build America Bds

Rating: AA-

Cook Cnty IL 3.70% Due 12/01/21 Sch
Dist 155 Taxable
Rating: AA

Dupage Cnty IL 2.11% Go Due 10/01/19
Sch Dist Taxable *ptl Call 10/01/18*
Rating: AA +

Kane Cook & Dupage Cnty IL 4.15% G/O
Due 12/15/19 Taxable
Rating: NA

Lake Zurich IL 3.65% Go Due 12/15/32
Taxable Callable 12/15/24
Rating: AAA

Northbrook IL 1.75% G/O Due 12/01/20
Taxable Ref Ser A
Rating: AAA

Park Ridge IL 2.35% G/Q Due 12/01/18
Taxable
Rating: NA

Par Value

35,000.000

20,000.000

45,000.000

20,000.000

85,000.000

25,000.000

35,000.000

35,000.000

35,000.000

35,000.000

35,000.000

35,000.000

Total Market
Total Cost

32,775.75
34,968,656

19,554.40
20,336.72

42,886.36
46,017.95

18,120.40
19,064.06

81,268.50
83,134.96

1,543,190.73

1,631,486.40

25,847.75
28,248.256

35,477.75
36,866.90

34,710.55
35,000.00

35,5636.20
38,490.20

34,454.00
35,000.00

34,156.50
34,813.10

34,995.10
35,793.10

NNNNNN 04 12 000005 000048 P

Market Price
Cost Price

93.65
99.91

97.77
101.68

95.30
102.26

90.60
95.32

95.61
97.81

103.39
112.99

101.37
105.33

99.17
100.00

101.53
109.97

98.44
100.00

97.59
99.47

99.99
102.27

Est Ann Inc Yid To Mai

Accrued Inc Curr Yid
481 1.37
1.32 1.47
475 2.12

21.94 2.43
900 2.07
41,57 2.10
300 2.07
13.85 1.66
1,912 2.63
88.34 2.36

43,078

4,100.66
1,287 2.71
321.87 4.98
1,295 2.80
323.74 3.65
738 2.12
307.70 2.13
1,452 1.86
306.63 4.09
1,277 3.65
269.69 3.71
612 1.85
153.12 1.79
822 1.71
205.62 2.36
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC

Fixed Income Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-04-3
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Description and Rating

Schiller Park IL 2.25% Due 12/01/19
G/O Taxable Ref-Ser-A
Rating: AA-

South Holland IL 1.60% Due 12/15/18
Ref Ser A Taxable
Rating: NA

Will Cnty IL 5.35% Due 10/01/27
Sch Dist Taxable Callable 10/01/21
Rating: NA

Total Municipal Obligations

Par Value

35,000.000

30,000.000

35,000.000

Total Market
Total Cost

34,691.65
35,452,656

29,892.90
29,896.20

36,842.40
39,799,556

336,604.80
349,359.85

Market Price
Cost Price

99.12
101.29

99.64
99.65

105.26
113.71

Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat

Accrued Inc

787
196.87

480
101.33

1,872
780.20

10,622
2,966.77

Curr Yid

2.04
2,27

1.70
1.61

2.84
5.08

Rating: A-

Aon PLC 3.50% Nts Due 06/14/24
Rating: A-

AT&T Inc 3.80% Nts Due 03/15/22
Rating: BBB

Abbvie Inc 2.30% Nis Due 05/14/21
Rating: A-

Abbvie Inc 3.680% Nts Due 05/14/25
Rating: A-

Aercap Ireland Cap Ltd 4.50% Nts Due
05/15/21
Rating: BBB-

Air Lease Corp 2.50% Nt Due 03/01/21
Rating: BBB

Albemarle Corp 4.15% Nt Due 12/01/24
Rating: BBB

Alibaba Group 2.50% Nts Due 11/28/19
Rating: A+

Alterra Fin LLC 6.25% Due 09/30/20
Rating: BBB

American Express 1.875% Due 05/03/19
Rating: A-

25,000.000

33,000.000

33,000.000

25,000.000

15,000.000

50,000.000

25,000.000

30,000.000

45,000.000

21,000.000

50,000,000

25,023.50
25,125.00

32,376.96
34,066.89

33,288.09
34,001.31

24,374.50
24,956.50

14,652.30
15,542.99

50,859.00
50,9156.50
24,440.00

24,849.60

30,4156.20
31,996.80

44,775.45
45,377.10

22,185.24
23,823.70

49,769.50
49,979.60

1,245
311.24

1,125
290.62

1,312
5560.62

937
307.29

3.77

2.28
2.36

3.18
3.69

3.79

4.42

2.77

256

457
4.09

2.17
2.561

2.76
5.92

1.84
1.88
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’& & HNTRUST& The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-:
Statement Period; 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Ma

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price  Accrued Inc Curr Yh
Ameriprise Finl Inc 4.00% Nts Due 40,000.000 40,957.60 102.39 1,600 2.9
10/15/23 42,719.60 106.80 604.44 3.9
Rating: A
Amgen Inc 3.875% Nts Due 11/15/21 5,000.000 5,092.75 101.86 103 2.6%
Rating: A 5,364.47 107.29 57.04 3.8(
Amphenol Corp 2.55% Nts Due 01/30/19 57,000.000 56,976.63 99.96 1,453 1.5¢
Rating: BBB + 58,391.37 102.44 125.16 2.BE
Apache Corp 3.25% Nts Due 04/15/22 20,000,000 19,798.80 98.99 650 3,77
Rating: BBB 19,677.80 98.39 183.65 3.2¢
Applied Materials 3.30% Due 04/01/27 25,000,000 24,447.75 97.79 825 3.07
Rating: A- 25,649.75 102.20 343.75 3.37
Aptiv PLC 3.15% Nts Due 11/19/20 50,000.000 49,550.00 99,10 1,675 3.49
Rating: BBB 49,697.50 99.40 446,25 3.18
BB&T Corp 2.05% Nts Due 05/10/21 25,000.000 24,265.25 97.086 512 2.07
Rating: A- 24,974.00 99.90 158.02 2.11
Bank Amer Corp 3.30% Nt Due 01/11/23 25,000,000 24,818.25 99.27 825 3.52
Rating: A- 24,760.00 99.04 114.58 3.32
Bk Of NY Mellon 2.05% Nts Due 50,000.000 48,663.50 97.33 1,025 1.96
05/03/21 49,976.50 99.95 335.97 2.11
Rating: A
Blackrock Inc 3.50% Nts Due 03/18/24 50,000.000 50,581,650 101.16 1,750 2.67
Rating: AA- 52,648.50 105.10 792.36 3.46
Boardwalk Pipelines 4.95% 12/15/24 25,000.000 25,536.75 102.15 1,237 3.77
Rating: BBB- 26,896.50 107.59 261.25 4.85
CME Group Inc 3.00% Ntis Due 03/15/25 50,000,000 48,630.50 97.26 1,600 2.88
Rating: AA- 50,454.50 100.91 691.86 3.08
Capital One 3.20% Nts Due 02/05/25 25,000.000 23,755.00 85.02 800 3.26
Rating: BBB 25,065.00 100.26 57.77 3.37
Carnival Corp 3.95% Nts Due 10/15/20 26,000.000 26,403.52 101,65 1,027 2.65
Rating: A- 27,002.56 103.86 387.97 3.89
Celgene Corp 3.25% Nts Due 08/15/22 35,000.000 34,664.70 99.04 1,137 2.91
Rating: BBB + 35,755.21 102.16 50.55 3.28
Citigroup Inc 3.50% Nts Due 05/15/23 30,000.000 29,677.90 98.59 1,050 3.45
Rating: BBB 30,129.45 100.43 309.16 3.55
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-3
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inec Yid To Mat

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price  Accrued Inc Curr Yld
Deutsche Bk AG 2.85% Nt Due 05/10/19 25,000.000 24,827.50 99.71 712 3.59
Rating: BBB- 24,803.00 99.21 219.68 2.86
Discovery Communiucations 2.95% Nts 25,000.000 24,046.25 96.19 737 3.94
Due 03/20/23 Callable 02/20/23 24,005.25 96.02 329.82 3.07
Rating: BBB-

Dow Chem Co 8.55% Nt Due 05/15/19 20,000.000 20,763.20 103.82 1,710 2.76
Rating: BBB 21,163.00 105,82 503.50 8.24
Electronic Arts 3.70% Due 03/01/21 20,000.000 20,254.40 101.27 740 2.35
Rating: BBB+ 20,857.80 104.29 370.00 3.65
Energy Transfer Ptnrs 9.00% Due 20,000.000 20,761.40 103.81 1,800 2.69
04/15/19 21,607.40 107.54 £80.00 8.67
Rating: BBB-

Essex Port LP 5.20% Due 03/15/21 30,000.000 31,099.20 103.66 1,560 2.43
Rating: BBB + 33,802.80 112.68 719.33 5.02
Fiserv Inc 3.50% Nts Due 10/01/22 25,000.000 24,888.25 99,55 875 2.81
Callable 07/01/22 25,877.00 103.51 364.58 352
Rating: BBB

Flextronics Intl 4.625% Due 02/15/20 45,000.000 45,704.70 101.57 2,081 2.59
Rating: BBB- 47,592.00 105.76 92,50 4,55
Ford Motor Co 4.346% Nt Due 12/08/26 30,000.000 28,197.90 93.99 1,303 4.11
Rating: BBB 30,350.90 101.17 300.59 4.62
Franklin Res Inc 2.80% Due 09/15/22 25,000.000 24,466.25 97.87 700 3.21
Rating: A+ 24,673.50 98.69 322.77 2.86
GE Global Ins 68.45% Nts Due 03/01/19 15,000.000 15,225.15 101.50 967 2.45
Rating: A 17,181.24 114,64 483.75 6.35
General Mills 5.65% Nts Due 02/15/19 35,000.000 35,436.80 101.26 1,977 2.23
Rating: BBB 39,395.48 112.56 87.88 5.58
Gilead Sciences Inc 4.40% Note Due 45,000.000 46,529.10 103.40 1,980 2.64
12/01/21 49,916.43 110.93 495.00 4,26
Rating: A

Gilead Sciences Inc 4.75% 03/01/46 25,000.000 26,056.25 104.23 1,187 4.40
Rating: A 26,438.25 105.75 593.75 456
Goldman Sachs Grp Inc 6.00% Mtnf 30,000.000 31,422.00 104.74 1,800 2.74
Due 06/15/20 34,702.83 115.68 380.00 5.73
Rating: BBB +
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&; & HNTRUST’ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number:
Statement Period:

Fixed Income Investments

72-0061-04-Z
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Total Market  Market Price

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price
Goldman Sachs 2.625% Nts Due 4/25/21 50,000.000 49,094.50 98.19
Rating: BBB + 49,967.50 99.94
Goldman Sachs 3.85% Due 01/26/27 28,000.000 27,265.28 97.38
Rating: BBB + 28,297.36 101.06
HSBC USA Inc 5.00% Nts Due 09/27/20 35,000.000 36,096.90 103.13
Rating: A- 39,292.54 112.26
Hasbro Inc 3.15% Nts Due 05/15/21 25,000.000 24,812,265 99.25
Rating: BBB 25,800.00 103.20
Juniper Networks 4.50% Due 03/15/24 25,000.000 25,547,00 102.19
Rating: BBB 26,408.00 105.63
Kla-Tencor Corp 4.125% Due 11/01/21 25,000.000 25,445.75 101.78
Rating: BBB 26,054.60 104.22
Kohl's Corp 3.25% Nts Due 02/01/23 35,000.000 34,007.05 97.16
Rating: BBB- 35,124.95 100.36
Lam Research Corp 2.80% Due 06/15/21 25,000.000 24,650.50 98.60
Rating: BBB + 25,223.00 100.89
Leggett & Platt Inc 3.50% Nts Due 35,000.000 33,145.70 94.70
11/15/27 34,769.35 99.34
Rating: BBB +
Lennox Intl Inc 3.0% Nt Due 11/15/23 35,000.000 33,365.15 95.33
Rating: BBB 34,771.45 99.35
Lincoln Natl Corp 4.00% Due 09/01/23 50,000.000 51,041.00 102.08
Rating: A- 52,873.50 105.75
Lorillard Tobacco Co 6.875% Nts Due 32,000.000 33,784.32 105.58
05/01/20 37,392.66 116.85
Rating: BBB +
Manulife Finl 4.90% Nts Due 09/17/20 25,000.000 25,782.75 103.13
Rating: A 26,976.00 107.90
Marriott Intl Inc 2.30% Due 01/15/22 40,000.000 38,587.20 96.47
Rating: BBB 39,932.80 99.83
Mastercard Inc 2.00% Nt Due 11/21/21 20,000.000 19,415.60 97.08
Rating: A 19,885.80 99.43
Medtronic Inc 3.50% Nts Due 03/15/25 20,000.000 19,990.00 99.95
Rating: A 21,832.40 109.16

NNNNNN 06 12 000005 000050 P

Est Ann Inc Yid To Ma
Accrued Inc

-

1,312
459.37

1.078
104.80

1,750
748.61

787
231.87

1,125
518.75

1,031
343.74

1,137
94.79

700
147.77

1,225
360.69
1,080

309.16

2,000

,000.00

2,200
733.33

1,225

564.86

920
117.65

400
1M1

700
322.77

Curr Yld

2.6¢
2.67

3.72
3.95

2.62
4.85

2.86
3.17

3.60
4.40

3.03
4.05

3.34
3.34

2.68
2.84

3.68

3.70

3.20

3.16

3.24
3.92

3.1

6.51

2.85

4,75

2.02

2.38

2.06

2.39
3.60
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-3
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Curr Yid
Microsoft Corp 1.55% Nt Due 08/08/21 50,000,000 48,181.50 96.36 775 1.56
Rating: AAA 49,947.50 99.90 49.51 1.61
Mohawk Industries 3.85% Due 02/01/23 30,000,000 30,206.70 100.69 1,155 3.19
Rating: BBB + 31,105.20 103.68 96,24 3.82
Morgan Stanley 2.61703% Due 05/08/24 20,000,000 20,399.80 102.00 712
Rating: BBB + 20,691.98 102.96 45,53 3.49
Nvr Inc 3.95% Nts Due 09/15/22 30,000,000 30,186.00 100.62 1,185 2.81
Rating: BBB + 31,598.10 106.33 546.41 3.93
Nasdag Omx Grp 5.55% Nt Due 01/15/20 55,000,000 56,811.70 103.29 3,052 2.80
Rating: BBB 60,032.65 109.15 390.04 5.37
Oracle Corp 1.90% Nts Due 09/15/21 25,000.000 24,199.75 96.80 475 1.77
Rating: AA- 24,956.50 99.83 219,02 1.96
PNC Bank NA 2.15% Nts Due 04/29/21 35,000,000 34,133.75 97.53 752 2.06
Rating: A 34,978.65 99.94 265.01 2.20
Priceline Group 3.60% Due 06/01/26 50,000.000 48,900.00 97.80 1,800 3.65
Rating: A- 49,903.50 99.81 450.00 3.68
Principal Finl Grp 3.4% Due 05/15/25 35,000.000 34,285.30 97.96 1,190 3.63
Rating: A- 34,890.80 99.69 350.38 3.47
Qualcomm Inc 3.45% Nts Due 05/20/25 45,000.000 43,833.60 97.41 1,652 3.47
Rating: A- 44,901.90 99.78 435,56 3.54
Quest Diagnostics 3.45% Due 06/01/26 35,000.000 33,426.05 95,50 1,207 3.45
Rating: BBB + 34,903.05 99.72 301.87 3.81
Raymond James Finl 3.625% Nt 9/15/26 25,000.000 24,177.00 96.71 906 3.48
Rating: BBB + 24,960.25 99.84 417.88 3.75
Reinsurance Group 5.00% Due 06/01/21 25,000.000 26,013.25 104.05 1,250 3.33
Rating: A 26,279.94 105.12 312.49 4.81
S&P Global Inc 3.30% Nt Due 08/14/20 50,000.000 50,131.00 100.26 1,650 2.84
Rating: NA 50,813.00 101.63 77.91 3.29
Shell Intl Fin 1.75% Due 09/12/21 50,000.000 48,196.50 96.39 875 1.93
Rating: A+ 49,826.50 99.65 410.76 1.82
Southern Copper Corp 7.50% Note Due 35,000.000 43,225.00 123.50 2,625 5.89
07/27/35 41,313.25 118.04 247.91 6.07
Rating: BBB
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231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, ltlinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-.
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1!

WHNTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A. %

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Ma

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Curr Y

TD Ameritrade 3.30% Nts Due 04/01/27 25,000.000 24,170.50 96.68 825 3.3
Rating: A 24,971.00 99.88 343,75 3.4
TJX Cos Inc 2.25% Nts Due 09/15/26 35,000.000 31,959.90 91.31 787 2.3t
Rating: A+ 34,533.80 98.67 363.12 2.4¢
Texas Instruments 2.25% Due 05/01/23 17,000.000 16,243.33 95,55 382 2.7.
Rating: A + 16,318.98 95.99 127.50 2,3t
Thompson Reuters 3.85% Due 09/29/24 35,000.000 34,605.20 98.87 1,347 3.4¢
Rating: BBB + 36,078.25 103.08 509.05 3.8¢
Time Warner Inc 2.95% Due 07/15/26 50,000.000 45,457.00 80.91 1,475 3.11
Rating: BBB 49,329.50 98.66 188.47 3.2¢
Toyota Motor Cr 1.40% Due 05/20/19 50,000.000 49,5690.50 99.18 700 1.47
Rating: AA- 49,930.00 99.86 196.38 1.41
Transcanada Pipelines 3.75% 10/16/23 20,000.000 20,152.00 100.76 750 2.79
Rating: BBB + 21,178.00 105.89 281.24 3.72
Tyson Foods Inc 4.50% Due 06/15/22 40,000.000 41,224.40 103.06 1,800 3.02
Rating: BBB 43,194.80 107.99 380.00 4,37
United Healthcare 2.875% Nts Due 40,000.000 39,667.20 99.17 1,150 2.96
12/15/21 40,036.72 100.09 242.77 2.90
Rating: A+
Valero Energy Corp 6.125% 02/01/20 25,000,000 26,046.00 104.18 1,631 2,57
Rating: BBB 26,813.26 107.26 127.60 5.88
Valero Energy Partners 4.375% Nts 25,000.000 24,937.75 99.75 1,093 427
Due 12/15/26 Callable 09/15/26 25,276.00 101.10 230.90 4.39
Rating: BBB-
Valspar Corp 3.30% Nts Due 02/01/25 25,000,000 24,015.75 96.06 825 3.82
Rating: BBB 24,267.00 97.07 68.75 3.44
Verizon Communications 3.5% 11/01/24 35,000,000 34,615.70 98.90 1,225 352
Rating: BBB + 34,986.28 99.96 408.32 354
Vulcan Materials Co 3.90% 04/01/27 25,000.000 24,091.00 96.36 975 3.66
Rating: BBB 25,703.25 102.81 406.24 4.05
Walgreens Boots Alliance 3.80% Nts 45,000.000 44,511.75 98.92 1,710 3.62
Due 11/18/24 46,051.04 102.34 489.25 3.84
Rating: BBB
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC

Fixed Income Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-04-3
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Description and Rating

Wells Fargo & Co 4.125% Due 08/15/23
Rating: BBB +

Wells Fargo & Co 3.00% Due 04/22/26
Rating: A-

Westpac Banking Corp 1.60% 08/19/19
Rating: AA-

Total Corporate Bonds

Total Fixed Income Investments

Par Value

35,000.000

20,000.000

40,000.000

Total Market
Total Cost

36,615.30
37,396.67

18,770.00
19,735.00

39,684.80
39,992.80

2,979,254.42
3,083,261.40

4,859,048.95
5,064,107.65

Market Price
Cost Price

101.76
106.85

93.85
98.68

98.96
99.98

Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat
Accrued Inc Curr YId

1,443 2.92
64.16 4.05
600 3.19
215.00 3.20
640 1.63
21.33 1.62
108,240
30,375.18
161,240
37,442.61 3.33
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s 5 I[N TRUST. The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number:
Statement Period:

Transaction Summary

72-0061-04-Z
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Principal
Cash

" Assets Purchased -110, 905.06
Net Sweep Purchases -75,181.97

Net Sweep Sales 97,129.88

Assets Sold/Matured R SR 7575762

Income
Cash Cost

110 905.06
75,181.97

' 75,683.24
97,129.88
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-3

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Receipts
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cost

" Advised Insured Deposit Account

08/01/18 Int To 07/31/18 113.19
Apache Corp 3.25% Nts Due 04/15/22

08/27/18 Accrued Int Paid To 08/24/18 On Ptl 58.23
Tender 5,000

08/27/18 Ordinary Income On Disposition Of 3.67

Capital One 3.20% Nts Due 02/05/25
08/06/18 Int To 08/05/18 On 25,000 400.00

Celgene Corp 3.25% Nts Due 08/15/22
08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 35,000 568.75

FHLMC 2.50% Gold G18611 Due 09/01/31
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 39149.83 81.56

FHLMC 2.779% REMIC Ser K030 09/25/22
08/27/18 Int To 07/29/18 On 70245.05 162.68

FHLMC 3.00% Gold Pool Due 03/01/21
08/22/18 Accrued Int To 08/22/18 Paid On -93.11
Purchase Of 53,205.280

FHLMC 3.50% Poo! G08599 Due 08/01/44
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 19605.11 57.18

FHLMC 4.00% Gold #G13908 10/01/25
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 16920.08 56.40

FHLMC 4.00% Gold G13687 Due 11/01/24
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 11932.90 39.78

FHLMC 4.00% Gold PCG1-4614 Due
06/01/26 Dtd 11/01/12

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 13024.25 43.41
FHLMC 4.00% Gold Pool #G08660 Due
08/01/45

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 76150.39 253.83

FHLMC 4.50% Gold G13222 Due 06/01/23
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 11039.56 41.40

FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J12439 06/1/25
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 11784.87 44,19
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& § HNTRUSTG' The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor

WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604
CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC

Receipts

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-04-
08/01/18 - 08/31/1{

Date

08/15/18

08/15/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/22/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

08/27/18

FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J15786 6/01/26
Int For July 2018 On 76442.46

Flextronics Intl 4.625% Due 02/15/20
Int To 08/15/18 On 45,000

FNMA 2.00% Pool MA1500 Due 07/01/23
Int To 07/29/18 On 47132.51

FNMA 2.50% Pool #MA1398 Due 04/01/23
Int For July 2018 On 16385.26

FNMA 3.00% Pool #AB4086 Due 12/01/26
Iint For July 2018 On 16699.63

FNMA 3.00% Pool AU2412 Due 12/01/44
int For July 2018 On 20444.59

FNMA 3.00% Pool AZ7347 Due 11/01/45
Int For July 2018 On 19048.73

FNMA 3.50% Pool #AP2133 Due 08/01/42
Int For July 2018 On 20552.95

FNMA 3.50% Pool #AS1151 Due 11/01/33
Int For July 2018 On 16267.49

FNMA 4.00% Pool #AL6840 Due 02/01/29
Accrued Int To 08/22/18 Paid On
Purchase Of 17,5662.190

FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA1764 Due 01/01/34
Int For July 2018 On 23091.11

FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA2339 Due 07/01/35
Int For July 2018 On 65162.26

FNMA 4.50% Pool #AL0849 Due 07/01/26
Int For July 2018 On 11929.83

FNMA 5.00% Pool #AL5309 Due 01/01/25
Int For July 2018 On 10905.86

FNMA 5.50% Pool #995601 Due 09/01/21
Int For July 2018 On 7759.83

FNMA 6.00% Pool #745106 Due 03/01/21
int For July 2018 On 6847.32

Principal income
Cash Cash

286.66

1,040.63

78.55

34.14

41.75

51.11

47.62

59.96

47.45

-40.98

76.97

217.21

44,74

45.44

3567

34.24
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number:
Statement Period:

Receipts

72-0061-04-3
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Principal
Date Cash

General Mills 5.65% Nts Due 02/15/19
08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 35,000

GNMA | & Il 3.50% 732899 Due 4/15/26
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 26887.14

GNMA 1&ii 4.50% Pool 723448 11/15/39
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 14048.98

GNMA Il 4.50% Pool 4566 Due 11/20/24
08/20/18 Int For July 2018 On 12954.53

GNMA 11 5.50% Pool 5317 Due 02/20/42
08/20/18 Int For July 2018 On 13444.30

GNMA REMIC Trust 2012-142 1.105%
Due 05/16/37
08/16/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 50597.48

GNMA REMIC Trust 2014-109 2.325%
Due 01/16/46
08/16/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 49933.85

GNMA 1.60% REMIC Tr 2013 12/16/42
08/16/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 49710.59

GNMA 2.00% REMIC Trust 2011-84 Due
04/20/39
08/20/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 7069.42

GNMA 2.40% REMIC Trust 2016-30 Due
09/16/40
08/16/18 Int To 07/29/18 On 54410.37

GNMA 5.00% Pool #4599 Due 12/20/39
08/20/18 Int For July 2018 On 13298.32

GNMA 5.00% Pool #723419 Due 11/15/39
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 17452.34

GNMA 5.50% Pool #782747 Due 08/15/39
08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 12978.13

Kohl's Corp 3.25% Nts Due 02/01/23
08/01/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 35,000

Microsoft Corp 1.55% Nt Due 08/08/21
08/08/18 Int To 08/08/18 On 50,000

Income
Cash

988.75

78.45

52.68

48.568

61.62

46,69

96.75

66.28

11.78

108.82

55.41

72.72

59.48

568.75

387.60

Cost
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& &’ HNTRUST' The Chicago Trust Company, N.A,

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-C
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢
Receipts
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cos:
Mohawk Industries 3.85% Due 02/01/23
08/01/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 30,000 577.50
Morgan Stanley 2.61703% Due 05/08/24
08/08/18 Int To 08/08/18 On 20,000 183.14
S&P Global Inc 3.30% Nt Due 08/14/20
08/14/18 Int To 08/14/18 On 50,000 825.00
U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 08/16/18
08/16/18 Interest On Maturity Of 50,000 160.64
U S Treas Nts 1.375% Due 08/31/23
08/31/18 Int To 08/31/18 On 35,000 240.63
U S Treas Nts 1.500% Due 08/15/26
08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 20,000 150.00
U S Treas Nts 2.000% Due 02/15/25
08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 45,000 450.00
U S Treas Nts 2.250% Due 02/15/27
08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 85,000 956.25
U S Treas Nts 2.375% Due 08/15/24
08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 20,000 237.50
U S Treas Nts 2,.50% Due 08/15/23
08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 45,000 562.50
Valero Energy Corp 6.125% 02/01/20
08/01/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 25,000 765.63
Valspar Corp 3.30% Nts Due 02/01/25
08/01/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 25,000 41250
Wells Fargo & Co 4.125% Due 08/15/23
08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 35,000 721.87
Westpac Banking Corp 1.60% 08/19/19
08/20/18 Int To 08/19/18 On 40,000 320.00
Total Interest 3.67 13,195.86
Total Receipts 3.67 13,195.86 0.00

NNNNNN 10 12 000005 000054 P
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-3

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Purchases
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cost

3.00% Gold Pool Due 03/01/31

08/22/18 Purchased 53205.280 08/17/18 -63,039.01 53,039.01
Original Face Value 80,000
@ 99.6875

FNMA 4.00% Pool #AL6840 Due 02/01/29

08/22/18 Purchased 17562.190 08/17/18 -17,979.29 17,979.29
Original Face Value 44,000
@ 102.375

U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 10/18/18
08/27/18 Purchased 40000 08/24/18 -39,886.76 39,886.76
@ 99.716889

Total Assets Purchased -110,905.06 110,905.06

08/31/18 Purchases (11) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18 -75,181.97 75,181.97
Total Net Sweep Purchases -75,181.97 75,181.97
Total Purchases -186,087.03 0.00 186,087.03
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& s I[Nv]rl&[qu[‘ve The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-.
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Los

pache orp 3.25% Nts Due 04/15/22
08/27/18 Partial Tender @ 96.95/$4,847.50 4,993.83
Plus $150.00 Early Consent Fee

FHLMC 2.50% Gold G18611 Due 09/01/31

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 543.87
FHLMC 2.779% REMIC Ser K030 09/25/22

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For 07/29/18 1,253.70
FHLMC 3.50% Pool G08599 Due 08/01/44

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 222.34
FHLMC 4.00% Gold #G13908 10/01/25

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 408.82
FHLMC 4.00% Gold G13687 Due 11/01/24

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 417.33
FHLMC 4.00% Gold PCG1-4614 Due
06/01/26 Dtd 11/01/12

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 237.85
FHLMC 4.00% Gold Pool #G08660 Due
08/01/45

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 1,344.89
FHLMC 4.50% Gold G13222 Due 06/01/23

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 250.38
FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J12439 06/1/25

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 292.80
FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J15786 6/01/26

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 824.39
FNMA 2.00% Pool MA1500 Due 07/01/23

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For 07/29/18 1,565.86
FNMA 2.50% Pool #MA1398 Due 04/01/23

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 510.77
FNMA 3.00% Pool #AB4086 Due 12/01/26

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 259.61
FNMA 3.00% Pool AU2412 Due 12/01/44

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 45.28

-4,919.45

-643.87

-1,253.70

-222.34

-408.82

-417.33

-237.85

-1,344.89

-250.38

-292.80

-824.39

-1,665.86

-510.77

-259.61

-45.28

NNNNNN 11 12 000005 000055 P
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CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC

Account Number:
Statement Period:

72-0061-04-3
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Loss
FNMA 3.00% Pool AZ7347 Due 11/01/45

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 1568.92 -1568.92
FNMA 3.50% Pool #AP2133 Due 08/01/42

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 241.31 -241.31
FNMA 3.50% Pool #AS1151 Due 11/01/33

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 248.00 -248.00
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA1764 Due 01/01/34

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 474.97 -474.97
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA2339 Due 07/01/35

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 1,870.36 -1,870.36
FNMA 4.50% Pool #AL0849 Due 07/01/26

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 185.24 -186.24
FNMA 5.00% Pool #AL5309 Due 01/01/25

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 213.92 -213.92
FNMA 5.50% Pool #995601 Due 09/01/21

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 512.17 512.17
FNMA 6.00% Pool #745106 Due 03/01/21

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 336.01 -336.01
GNMA | & il 3.50% 732899 Due 4/15/26

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 250.15 -250.16
GNMA 1&ii 4.50% Pool 723448 11/15/39

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 163.39 -163.39
GNMA 1l 4.50% Pool 4566 Due 11/20/24

08/20/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 403.39 -403.39
GNMA 11 5.50% Pool 5317 Due 02/20/42

08/20/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 281.58 -281.58
GNMA REMIC Trust 2012-142 1.105%
Due 05/16/37

08/16/18 Prin Pmt For 08/01/18 218.50 -218.50
GNMA REMIC Trust 2014-109 2.325%
Due 01/16/46

08/16/18 Prin Pmt For 08/01/18 187.92 -187.92
GNMA 1.60% REMIC Tr 2013 12/16/42

08/16/18 Prin Pmt For 08/01/18 4,487.51 -4,487 .51
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& x }INTFIE{I}SVI[‘{t The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POL GLA FIXED INC Account Number: 72-0061-04-%
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Los:

GNMA 2.00% REMIC Trust 2011-84 Due

04/20/39

08/20/18 Prin Pmt For 08/01/18 281.44 -281.44
GNMA 2,40% REMIC Trust 2016-30 Due
09/16/40

08/16/18 Prin Pmt For 07/29/18 1,440.51 -1,440.51

GNMA 5.00% Pool #4599 Due 12/20/39
08/20/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 217.99 -217.99

GNMA 5.00% Pool #723419 Due 11/15/39
08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 269.59 -269.59

GNMA 5.50% Pool #782747 Due 08/15/39
08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 303.67 -303.67

U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 08/16/18
08/16/18 Recd Proceeds On Maturity Of 49,839.36 -49,839.36
50,000 Par Value

Total Assets Sold/Matured 75,757.62 -75,683.24 74.38

N B e s
vised Insured Deposit Account

08/31/18 Sales (2) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18 97,129.88 -97,129.88

Total Net Sweep Sales 97,129.88 -97,129.88

Total Sales 172,887.50 -172,813.12 74.38
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231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, llinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢&

WINTRUST e cricsso st company. na i

Trust Administrator:

Joseph Sochacki 312-431-6550
000007

@ MARGARET M. HARTNETT, TREASURER
~ CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENSION
1 NORTH PROSPECT AVE.
CLARENDON HILLS IL 60514

Investment Objective: Not Entered

Market Value Percent

SHOR TER"Q_‘Q‘.;{,—-—ﬂ\ Short Term Inv 394,800.76 4.2%
Equities 3,399,364.98 35.8%

Fixed Income 5,696,558.48 60.0%

Market Value 9,490,724.22 100.0%

Total Portfolio Value 9,533,331.42
Plus Accrued Income

Activity Summary
Market Value At Beginning Of Period 9,405,220.77
Receipts And INCOME.....c.ociiiiiiiie e 18,399.67
Expenses And Disbursements .............cccveevevnininnnnen... -216.15
Realized Gain/LoSS ....oovvvvieiiiiiiiiecir e 5,901.75
Unrealized Gain/LoSS ....ccceoveiiiiiiiiii e 61,418.18
Market Value At End Of Period 9,490,724.22

For Your Information

ALL ACCOUNT ACTIVITY CAN BE REVIEWED ON YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT OR BY ACCESSING ACCOUNT INFORMATION ON-LINE

Page 1 of 48
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Short Term Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Description

Principal Cash

Income Cash

Advised Insured Deposit Account

U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 08/20/18

U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 10/18/18

Total Short Term Investments

Shares

305,155,360

50,000.000

40,000.000

Total Market
Total Cost

-765,742.82
-765,742.82

765,742.82
765,742.82

305,165.35
305,165.36

49,752.70
49,745.31

39,892.71
39,886.76

394,800.76
394,787.42

Market Price
Cost Price

1.00
1.00

99.92
99.49

99.76
99.72

Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat

3,875

204.80

10.89

3,875

Curr Yid

356.68 1,27
1.93

572.37 0.98
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& s HNTRUST“ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Illinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Common Stock Diversification Summary

99-0061-AA-’
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Account Number:
Statement Period:

Investment Objective: Not Entered

Industry Sector Market Value Percent
UTILITIES,
TELEGOM SERVICES )
MATERIALS Cnsmr Discretion 362,290.68 18.5%
ENERGY Consumer Staples 99,857.47 5.1%
Energy 53,662.62 2.7%
CONSUMER STAPLE
INFORMATION TECH  Einancials 341,561.40  17.4%
Health Care 313,141.60 15.9%
WENEITINALS Industrials 240,781.67 12.3%
Information Tech 482,473.01 24.6%
Materials 49,647.77 2.5%
Telecom Services 17,557.92 0.9%
HEALTH CARE NSMR DISCRETION  Utilities 3,154.78 0.2%
Total 1,964,028,92 100.0%
FINANCIALS
Equity Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield

Amazon.Com 20.000 40,254.2 2,012.71
36,653.85 1,832.69
American Axle & Mfg Hidgs Inc 361.000 6,393.31 17.71
5,994,79 16.61
Barnes & Noble Ed Inc 1.000 .98 5.98
13.68 13.68

Big Lots Inc 73.000 3,142.65 43.05 87 2.79
3,457.96 47.37
Burlington Stores Inc 44,000 7,399.92 168.18
4,214.94 95.79

Choice Hotels Intl Inc 41.000 3,200.05 78.05 35 1.10
3,008.87 73.39
Cimpress N V 51.000 7,140.00 140.00
5,351.06 104,92

Cogent Communications Hldgs Inc 55,000 3,008.50 54,70 118 3.95
2,751.48 50.03
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Equity Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current

Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Deckers Outdoor Corp 83.000 10,112.72 121.84
5,250.06 63.25
Dine Brands Global Inc 90.000 7,607.80 83.42 226 3.02
6,647.67 73.86
Discovery Communications New Ser C 285,000 7,307.40 25.64
7,324.48 25.70
Discovery Inc 604.000 16,809.32 27.83
14,802.19 24.61
Dorman Products Inc 34.000 2,753.32 80.98
1,610.41 47.37
Facebook Inc 69.000 12,1256.37 175.73
11,810.07 172.61
Five Below Inc 102.000 11,879.94 116.47
4,558.86 44.70
Gap Inc 298.000 9,044.30 30.35 289 3.20
8,866.43 29.75
Global Payments Inc 161.000 20,057.38 124.58 6 0.03
14,769.26 91.74
Home Depot 225.000 45,173.25 200.77 927 2.05
31,981.39 142.14 231.75
Lululemon Athletica Inc 19.000 2,943.67 154.93
1,492.38 78.55
McDonalds Corp 80.000 12,978.40 162.23 323 2.49
11,860.30 148.25 80.80
Michael Kors Holdings Inc 171.000 12,418.02 72.62
9,620.85 56.26
News Corp New Cl A 361.000 4,718.27 13.07 72 1.53
5,620.58 15.67
Nordstrom 80.000 5,028.00 62.85 118 2.35
4,943.16 61.79 29.60
O Reilly Automotive Inc New 74.000 24,821.08 336.42
17.492.51 236.39
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g & HNTRUST ’ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A,

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Equity Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Description

Qiagen NV New

Ralph Lauren Corp Cl A

Re Max Holdings Inc CI A

Rollins Inc

Ryder Systems Inc

Signet Jewelers Limited

Square Inc

Target Corp

United Rentals Inc

Verisk Analytics Inc Com

Wabco Holdings Inc

Wingstop Inc

Zillow Grp

Total Consumer Discretionary

Campbell Soup

Shares

109.000

74.000

26.000

67.000

71.000

99.000

40.000

264.000

27.000

76.000

36.000

100.000

97.000

24.000

290.000

Total Market
Total Cost

4,247.73
2,798.16

9,827.94
6,686.20

1,280,560
873.72

4,025.36
2,664.55

5,455.64
5,634.34

6,355.80
6,121.61

3,645.60
1,038.27

22,225.00
22,054.02

4,208.49
4,865.61

9,060.84
7,896.42

4,430.88
4,470.21

6,695.00
3,409.33

4,719.05
5,963.91

362,290.68
294,663.48

2,540.40
2,233.80

11,440.50
11,930.65

Market Price
Cost Price

38.97
25.67

132.81
90.35

49.25
33.61

60.08
38.77

76.84
79.36

64.20
61.83

88.64
25.96

87.50
86.83

155.87
180.21

119.09
103.90

123.08
124.17

66.95
34.09

48.65
61.38

NNNNNN 03 24 000007 000074 P

Est Ann Inc
Accrued Inc

185

20

37

9.38

163

146

650

30
9.00

3,422
360.53

Current
Yield

1.88

1.62

0.93

2.81

2.31

2.93

0.45

22
406 3.65
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Equity Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current

Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Coca Cola 167.000 7,443.19 4457 260 3.50
7,629.22 45.68
Core-Mark Holding Company Inc 82.000 2,933.14 35.77 32 1.12
1,958.33 23.88 8.20
Costco Wholesale 58.000 13,621.54 233.13 132 0.98
11,946.27 205.97 33.06
General Mills 179.000 8,235.79 46.01 350 4.26
7,906.98 44.17
Hain Celestial Group Inc 131.000 3,741.36 28.56
4,033.71 30.79
Kellogg 67.000 4,809.93 71.79 150 3.12
4,809.58 71.79 37.52
Kroger Co 299,000 9,418.50 31.50 167 1.78
9,426.47 3163 41.86
Lamb Weston Hidgs Inc 110.000 7,436.00 67.60 84 1.13
7,367.20 66.88
Lancaster Colony Corp 14,000 2,187.78 166.27 33 154
2,014.86 143.92
Sysco 231.000 17,283.42 74.82 332 1.92
12,692.81 54,95
United Nat Foods Inc 162.000 5,397.562 35.51
6,168.48 40,58
Universal Corporation 58.000 3,468.40 59.80 174 5.02
3,759.35 64.82
Total Consumer Staples 99,857.47 2,142
93,867.71 120.64

B Y e e e R 2 AR
Centennial Resource Development Inc 370.000 7,129.90 19.27
7,395.37 19.99
Consol Energy Inc 88.000 3,775.20 42.90
2,828.67 32.14
Dril-Quip Inc 43.000 2,263.95 52.65
2,441.91 56,79
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& &( I[NVIF:[Eg‘mjvgqrs The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Equity Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

s

99-0061-AA-
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Description

Lyondellbasell Industries NV

Mammoth Energy Svcs

Propetero Holding Co

Resolute Energy Corp

Targa Resources Corp

Wpx Energy Inc

Total Energy

hon PLC Shs C1 A

Aspen Insurance Holdings Ltd
Assurant Inc

Assured Guaranty Ltd
Bancorpsouth Bk Tupelo Miss
Bank Of America

Blackrock Inc

Charles Schwab

CME Group Inc

Shares

90.000

57.000

346.000

81.000

333.000

126.000

58.000

123.000

57.000

415.000

58.000

641.000

80.000

Total Market
Total Cost

10,150.20
9,271.29

1,566.36
1,918.50

5,266.12
6,031.87

2,669.76
2,865.82

18,338.31
18,339.91

2,402.82
2,254.13

53,562.62
53,347.47
14,119.32

13,727.38

0.00
0.00

5,963.56
6,258.37

5,011.02
4,572.24

1,983.60
1,370.13

12,835.95
12,931.83

27,785.48
25,217.561

32,666.39
34,886.06

13,878.40
13,380.64

Market Price
Cost Price

112.78
103.01

27.48
33.66

16.22
17.43

32.96
35.38

55.07
55.08

19.07
17.89

102.82
107.90

40.74
37.17

34.80
24.04

30.93
31.16

479.06
434.79

50.79
54.42

174.73
167.26

NNNNNN 04 24 000007 000075 P

Est Ann Inc Curren
Accrued Inc Yiek
360 3.5¢
28 1.8:
1,212 6.61
1,600
165 1.10
37.44
129 2.18
32.48
78 1.67
38 1.95
249 1.94
726 2.61
333 1.02
224 1.60
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Equity Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current

Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield

Coresite Realty Corp 65.000 7,670.55 116.47 267 3,54
7.121.20 109.56

Digital Realty Trust Inc 121.000 15,037.88 124.28 488 3.25
14,004.07 115.74
Encore Capital Group Inc 36.000 1,395.00 38.75
1,681.75 46.72
Euronet Worldwide Inc 72.000 7,041.60 97.80
6,463.57 89.77

Evercore Inc 30.000 3,184.50 106.15 60 1.88

1,759.41 58,65 15.00

First American Financial Corp 108.000 6,140.88 56.86 181 2.95
6,181.48 57.24
Genworth Financial Inc Cl A 578.000 2,687.70 4,65
2,067.45 3.58

Green Bancorp Inc 81.000 1,944.00 24.00 32 1.67
1,917.76 23.68

Heritage Ins Hidgs Inc 112.000 1,640.80 14.65 26 1.64
2,047.28 18.28

Jefferies Financial Group Inc 526.000 12,213.72 23.22 263 2.16
13,425.33 25.52

Jones Lang Lasalle Inc 47.000 7,168.44 152.52 38 0.54
5,637.08 119.94

Legg Mason Inc 119.000 3,712.80 31.20 161 4.36
4,479.03 37.64
Lendingtree Inc 28.000 7,093.80 253.35
4,694.22 167.65
Lgi Homes Inc 100.000 5,760.00 57.60
4584.14 45.84

LPL Financial Holdings Inc 77.000 5,100.48 66.24 77 1.51
4,761.35 61.71

Mastercard Incorporated 74.000 15,951.44 215.56 74 0.46
12,271.52 165.83
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&: &' HNTRUST ’ The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Hlinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Equity Investments
Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Metlife 162.000 7,434.18 45.89 272 3.66
8,045.44 49.66 114.66
MGIC Investment Corp 375.000 4,770.00 12.72
3,928.61 10.48
Moelis & Co 70.000 4,063.50 58.05 131 3.24
4,027.50 57.64 137.90
Pacwest Bancorp Del 136.000 6,866.64 50.49 326 4.75
6,106.66 44.90
PS Business Pks Inc California 14.000 1,826.02 130.43 58 3.22
1,553.94 111.00
Qts Realty Tr Inc 127.000 5,807.71 45.73 208 359
5,379.73 42.36
Realty Income 340.000 19,913.80 58.57 897 4.51
19,093.65 56.16 74.80
Redfin Corp 232.000 4,595.92 19.81
5,693.18 24.11
Ryman Hospitality Pptys Inc 31.000 2,750.63 88.73 105 3.83
2,374.87 76.61
State Bank Financial Corp 43.000 1,400.94 32.58 34 2.46
887.30 20.64 8.60
Universal Insurance Hidgs Inc 64.000 2,854.40 44.60 40 1.43
1,884.30 29.44
Visa Inc CI A 344.000 50,5630.16 146.89 288 0.57
42,613.76 123.88 72.24
Waddell & Reed Financial 157.000 3,143.14 20.02 167 5.00
3,299.34 21.02
Zions Bancorporation N.A. 146.000 7,727.05 53.29 174 2.25
5,621.07 38.77
Total Financials 341,561.40 6,289
315,840.15 493.12
E
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Equity Investments
Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued inc Yield
H I B CRES s e Sy B e o S R s R A st
Abbvie Inc 109.000 10,461.82 95.08 418 4.00
12,059.09 110.63
Aetna Inc 144.000 28,838.88 200.27 288 1.00
24,039.12 166.94
Amedisys Inc 67.000 8,375.67 125.01
3,226.37 48.16
Anthem Inc 112.000 29,649.76 264,73 336 1.13
26,873.91 239.95
Arcadia Pharmaceuticals Inc 113.000 1,606.86 14,22
2,126.44 18.82
Avanos Medical Inc 95.000 6,849.50 72.10
3,178.69 33.46
Bristol Myers Squibb Co 287.000 17,377.85 60.55 459 2.64
16,703.62 58.20
Bruker Corp 198.000 7,044.84 35.58 31 0.45
4,478.57 22.62 7.92
Cantel Medical Corp 33,000 3,201.00 97.00 5 0.18
2,820.88 85.48
Charles River Laboratories Intl Inc 51.000 6,299.01 123.51
5,628.72 110.37
Chemed Corp 16.000 5,176.64 323.54 19 0.37
2,679.88 167.49
Edwards Lifesciences 122.000 17,697.28 144.24
14,916.11 122.26
Health Insurance Innovations Inc 54.000 2,856.60 52.90
2,952.16 54.67
Healthcare Sves Grp Inc 104.000 4,286.84 41.21 80 1.88
4,516.31 43.43 20.15
Hill-Rom Hidgs Inc 84.000 8,170.68 97.27 67 0.82
5,166.68 61.39
Idexx Labs Inc 24,000 6,096.96 254.04
4,629.22 192.88
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& s }INTRUST. The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-
Statement Period; 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Equity Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Curren

Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yiek
Integra Lifesciences Hidgs C 52.000 3,092.44 £9.47
1,635.37 31.45
intellia Therapeutics Inc 73.000 2,257.89 30.93
1,960.66 26.86
Medifast Inc 21.000 4,803.75 228.75 40 0.8¢
1,903.15 90.63
Neogen Corp 54.000 5,045.76 93.44
2,387.57 44.21
Neurocrine Biosciences Inc 44,000 5,409.80 122.95
4,678.41 106.33
Perkinelmer Inc 58.000 5,360.94 92.43 16 0.3¢C
4,031.61 69.51
Pfizer Inc 400.000 16,608.00 4162 544 3.28
15,847.78 39.62 136.00
Resmed Inc 0.00 111.41
0.00 9.62
Seattle Genetics Inc 97.000 7,445,72 76.76
6,339.27 65.35
Steris PLC New 80.000 9,153.60 114.42 108 1.19
9,004.81 112.56 27.20
Tesaro Inc 64.000 2,076.80 32.45
2,921.35 45.65
Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc 84.000 20,084.40 239.10 57 0.28
19,690.36 234.41
U S Physical Therapy Inc 24.000 3,006.00 125.26 22 0.73
1,449.80 60.41 552
United Theraputics Corp 16.000 1,967.84 122.99
2,038.55 127.41
Unitedhealth Group 178.000 47,785.88 268.46 640 1.34
28,928.88 162.52
Varex Imaging Corp 0.600 18.84 31.40
13.37 22,28
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Equity Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Description

Woest Pharmaceutical Sves Inc

Zoetis Inc

Total Health Care

Shares

31.000

127.000

Total Market
Total Cost

3,628.656
2,990.86

11,506.20
10,863.42

313,141.60
252,660.99

Market Price
Cost Price

117.05
96.48

90.60
86.46

Atlas Air Worldwide Hidgs Inc

Baker Hughes A GE Co

Boeing Co

Danaher Corp

Emerson Electric

Gatx

lllinois Tool Works

Ingersoll-Rand PLC Shs

Lockheed Martin Corp

Meritage Homes Corp

Republic Sves Inc

Tri Pointe Group Inc

53.000

787.000

129.000

232.000

303.000

46.000

51.000

132.000

97.000

53.000

65.000

344.000

2,162.92

3,227.70
3,621.98

25,947.39
25,991.53

44,219.91
28,202.74

24,021.28
23,789.76

23,249.19
21,574.68

3,884.70
3,947.18

7,082.88
7,656.20

13,370.28
10,513.18

31,079.77
30,631.71

2,286.95
2,174.49

4,768.40
4,771.17

4,984.56
4,455 .53

7458

60.90
68.34

32.97
33.03

342.79
218.63

103.54
102.54

76.73
71.20

84.45
85.81

138.88
148.16

101.29
79.65

320.41
314.76

43.15
41.03

73.36
73.40

14.49
12.95

87.96

Est Ann Inc Current

Accrued Inc Yield

18 0.51

64 0.56
16.00
3,212
222.41

566 2.18

882 2.00
220.59

148 0.62

587 2.53
146.95

80 2.08

204 2.88

279 2.09

776 2.50
194.00

97 2.04
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& &' HNTRUST" The Chicago Trust Company, N.A, B

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢
Equity Investments
Total Market Market Price Est Ann inc Curren
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yiele
Union Pacific 32.000 4,819.84 150.62 102 218
4,810.71 150.34 25.60
Waste Management 93.000 8,453,70 90.90 172 2.0F
8,411.96 90.45
Watts Water Technologies Inc 40.000 3,298.00 82.45 33 1.02
2,710.91 67.77 8.40
3M Co 169.000 33,636.28 210.92 864 2.68
28,247.01 177.65 216.24
Total Industrials 240,781.67 4,790
213,473.66 811.78

A O Smith Corp 62.000 3,600.96
3,610.91
Accenture PLC Ireland Cl A Shs 91.000 15,385.37 169.07 242 1.57
12,735.61 139.95
Acuity Brands Inc 69.000 10,645.96 152.84 35 0.34
9,088.98 131.72
Alphabet Inc 32.000 38,982.08 1,218.19
21,517.27 672.42
Apple Inc 121.000 27,543.23 227.63 353 1.28
17,783.74 146.97
Automatic Data Processing 60.000 8,805.00 146.75 1656 1.88
8,164.78 136.08
Cadence Design Systems 186.000 8,749.44 47.04
3,613.28 19.43
Carpenter Technologies 88.000 5,250.96 59.67 70 1.34
5,167.88 58.73 17.60
CIRRUS Logic 139.000 6,109.05 43.95
6,163.88 44.34
Cisco Systems 236.000 11,273.72 47.77 31 2.76
10,201.45 43.23
Citrix Sys Inc 108.000 12,314.16 114.02
10,199.42 94.44
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Equity Investments
Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Comm Vault Systems Inc 116.000 8,079.40 69.65
7,960.76 68.54
Coupa Software Inc 78.000 5,593.38 71.71
3,167.42 40.61
Ebay Inc 389.000 13,463.29 34.61
16,254.61 41.79
Fiserv 118.000 9,448.26 80.07
5,5637.98 46.93
Fleetcor Technologies Inc 71.000 15,175.54 213.74
12,818.36 180.54
Fortinet Inc 66.000 5,628.16 83.76
3,154.54 47.80
F5 Networks 31.000 5,862.72 189.12
4,379.46 141.27
HP Inc 1,466.000 36,136.90 24.65 816 2.26
33,900.82 23.13
Intel Corp 151.000 7.312.93 48.43 181 2.48
6,858.02 45.42 118.50
Manhattan Associates Inc 84.000 4,871.16 57.99
5,485.06 65.30
Marvell Technology Group Lid Ord 356.000 7,362.08 20.68 85 1.16
6,167.44 17.32
Microsoft Corp 758.000 85,146.14 112.33 1,273 1.50
38,738.63 51.11 318.36
Monolithic Power Sys Inc 71.000 10,640.77 149.87 85 0.80
6,627.30 91.93
Nanometrics Inc 50.000 2,190.50 43.81
2,085.93 41.72
National Instruments Corp 141.000 6,732.75 47.75 129 1.93
6,067.28 35.94 32.43
Net APP Inc 163.000 13,281.93 86.81 244 1.84
8,941.77 58.44
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g @ ENTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢
Equity Investments
Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Curren
Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yiel
Nutanix Inc ClI A 35.000 1,971.20 56.32
1,865.26 53.29
Nvidia 130.000 36,488.40 280.68 78 0.2
19,879.68 162.92 19.50
Paychex 122.000 8,936.50 73.25 273 3.0¢
8,096.77 66.37
Progress Software Corp 107.000 4,379.51 40.93 59 1.37
3,667.23 33.25 14.98
Sps Commerce Inc 27.000 2,663.29 98.27
1,927.59 71.39
Teradyne Inc 162.000 6,672.78 41.19 58 0.87
3,228.10 19.93
Trimble Navigation Ltd 205.000 8,630.50 42.10
7,964.48 38.86
Tripadvisor Inc 175.000 9,504.25 54.31
7,634.54 43.63
Varonis Systems Inc 39.000 2,882.10 73.90
1,679.43 43.06
Virtusa Inc 86.000 5,010.36 58.26
2,794.95 32.50
Workday Inc 35.000 5,408.90 154.54
4,813.85 137.54
Yext Inc 183.000 4,549.38 24.86
2,805.15 16.33
Total Information Tech 482,473.01 4,501
341,529.61 521.37

Alcoa Upstream Corp |

Balchem Corp 22.000 2,439.58 110.89 9 0.38
1,975.25 89.78

Cf Industries Holdings Inc 199.000 10,338.05 51.95 238 2.31
8,908.85 44.77
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Equity Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Description

Green Plains Inc

Hollyfrontier Corp

Masonite Intl Corp

Nucor

Packaging Corp Of America

Potlatch Corp New

Com

Praxair Inc

Total Materials

Shares

99.000

111.000

34.000

141.000

39.000

112.000

38.000

822.000

Total Market
Total Cost

1,757.25
2,128.11

8,271.72
4,060.41

2,276.30
2,3569.00

8,812.50
7,380.39

4,286.88
2,988.62

5,409.60
5,848.83

6,011.22
5,898.95

49,647.77
41,548.41
17,667.92

18,676.74

17,557.92
18,5676.74

Market Price
Cost Price

1

1
1

17.7%
21.50

74.52
36.68

66.95
69.38

62.50
52.34

09.92
76.63

48.30
52.22

58.19
55,24

Est Ann Inc
Accrued Inc

47
11.88

146

36.63

214

123

179

125

Current
Yield

2.70

1.77

2.43

2.87

3.31

2.09

Hawaiian Elec Indust

Total Utilities

88.000

3,103.76
3,131.06

3,154.78
3,196.09

3.62

rtisan artners Intl Fd Adv Shs

Causeway Emerging Market
Last Priced 08/30/2018

8,010.647

15,765,838

267,231.85
238,076.83

202,591.02
199,317.40

3,615
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231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

W]INTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A @

Equity Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Current

Description Shares Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Yield
Causeway Int'L Value Fund 15,638.290 257,406.25 16.46 4,941 1.92
Last Priced 08/30/2018 239,862.28 15.34
Cohen & Steers Realty Shares Inc 2,119.737 139,860.25 665.98 3,883 2.78
151,389.33 71.42

iShares MSCI EAFE Small Cap ETF 2,312.000 145,031.76 62.73 3,514 2.42
115,252.98 49.85

Vanguard Extended Market ETF 1,878.000 234,956.58 125.11 2,847 1.21
165,629.67 88.20

Vanguard Global Ex-US Real Estate 1,816.000 104,964.80 57.80 5,195 4,95

ETF 96,411.38 53.09

Vanguard Real Estate ETF 991.000 83,293.55 84.05 3,523 4.23
79,189.75 79.91

Total Miscellaneous Equities 1,435,336.06 29,620

1.285,129.62

Total Equity Investments 3,399,364.98 58,541 1.72
2,913,833.93 3,022.27

Page 17 of 48
NNNNNN 09 24 000007 000080 P



CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Bond Quality Summary
P ‘ Quality Rating Market Value Percent
OTHER RARLE \ Treasury/Agency 1,632,836.14 33.0%
AL AAA 116,792.00 2.4%
AA 343,314.75 6.9%
TREASURY/AGENCY A 1,016,397.16 20.5%
BBB 1,651,957.71 33.4%
i Other Rating 187,397.60 3.8%
Total 4,948,695.36 100.0%
Bond Maturity Summary
2,320,000
1,740,000 .
1,160,000 hild
580,000 e
0 om W b | B B
I I 1 I [ T
0-1 1-6 5-10 10-15 15-20 20-25 25-30
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Years To Maturity Market Value Percent
0-1 467,568.89 9.5%
1-5 2,281,312.97 46.1%
5-10 1,452,695.79 29.4%
10-15 142,766.15 2.9%
15-20 197,077.06 4.0%
20-25 198,193.35 4.0%
25-30 209,081.15 4.2%
Total 4,948,695.36 100.0%
Average Time To Maturity: 6.6 Years Current Yield: 3.27%
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WI[NTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Iilinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Fixed Income Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-
08/01/18 - 08/31/1i

Description and Rating Par Value

'FHLMC 4.50% Gold G1322 Due 06/01/23 10,789.180

Rating: NA

FHLMC 4.00% Gold G13687 Due 11/01/24 11,5156.570
Rating: NA

FHLMC 4.00% Gold #G13908 10/01/25 16,511.260
Rating: NA

FHLMC 4.00% Gold PCG1-4614 Due 12,786.380
06/01/26 Dtd 11/01/12

Rating: NA

FHLMC 3.50% Pool GO8599 Due 08/01/44 19,382.770
Rating: NA

FHLMC 4.00% Gold Pool #G08660 Due 74,805 500
08/01/45

Rating: NA

FHLMC 3.00% Gold Pool Due 03/01/31 53,205.280
Rating: NA

FHLMC 2.50% Gold G18611 Due 09/01/31 38,605.960
Rating: NA

FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J12439 06/1/25 11,492.070
Rating: NA

FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J15786 6/01/26 75,618.070
Rating: NA

FHLMC 2.779% REMIC Ser KO30 09/25/22 68,991.350
Rating: NA

FNMA 4.50% Pool #AL0849 Due 07/01/26 11,744.590
Rating: NA

FNMA 5.00% Pool #AL5309 Due 01/01/25 10,691.940
Rating: NA

FNMA 4.00% Pool #AL6840 Due 02/01/29 17,662.190
Rating: NA

FNMA 3.50% Pool #AP2133 Due 08/01/42 20,311.640
Rating: NA

Total Market  Market Price

Total Cost Cost Price
11,165.80 103.40
13,447.87 124.64
11,822.00 102.66
13,640.49 118.45
16,953.43 102.68
19,468.58 117.91
13,130.85 102.69
15,095.13 118.06
19,394.79 100.06
20,413.77 105.32
76,350.98 102.07
84,411.75 112.84
52,806.24 99.25
53,039.01 99.69
37,517.66 97.18
40,290.04 104.36
11,885.67 103.43
14,333.71 124.73
78,068.10 103.24
78,365.22 103.63
68,763.86 99.67
70,457.90 102.13
12,129.93 103.28
14,434,156 122.90
11,103.69 103.85
13,613.48 127.33
17,988.25 102.43
17,979.29 102.38
20,359,568 100.24
22,070.06 108.66

NNNNNN 10 24 000007 000081 P

Est Ann Inc Yld To Ma

Accrued Inc

2,992
249.35
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80.42
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3,402
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1,917
159.77
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58.24
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1.4
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1.3%

3.9

3.1¢

3.5C

2.8C

3.92

3.16

3.02

1.92
2.57

2.03

4.36

4.36

2.56
2.79

2.45
4.36

1.32
4.81

2.81
3.91

2.70
3.49
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued inc Curr Yid
FNMA 3.50% Pool #AS1151 Due 11/01/33 16,019.490 16,244.56 101.41 560 2.49
Rating: NA 17,695.65 110.46 46.72 3.45
FNMA 3.00% Pool AU2412 Due 12/01/44 20,399.310 19,840.37 97.26 611 3.15
Rating: NA 20,361.98 99.82 50.99 3.08
FNMA 3.00% Pool AZ7347 Due 11/01/45 18,889.810 18,334.64 97.06 566 3.15
Rating: NA 18,780.77 99.42 47.22 3.09
FNMA 6.00% Pool #745106 Due 03/01/21 6,511.310 6.666.02 102.38 390 1.58
Rating: NA 9,447.78 145.10 32.55 5.86
FNMA 5.50% Pool #995601 Due 09/01/21 7.247.660 7,360.51 101.56 398 1.26
Rating: NA 9,966.58 137.51 33.21 5.42
FNMA 3.00% Pool #AB4086 Due 12/01/26 16,440.020 16,441.66 100.01 493 1.99
Rating: NA 17.836.86 108.50 41.10 3.00
FNMA 2.50% Pool #MA1398 Due 04/01/23 15,874.490 15,809.88 99.59 396 1.54
Rating: NA 17,120.92 107.85 33.07 2.51
FNMA 2.00% Pool MA1500 Due 07/01/23 45,566.650 44,682.20 98.06 911 2.85
Rating: NA 44,739.07 98.18 75.94 2.04
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA1764 Due 01/01/34 22,616.140 23,364.06 103.31 904 1.82
Rating: NA 25,828.78 114.21 75.38 3.87
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA2339 Due 07/01/35 63,291.900 65,400.15 103.33 2,531 2.35
Rating: NA 70,048.64 110.68 210.97 3.87
GNMA | & I 3.50% 732899 Due 4/15/26 26,646.970 27,288.36 102.41 932
Rating: NA 27,085.30 101.65 77.72 3.42
GNMA 5.00% Pool #723419 Due 11/15/39 17,182.750 18,429.87 107.26 859 2.54
Rating: NA 21,227.35 123.54 71.59 4.66
GNMA |&ii 4.50% Pool 723448 11/15/39 13,885.590 14,662.63 105.60 624 2.86
Rating: NA 17,235.90 124.13 52.07 4.26
GNMA 11 4.50% Pool 4566 Due 11/20/24 12,651.140 12,986.16 103.47 564 1.44
Rating: NA 165,274.32 121.70 47.06 4.35
GNMA 5.00% Pool #4599 Due 12/20/39 13,080.330 14,058.22 107.48 654 1.77
Rating: NA 16,999.68 129.96 54.50 4.65
GNMA 1l 5.50% Pool 5317 Due 02/20/42 13,162.720 14,294,856 108.60 723 1.83
Rating: NA 16,842.53 127.96 60.32 5.06
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231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

W}INTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A. %

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yd To Ma'

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price  Accrued Inc Curr Yic
GNMA 5.50% Pool #782747 Due 08/15/39 12,674.460 13,642.79 107.64 697 2.2:
Rating: NA 16,574.31 130.77 58.09 5.11
GNMA 2.00% REMIC Trust 2011-84 Due 6,787.980 6,688.60 98.54 135 1.71
04/20/39 6,963.18 102.58 11.31 2.03
Rating: NA
GNMA REMIC Trust 2012-142 1.105% 50,378,980 48,843.29 96.95 556 2.86
Due 05/16/37 49,113.99 97.49 46.39 1.14
Rating: NA
GNMA 1.60% REMIC Tr 2013 12/16/42 45,223.080 44,488.90 98.38 723 3.14
Rating: NA 44,303.13 97.97 60.29 1.63
GNMA REMIC Trust 2014-109 2.325% 49,745.930 49,104.12 98.71 1,156 2.19
Due 01/16/46 50,093.93 100.70 96.38 2.36
Rating: NA
GNMA 2.40% REMIC Trust 2016-30 Due 52,969.860 51,667.91 97.35 1,271 2.04
09/16/40 53,674.72 101.33 105.93 2.47
Rating: NA
U S Treas Nis 1.250% Due 01/31/20 15,000,000 14,731.96 98.21 187 1.92
Rating: NA 14,796.68 98.65 16.30 1.27
U S Treas Nts 1.375% Due 03/31/20 80,000.000 78,611.20 98.14 1,100 1.35
Rating: NA 80,009.64 100.01 462.84 1.40
U S Treas Nts 2.00% Due 05/31/21 40,000.000 39,283.60 98.21 800 1.29
Rating: NA 41,334.37 103.34 203.27 2.04
U S Treas Nts 1.125% Due 09/30/21 45,000.000 42,918.75 95.38 506 2.12
Rating: NA 43,409.18 96.47 213.01 1.18
U S Treas Nts 1.875% Due 01/31/22 35,000.000 34,048.00 97.28 656 1.99
Rating: NA 34,762.11 99.32 57.06 1.93
U S Treas Nts 2.00% Due 07/31/22 20,000.000 19,465.00 97.33 400 1.85
Rating: NA 20,140.62 100.70 34.78 2.05
U S Treas Nts 1.750% Due 05/15/23 10,000.000 9,569.00 95,69 175 1.67
Rating: NA 10,096.09 100.96 51.83 1.83
U S Treas Nts 1.250% Due 07/31/23 60,000,000 55,920.00 93.20 750 1.38
Rating: NA 59,360.94 98.94 65.21 1.34
U S Treas Nts 2.50% Due 08/15/23 45,000.000 44,507.25 98.91 1,125 2.19
Rating: NA 45,778.71 101.73 51.97 2.53
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Curr Yid
U S Treas Nts 1.375% Due 08/31/23 35,000.000 32,775.75 93.65 481 1.37
Rating: NA 34,968.55 99.91 1.32 1.47
U S Treas Nts 2.375% Due 08/15/24 20,000.000 19,554.40 97.77 475 2.12
Rating: NA 20,336.72 101.68 21.94 2.43
U S Treas Nts 2.000% Due 02/15/25 45,000.000 42,886.35 95.30 800 2.07
Rating: NA 46,017.95 102.26 4167 2.10
U S Treas Nts 1.500% Due 08/15/26 20,000.000 18,120.40 90.60 300 2.07
Rating: NA 19,064.06 95.32 13.85 1.66
U S Treas Nts 2.250% Due 02/15/27 85,000.000 81,268.50 96.61 1,912 2.53
Rating: NA 83,134.96 97.81 88.34 2.35

Total Federal Government Securities 1,543,190.73 43,078

1,631,486.40 4,100.66

ibslOBligaSeRE T e e

" Carroll Stephensen & Ogle Cntys IL 25,000.000 25,847.75 103.39 1,287 2.71

5.15% Go Due 12/01/20 Sch Dist 308 28,248.25 112.99 321.87 4.98
Taxable Build America Bds

Rating: AA-

Cook Cnty IL 3.70% Due 12/01/21 Sch 35,000.000 35,477.75 101.37 1,295 2.80
Dist 155 Taxable 36,866.90 106.33 323.74 3.65
Rating: AA

Dupage Cnty IL 2.11% Go Due 10/01/19 35,000.000 34,710.55 89.17 738 2.12
Sch Dist Taxable *ptl Call 10/01/18* 35,000.00 100.00 307.70 2.13
Rating: AA+

Kane Cook & Dupage Cnty IL 4.15% G/O 35,000.000 35,536.20 101.53 1,452 1.86
Due 12/156/19 Taxable 38,490.20 109.97 306.63 4.09
Rating: NA

Lake Zurich IL 3.65% Go Due 12/15/32 35,000.000 34,454.00 98.44 1,277 3.65
Taxable Callable 12/15/24 35,000.00 100,00 269.69 3.71
Rating: AAA

Northbrook IL 1.75% G/O Due 12/01/20 35,000.000 34,156.50 97.59 612 1.85
Taxable Ref Ser A 34,813.10 99.47 163.12 1.79
Rating: AAA

Park Ridge IL 2.35% G/O Due 12/01/18 35,000.000 34,995.10 99.99 822 1.71
Taxable 35,793.10 102.27 206.62 2.35
Rating: NA
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WI[NTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllincis 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number:
Statement Period;

Fixed Income Investments

99-0061-AA-
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Total Market  Market Price

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price
Schiller Park IL 2.25% Due 12/01/19 35,000.000 34,691.65 99.12
G/O Taxable Ref-Ser-A 35,452.55 101.29
Rating: AA-

South Holland IL 1.60% Due 12/15/18 30,000.000 29,892.90 99.64
Ref Ser A Taxable 29,896.20 99.65
Rating: NA
Will Cnty IL 5.35% Due 10/01/27 35,000.000 36,842.40 105.26
Sch Dist Taxable Callable 10/01/21 39,799.565 113.71
Rating: NA
Total Municipal Obligations 336,604.80
349,359.85

25,000.000 25,023.50
Rating: A- 25,125.00 100.50
Aon PLC 3.50% Nts Due 06/14/24 33,000.000 32,376.96 98.11
Rating: A- 34,066.89 103.23
AT&T Inc 3.80% Nts Due 03/15/22 33,000.000 33,288.09 100.87
Rating: BBB 34,001.31 103.03
Abbvie Inc 2.30% Nts Due 05/14/21 25,000.000 24,374.50 97.50
Rating: A- 24,956.50 99.83
Abbvie Inc 3.60% Nts Due 05/14/25 15,000.000 14,652.30 97.68
Rating: A- 15,542.99 103.62
Aercap Ireland Cap Ltd 4.50% Nts Due 50,000.000 50,859.00 101.72
05/15/21 50,915 .50 101.83
Rating: BBB-
Air Lease Corp 2.50% Nt Due 03/01/21 25,000.000 24,440.00 97.76
Rating: BBB 24,849.60 99.40
Albemarle Corp 4.15% Nt Due 12/01/24 30,000.000 30,4156.20 101.38
Rating: BBB 31,996.80 106.66
Alibaba Group 2.50% Nts Due 11/28/19 45,000.000 44,775.45 99,50
Rating: A+ 45,377.10 100.84
Alterra Fin LLC 6.25% Due 09/30/20 21,000.000 22,185.24 105.64
Rating: BBB 23,823.70 113.45
American Express 1.875% Due 05/03/19 50,000.000 49,769.50 99.54
Rating: A- 48,979.50 99.96

NNNNNN 12 24 000007 000083 P
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787
196.87

480
101.33

1,872
780.20

10,622
2,966.77

2,250
662.50

625
390.62

1,245
311.24

1,128
290.62

1,312
560.62

937
307.29
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3.77

2.28
2.36
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3.69

3.79

4.42

2.77

256

4.57
4.09

2.17
2.51

2.78
5,92

1.84
1.88
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market = Market Price Est Ann Inc  Yid To Mat

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price  Accrued Inc Curr Yid
Ameriprise Finl Inc 4.00% Nis Due 40,000.000 40,957.60 102.39 1,600 2.97
10/15/23 42,719.60 106.80 604.44 3.91
Rating: A
Amgen Inc 3.875% Nts Due 11/15/21 5,000.000 5,092.75 101.86 193 2.67
Rating: A 5,364.47 107.29 57.04 3.80
Amphenol Corp 2.55% Nts Due 01/30/19 57,000.000 56,976.63 99.96 1,453 1.54
Rating: BBB + 58,391.37 102.44 125.16 2.55
Apache Corp 3.25% Nts Due 04/15/22 20,000.000 19,798.80 98.99 650 3.77
Rating: BBB 19,677.80 98.39 183.65 3.28
Applied Materials 3.30% Due 04/01/27 25,000.000 24,447.75 97.79 825 3.07
Rating: A- 26,549.75 102.20 343.76 3.37
Aptiv PLC 3.15% Nts Due 11/19/20 50,000,000 49,5650.00 99.10 1,675 3.49
Rating: BBB 49,697.50 99.40 446,25 3.18
BB&T Corp 2.05% Nts Due 05/10/21 25,000.000 24,265.25 97.06 512 2.07
Rating: A- 24,974.00 99.90 158.02 2.11
Bank Amer Corp 3.30% Nt Due 01/11/23 25,000.000 24,818.25 99.27 825 3562
Rating: A- 24,760.00 99.04 114.68 3,32
Bk Cf NY Mellon 2.05% Nts Due 50,000.000 48,663.50 97.33 1,025 1.96
05/03/21 49,976.50 99.95 335.97 2.11
Rating: A
Blackrock Inc 3.50% Nts Due 03/18/24 50,000.000 50,681.50 101.16 1,750 2.67
Rating: AA- 52,548.50 105.10 792.36 3.46
Boardwalk Pipelines 4.95% 12/15/24 25,000.000 25,636.75 102.15 1,237 3.77
Rating: BBB- 26,896.50 107.59 261.25 4.85
CME Group Inc 3.00% Nts Due 03/15/25 50,000.000 48,630.50 97.26 1,500 2.85
Rating: AA- 50,454.50 100.91 691.66 3.08
Capital One 3.20% Nts Due 02/05/25 25,000.000 23,755.00 95.02 800 3.26
Rating: BBB 25,065.00 100.26 57.77 3.37
Carnival Corp 3.95% Nts Due 10/15/20 26,000.000 26,403.52 101.55 1,027 2.65
Rating: A- 27,002.56 103.86 387.97 3.89
Celgene Corp 3.25% Nts Due 08/15/22 35,000.000 34,664.70 99.04 1,137 2.91
Rating: BBB + 35,755.21 102.16 50.55 3.28
Citigroup Inc 3.50% Nts Due 05/15/23 30,000.000 29,677.90 98.59 1,060 3.45
Rating: BBB 30,129.45 100.43 309.16 3.55
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231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor E
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Winois 60604 L
CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market Market Price Est Ann Inc Yld To Mat

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Curr Yld
Deutsche Bk AG 2.85% Nt Due 05/10/19 25,000,000 24,927.50 99.71 712 3.5¢
Rating: BBB- 24,803.00 99.21 219.68 2.8€
Discovery Communiucations 2.95% Nts 25,000.000 24,046.25 96.19 737 3.94
Due 03/20/23 Callable 02/20/23 24,005.25 96.02 320.82 3.07
Rating: BBB-

Dow Chem Co 8.55% Nt Due 05/15/19 20,000.000 20,763.20 103.82 1,710 2.76
Rating: BBB 21,163.00 105.82 503.50 8.24
Electronic Arts 3.70% Due 03/01/21 20,000.000 20,254.40 101.27 740 2.35
Rating: BBB + 20,857.80 104.29 370.00 3.65
Energy Transfer Ptnrs 9.00% Due 20,000.000 20,761.40 103.81 1,800 2,59
04/15/19 21,507.40 107.54 680.00 8.67
Rating: BBB-

Essex Port LP 5.20% Due 03/15/21 30,000.000 31,099.20 103.66 1,560 2.43
Rating: BBB + 33,802.80 112.68 719.33 5.02
Fiserv Inc 3.50% Nts Due 10/01/22 25,000.000 24,888.25 99.55 875 2.81
Callable 07/01/22 25,877.00 103.51 364,68 3.52
Rating: BBB

Flextronics Intl 4.625% Due 02/15/20 45,000.000 45,704.70 101.57 2,081 2.59
Rating: BBB- 47,592.00 105.76 82.50 4,55
Ford Motor Co 4.346% Nt Due 12/08/26 30,000.000 28,197.90 93.99 1,303 4,11
Rating: BBB 30,350.80 101.17 300.59 4.62
Franklin Res Inc 2.80% Due 09/15/22 25,000.000 24,466.25 97.87 700 3.21
Rating: A+ 24,673.50 98.69 322.77 2.86
GE Global Ins 6.45% Nts Due 03/01/19 16,000,000 16,226.15 101.50 967 2.45
Rating: A 17,181.24 114.54 483.75 6.35
General Mills 5.65% Nts Due 02/15/19 35,000.000 35,436.80 101.25 1,977 2.23
Rating: BBB 39,395.48 112.56 87.88 5.58
Gilead Sciences Inc 4.40% Note Due 45,000.000 46,629.10 103.40 1,980 2.64
12/01/21 49,916.43 110.93 495.00 4.26
Rating: A

Gilead Sciences Inc 4.75% 03/01/46 25,000.000 26,056.25 104.23 1,187 4.40
Rating: A 26,438.25 105.75 593.75 4.56
Goldman Sachs Grp Inc 6.00% Mtnf 30,000.000 31,422.00 104.74 1,800 2.74
Due 06/15/20 34,702.83 115.68 380.00 5.73
Rating: BBB +
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Mat

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued inc Curr Yid
Goldman Sachs 2.625% Ntis Due 4/25/21 50,000.000 49,094.50 98.19 1,312 2.69
Rating: BBB + 49,967.50 99.94 459,37 2.67
Goldman Sachs 3.85% Due 01/26/27 28,000,000 27,265.28 97.38 1,078 3.72
Rating: BBB + 28,297.36 101.06 104.80 3.95
HSBC USA Inc 5.00% Nts Due 09/27/20 35,000,000 36,096.90 103.13 1,750 2.62
Rating: A- 39,292.54 112.26 748.61 4.85
Hasbro Inc 3.15% Nts Due 05/15/21 25,000.000 24,812.25 99.26 787 2.86
Rating: BBB 25,800.00 103.20 231.87 3.17
Juniper Networks 4.50% Due 03/15/24 25,000.000 25,547.00 102.19 1,125 3.60
Rating: BBB 26,408.00 105,63 518.75 4.40
Kla-Tencor Corp 4.125% Due 11/01/21 25,000.000 25,445.75 101.78 1,031 3.03
Rating: BBB 26,054.50 104,22 343.74 4.05
Koht's Corp 3.25% Nts Due 02/01/23 35,000.000 34,007.05 97.16 1,137 3.34
Rating: BBB- 35,124.95 100.36 94.79 3.34
Lam Research Corp 2.80% Due 06/15/21 25,000.000 24,660.50 98.60 700 258
Rating: BBB+ 25,223.00 100.89 147.77 2.84
Leggett & Platt Inc 3.50% Nts Due 35,000.000 33,145.70 94.70 1,225 3.58
11/15/27 34,769.35 99.34 360.69 3.70
Rating: BBB +
Lennox Intl Inc 3.0% Nt Due 11/15/23 35,000.000 33,365.15 95.33 1,050 3.20
Rating: BBB 34,771.45 99.35 309.16 3.156
Lincoln Natl Corp 4.00% Due 09/01/23 50,000.000 51,041.00 102.08 2,000 3.24
Rating: A- 52,873.50 105.75 1,000.00 3.92
Lorillard Tobacco Co 6.875% Nts Due 32,000.000 33,784.32 105.58 2,200 3.11
05/01/20 37,392.66 116.85 733.33 6.51
Rating: BBB +
Manulife Finl 4.90% Nts Due 09/17/20 25,000.000 25,782.75 103.13 1,225 2.85
Rating: A 26,976.00 107.90 564.86 4.75
Marriott Intl Inc 2.30% Due 01/15/22 40,000.000 38,587.20 96.47 920 2.02
Rating: BBB 39,932.80 99.83 117.65 2.38
Mastercard Inc 2.00% Nt Due 11/21/21 20,000.000 19,415.60 97.08 400
Rating: A 19,885.80 99.43 111.11 2.06
Medtronic Inc 3.50% Nts Due 03/15/25 20,000,000 19,990.00 99.95 700 2.39
Rating: A 21,832.40 109.16 322.77 3.50
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Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann Inc Yid To Ma

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Curr Yk
Microsoft Corp 1.55% Nt Due 08/08/21 50,000,000 48,181.50 96.36 775 1.5t
Rating: AAA 49,947.50 99.90 49,51 1.6°
Mohawk Industries 3.85% Due 02/01/23 30,000.000 30,206.70 100.69 1,155 3.1¢
Rating: BBB + 31,105.20 103.68 96.24 3.8
Morgan Stanley 2.61703% Due 05/08/24 20,000,000 20,399.80 102.00 712
Rating: BBB + 20,591.98 102.96 45,53 3.4¢
Nvr inc 3.95% Nts Due 09/15/22 30,000.000 30,186.00 100.62 1,185 2.81
Rating: BBB+ 31,598.10 105.33 546.41 3.9:
Nasdaq Omx Grp 5.55% Nt Due 01/15/20 55,000.000 56,811.70 103.29 3,052 2.8(
Rating: BBB 60,032.65 109.15 390.04 5.3%
Oracle Corp 1.90% Nts Due 09/15/21 25,000.000 24,199.75 96.80 475 1.77
Rating: AA- 24,956.50 99.83 219.02 1.9¢€
PNC Bank NA 2.15% Nts Due 04/29/21 35,000.000 34,133.75 97.53 752 2.0€
Rating: A 34,978.65 99.94 255.01 2.2C
Priceline Group 3.60% Due 06/01/26 50,000.000 48,900.00 97.80 1,800 3.65
Rating: A- 49,903.50 99.81 450.00 3.68
Principal Finl Grp 3.4% Due 05/15/25 35,000.000 34,285.30 97.96 1,190 3.53
Rating: A- 34,890.80 99.69 350.38 3.47
Qualcomm Inc 3.45% Nts Due 05/20/25 45,000.000 43,833.60 97.41 1,652 3.47
Rating: A- 44,901.90 99.78 435.56 3.54
Quest Diagnostics 3.45% Due 06/01/26 35,000.000 33,426.05 95.50 1,207 3.45
Rating: BBB + 34,903.05 99.72 301.87 3.61
Raymond James Finl 3.625% Nt 9/15/26 25,000.000 24,177.00 96.71 906 3.48
Rating: BBB + 24,960.25 99.84 417.88 3.75
Reinsurance Group 5.00% Due 06/01/21 25,000.000 26,013.25 104.05 1,250 3.33
Rating: A 26,279.94 105.12 312.49 4,81
S&P Global Inc 3.30% Nt Due 08/14/20 50,000.000 50,131.00 100.26 1,650 2.84
Rating: NA 50,813.00 101.63 77.91 3.29
Shell Intl Fin 1.75% Due 09/12/21 50,000.000 48,196.50 96.39 875 1.93
Rating: A+ 49,826.50 99.65 410.76 1.82
Southern Copper Corp 7.50% Note Due 35,000.000 43,225.00 123.50 2,625 5.89
07/27/35 41,313.25 118.04 247.91 6.07
Rating: BBB
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Fixed Income Investments

Total Market  Market Price Est Ann inc Yid To Mat

Description and Rating Par Value Total Cost Cost Price Accrued Inc Curr Yid

TD Ameritrade 3.30% Nts Due 04/01/27 25,000.000 24,170.50 96.68 825 3.32
Rating: A 24,971.00 99.88 343.75 3.41
TJX Cos Inc 2.25% Nts Due 09/15/26 35,000.000 31,959.90 91.31 787 2.36
Rating: A+ 34,533.80 98.67 363.12 2.46
Texas Instruments 2.25% Due 05/01/23 17,000.000 16,243.33 95.55 382 2.72
Rating: A+ 16,318.98 95.99 127.50 2.35
Thompson Reuters 3.85% Due 09/29/24 35,000.000 34,605.20 98.87 1,347 3.49
Rating: BBB + 36,078.25 103.08 509.05 3.89
Time Warner Inc 2.95% Due 07/15/26 50,000.000 45,457,00 90.91 1,475 3.11
Rating: BBB 49,329.50 98.66 188.47 3.24
Toyota Motor Cr 1.40% Due 05/20/19 50,000.000 49,590.50 99.18 700 1.47
Rating: AA- 49,930.00 99.86 196.38 1.41
Transcanada Pipelines 3.75% 10/16/23 20,000,000 20,152.00 100.76 750 2.79
Rating: BBB + 21,178.00 105.89 281.24 3.72
Tyson Foods Inc 4.50% Due 06/15/22 40,000.000 41,224.40 103.06 1,800 3.02
Rating: BBB 43,194.80 107.99 380.00 4.37
United Healthcare 2.875% Nts Due 40,000.000 39,667.20 99.17 1,150 2.96
12/15/21 40,036.72 100.08 242.77 2.90
Rating: A+
Valero Energy Corp 6.125% 02/01/20 25,000.000 26,046.00 104.18 1,631 2.57
Rating: BBB 26,813.25 107.25 127.60 5.88
Valero Energy Partners 4.375% Nts 25,000.000 24,937.75 99.75 1,093 4.27
Due 12/15/26 Callable 09/15/26 25,276.00 101.10 230.90 439
Rating: BBB-
Valspar Corp 3.30% Nts Due 02/01/25 25,000.000 24,015.75 96.06 825 3.82
Rating: BBB 24,267.00 97.07 68.75 3.44
Verizon Communications 3.5% 11/01/24 35,000.000 34,615.70 98.90 1,225 3.52
Rating: BBB + 34,986.28 99.96 408.32 3.54
Vulcan Materials Co 3.90% 04/01/27 25,000.000 24,091.00 96.36 975 3.66
Rating: BBB 25,703.25 102.81 406.24 4,05
Walgreens Boots Alliance 3.80% Nts 45,000.000 44,511.75 98.92 1,710 3.62
Due 11/18/24 45,051.04 102.34 489,25 3.84
Rating: BBB
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& &' HNTRUST' The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor

WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Illinois 60604
CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Fixed Income Investments

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Deseription and Rating

Wells Fargo & Co 4.125% Due 08/15/23
Rating: BBB +

Wells Fargo & Co 3.00% Due 04/22/26
Rating: A-

Westpac Banking Corp 1.60% 08/19/19
Rating: AA-

Total Corporate Bonds

TCW Emerg
Rating: NR

ng Markets Inc Fd
Templeton Global Bond Fund Advisor
Rating: NR

Lord Abbett Invt Tr High Yield Fd
Rating: NR

Total Other Fixed Income

Total Fixed Income Investments

Total Market

Par Value Total Cost
35,000.000 35,6156.30
37,396.87

20,000.000 18,770.00
19,735.00

40,000.000 39,6584.80
39,992.80

2,979,254.42
3,083,261.40

25,896.419 202,510.00

214,227.98

28,898.036 326,647.81
357,411.22

41,072.000 308,450.72
290,925.04

837,508.53
862,564.24

5,696,558.48
5,926,671.89

NNNNNN 15 24 000007 000086 P

Market Price
Cost Price

101.76
106.85

93.85
98.68

98.96
99.98

Est Ann inc YIid To Mat
Accrued Inc Curr Yld

1,443 2,92

64,16 4.05

600 3.19

215.00 3.20

640 1.63

21.33 1.62
108,240
30,375.18

10,384
5.13

15,113
4.63

17,618
1,669.95 5.71

43,115

1,569.95

205,055
39,012.56 3.60
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Transaction Summary

Principal Income
Cash Cash Cost

15,486.77
2,833.37

v Purchased R e e
Net Sweep Purchases -81,534.89 81,534.89

Assets Sold/Matured 330,508.70 -324,606.95
Net Sweep Sales 100,342.14 -100,342.14
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%; & ]INTFIE{;{;STF.= The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor

WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Hllincis 60604
CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-
08/01/18 - 08/31/1{

Receipts
Principal Income

Date Cash Cash Cos

- I ————
Adyvised Insured Deposit Account

08/01/18 Int To 07/31/18 209.51

08/01/18 Int To 07/31/18 18.01

08/01/18 Int To 07/31/18 3.02

08/01/18 Int To 07/31/18 113.19
Apache Corp 3.25% Nts Due 04/15/22

08/27/18 Accrued Int Paid To 08/24/18 On Pil 58.23
Tender 5,000

08/27/18 Ordinary Income On Disposition Of 3.67
Capital One 3.20% Nts Due 02/05/25

08/06/18 Int To 08/05/18 On 25,000 400.00
Celgene Corp 3.25% Nts Due 08/15/22

08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 35,000 568.76
FHLMC 2.50% Gold G18611 Due 09/01/31

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 39149.83 81.56
FHLMC 2.779% REMIC Ser K030 09/25/22

08/27/18 Int To 07/29/18 On 70245.05 162.68
FHLMC 3.00% Gold Pool Due 03/01/31

08/22/18 Accrued Int To 08/22/18 Paid On -93.11
Purchase Of 53,205.280
FHLMC 3.50% Pool G08599 Due 08/01/44

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 19605.11 57.18
FHLMC 4.00% Gold #G13908 10/01/25

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 16920.08 56.40
FHLMC 4.00% Gold G13687 Due 11/01/24

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 11832.90 39.78
FHLMC 4.00% Gold PCG1-4614 Due
06/01/26 Dtd 11/01/12

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 13024.25 43.41
FHLMC 4.00% Gold Pool #G08660 Due
08/01/45

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 76150.39 263.83
FHLMC 4.50% Gold G13222 Due 06/01/23

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 11039.56 41.40

NNNNNN 16 24 000007 Q00087 P
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Receipts
Principal Income

Date Cash Cash Cost
FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J12439 06/1/25

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 11784.87 44.19
FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J15786 6/01/26

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 76442.46 286.66
Flextronics Intl 4.625% Due 02/15/20

08/15/18 int To 08/15/18 On 45,000 1,040.63
FNMA 2.00% Pool MA1500 Due 07/01/23

08/27/18 Int To 07/29/18 On 47132.51 78.55
FNMA 2.50% Pool #MA1398 Due 04/01/23

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 16385.26 34.14
FNMA 2.00% Pool #AB4086 Due 12/01/26

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 16699.63 41.75
FNMA 3.00% Pool AU2412 Due 12/01/44

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 20444.59 51.11
FNMA 3.00% Pool AZ7347 Due 11/01/45

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 19048.73 47.62
FNMA 3.50% Pool #AP2133 Due 08/01/42

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 20552.95 £9.95
FNMA 3.50% Pool #AS1151 Due 11/01/33

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 16267.49 47.45
FNMA 4.00% Pool #AL6840 Due 02/01/29

08/22/18 Accrued Int To 08/22/18 Paid On -40.98
Purchase Of 17,562.190
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA1764 Due 01/01/34

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 23091.11 76.97
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA2339 Due 07/01/35

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 65162.26 217.21
FNMA 4.50% Pool #AL0849 Due 07/01/26

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 11929.83 44,74
FNMA 5.00% Pool #AL5309 Due 01/01/25

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 10905.86 45.44
FNMA 5.50% Pool #995601 Due 09/01/21

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 7759.83 3557
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WINTRUST e chicego st company s

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor

WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Hlinois 60604
CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢&

Receipts
Principal Income

Date Cash Cash Cosi
FNMA 6.00% Pool #745106 Due 03/01/21

08/27/18 Int For July 2018 On 6847.32 34.24
General Mills 5.65% Nts Due 02/15/19

08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 35,000 988.75
GNMA | & Il 3.50% 732899 Due 4/15/26

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 26897.14 78.45
GNMA 1&ii 4.50% Pool 723448 11/15/39

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 14048.98 52.68
GNMA Il 4.50% Pool 4566 Due 11/20/24

08/20/18 Int For July 2018 On 12954.53 48.68
GNMA 11 5.50% Pool 5317 Due 02/20/42

08/20/18 Int For July 2018 On 13444.30 61.62
GNMA REMIC Trust 2012-142 1.105%
Due 05/16/37

08/16/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 50597.48 46.59
GNMA REMIC Trust 2014-109 2.325%
Due 01/16/46

08/16/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 49933.85 96.75
GNMA 1.60% REMIC Tr 2013 12/16/42

08/16/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 49710.59 66.28
GNMA 2.00% REMIC Trust 2011-84 Due
04/20/39

08/20/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 7069.42 11.78
GNMA 2.40% REMIC Trust 2016-30 Due
09/16/40

08/16/18 Int To 07/29/18 On 54410.37 108.82
GNMA 5.00% Pool #4599 Due 12/20/39

08/20/18 Int For July 2018 On 13298.32 55.41
GNMA 5.00% Pool #723419 Due 11/15/39

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 17452.34 72.72
GNMA 5.50% Pool #782747 Due 08/15/39

08/15/18 Int For July 2018 On 12978.13 69.48
Koht's Corp 3.25% Nts Due 02/01/23

08/01/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 35,000 568.75
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Receipts
Principal Income

Date Cash Cash Cost
Microsoft Corp 1.55% Nt Due 08/08/21

08/08/18 Int To 08/08/18 On 50,000 387.60
Mohawk Industries 3.85% Due 02/01/23

08/01/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 30,000 577.50
Morgan Stanley 2.61703% Due 05/08/24

08/08/18 Int To 08/08/18 On 20,000 183.14
S&P Global Inc 3.30% Nt Due 08/14/20

08/14/18 Int To 08/14/18 On 50,000 825.00
TCW Emerging Markets Inc Fd

08/02/18 Div .021 Per Sh On 25,896 Shs 556.77
Templieton Global Bond Fund Advisor

08/17/18 Div .052 Per Sh On 28,898 Shs 1,503.60
U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 08/16/18

08/16/18 Interest On Maturity Of 50,000 160.64
U S Treas Nts 1.375% Due 08/31/23

08/31/18 Int To 08/31/18 On 35,000 240.63
U S Treas Nts 1.500% Due 08/15/26

08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 20,000 150.00
U S Treas Nts 2.000% Due 02/15/25

08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 45,000 450.00
U S Treas Nts 2.250% Due 02/15/27

08/156/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 85,000 956.25
U S Treas Nts 2.375% Due 08/15/24

08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 20,000 237.50
U S Treas Nts 2.50% Due 08/15/23

08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 45,000 562.50
Valero Energy Corp 6.125% 02/01/20

08/01/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 25,000 765.63
Valspar Corp 3.30% Nts Due 02/01/25

08/01/18 Int To 08/01/18 On 25,000 412.50
Wells Fargo & Co 4.125% Due 08/15/23

08/15/18 Int To 08/15/18 On 35,000 721.87
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& & HNTRUST" The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

WEALTH MANAGEMENT
CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
Chicago, linois 60604

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Receipts
Principal Income

Date Cash Cash Cos
Westpac Banking Corp 1.60% 08/19/19

08/20/18 Int To 08/19/18 On 40,000 320.00

Total Interest 3.67 15,486.77

Bi S —————
A O Smith Corp

08/15/18 Div .180 Per Sh On 62 Shs 11.16
Abbvie Inc

08/15/18 Div .960 Per Sh On 109 Shs 104.64
Acuity Brands Inc

08/01/18 Div .130 Per Sh On 48 Shs 6.24
Aetna Inc

08/01/18 Div .500 Per Sh On 144 Shs 72.00
Aon PLC Shs CI A

08/15/18 Div .400 Per Sh On 97 Shs 38.80
Apple Inc

08/16/18 Div .730 Per Sh On 121 Shs 88.33
Assured Guaranty Ltd

08/29/18 Div .160 Per Sh On 123 Shs 19.68
Baker Hughes A GE Co

08/24/18 Div .180 Per Sh On 787 Shs 141.66
Bristol Myers Squibb Co

08/01/18 Div .400 Per Sh On 287 Shs 114.80
Cf Industries Holdings Inc

08/31/18 Div .300 Per Sh On 199 Shs 59.70
Charles Schwab

08/24/18 Div .130 Per Sh On 641 Shs 83.33
Chemed Corp

08/31/18 Div .300 Per Sh On 16 Shs 4.80
Cogent Communications Hidgs Inc

08/31/18 Div .540 Per Sh On 55 Shs 29.70
Delta Air Lines Inc Del Com New

08/16/18 Div .350 Per Sh On 118 Shs 41.30
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Page 35 of 48



CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18
Receipts
Principal Income

Date Cash Cash Cost
Gap Inc

08/01/18 Div .242 Per Sh On 298 Shs 72.27
Green Bancorp inc

08/23/18 Div .100 Per Sh On 81 Shs 8.10
Lamb Weston Hidgs Inc

08/31/18 Div .191 Per Sh On 110 Shs 21.04
Lord Abbett Invt Tr High Yield Fd

08/02/18 Div To 07/31/18 1,620.14
LPL Financial Holdings Inc

08/23/18 Div .250 Per Sh On 77 Shs 19.25
Mammoth Energy Svcs

08/14/18 Div .125 Per Sh On 57 Shs 7.12
Mastercard Incorporated

08/09/18 Div .250 Per Sh On 74 Shs 18.50
Medifast Inc

08/08/18 Div .480 Per Sh On 21 Shs 10.08
Nucor

08/10/18 Div .380 Per Sh On 141 Shs 53.58
Pacwest Bancorp Del

08/31/18 Div .600 Per Sh On 136 Shs 81.60
Paychex

08/23/18 Div .560 Per Sh On 122 Shs 68.32
Perkinelmer Inc

08/10/18 Div .070 Per Sh On 58 Shs 4.06
Re Max Holdings inc CI A

08/29/18 Div .200 Per Sh On 26 Shs 5.20
Signet Jewelers Limited

08/31/18 Div .370 Per Sh On 99 Shs 36.63
Universal Corporation

08/06/18 Div .750 Per Sh On 58 Shs 4350
West Pharmaceutical Sves Inc

08/01/18 Div .140 Per Sh On 31 Shs 4.34
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g s }INTRUSTW The Chicago Trust Company, N.A,

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Illinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Account Number:

Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/1&

Receipts
Principal Income
Date Cash Cash Cosi
Zions Bancorporation N.A.
08/23/18 Div .300 Per Sh On 145 Shs 43.50
Total Dividends 2,833.37
Total Receipts 3.67 18,320.14 0.00
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1

Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Disbursements
Principal Income

Date Cash Cash Cost
BgR i S e SRR
08/15/18 Monthly Fee To 07/31/18 -117.79 -22.50
Total Fees -117.79 -22.50
Total Disbursements -117.79 -22.50 0.00
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WHNTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, Hllincis 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Purchases

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-
08/01/18 - 08/31/11

Date

Anthem Inc

08/16/18 Purchased 21 Shs 08/14/18
@ 264.9427

08/30/18 Purchased 20 Shs 08/28/18

@ 266.9334

Big Lots Inc
08/10/18 Purchased 73 Shs 08/08/18
@ 47.3543

Campbell Soup

08/02/18 Purchased 209 Shs 07/31/18
@ 40.8455

08/16/18 Purchased 81 Shs 08/14/18
@ 41.847

Centurylink Inc

08/16/18 Purchased 223 Shs 08/14/18
@ 22.4006

08/30/18 Purchased 599 Shs 08/28/18
@ 22.6529

Cf Industries Holdings Inc
08/10/18 Purchased 53 Shs 08/08/18
@ 48.817

CIRRUS Logic
08/10/18 Purchased 139 Shs 08/08/18
@ 44.3295

Coresite Realty Corp
08/10/18 Purchased 23 Shs 08/08/18
@ 114.6037

Costco Wholesale
08/16/18 Purchased 28 Shs 08/14/18
@ 221.3235

Danaher Corp
08/02/18 Purchased 232 Shs 07/31/18
@ 102.5271

FHLMC 3.00% Gold Pool Due 03/01/31
08/22/18 Purchased 53205.280 08/17/18

Original Face Value 80,000

@ 99.6875

Principal
Cash

-5,664.11

-5,338.97

-3,457.96

-8,639.83

-3,390.82

-4,988.67

-13,678.07

-2,688.09

-6,163.88

-2,636.23

-6,197.44

-23,789.76

-53,039.01

Income
Cash Cos

5,664.1

5,338.9°

3,457.9¢

8,639.8:

3,390.8:2

4,998.67

13,578.07

2,588.09

6,163.88

2,636.23

6,197.44

23,789.76

53,039.01
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Purchases

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Date

08/23/18

08/22/18

08/23/18

08/23/18

08/23/18

08/23/18

08/16/18

08/30/18

08/02/18

08/16/18

08/02/18

08/16/18

First American Financial Corp
Purchased 108 Shs 08/21/18
@ 57.221

FNMA 4.00% Pool #AL6840 Due 02/01/29
Purchased 17562.190 08/17/18

Original Face Value 44,000

@ 102.375

Gatx
Purchased 46 Shs 08/21/18
@ 85.7934

Hawaiian Elec Indust
Purchased 88 Shs 08/21/18
@ 35.5653

Health Insurance Innovations Inc
Purchased 54 Shs 08/21/18
@ 54.6548

Healthcare Sves Grp Inc
Purchased 37 Shs 08/21/18
@ 41.806

Kellogg
Purchased 67 Shs 08/14/18
@ 71.77

Nordstrom
Purchased 80 Shs 08/28/18
@ 61.7748

Pfizer Inc
Purchased 400 Shs 07/31/18
@ 39.6045

Praxair Inc
Purchased 38 Shs 08/14/18
@ 155.2208

Realty Income

Purchased 252 Shs 07/31/18
@ 55.8329

Purchased 88 Shs 08/14/18
@ 57.0301

Principal
Cash

-6,181.48

-17,979.29

-3,947.18

-3,131.06

-2,962.16

-1.547.37

-4,809.58

-4,943.16

-15,847.78

-5,888.95

-14,073.68

-6,019.97

Income
Cash Cast

6,181.48

17,979.29

3.947.18

3,131.06

2,952.16

1,547.37

4,809,568

4,943.16

16,847.78

5,898.95

14,073.68

5,019.97
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& § HNTRUST. The Chicago Trust Company, N.A,

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllincis 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Purchases

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢

Date

08/16/18

08/23/18

08/10/18

08/16/18

08/30/18

08/30/18

08/02/18

08/10/18

08/27/18

08/16/18

08/23/18

08/23/18

Republic Svcs Inc
Purchased 65 Shs 08/14/18
@ 73.3876

Ryder Systems Inc
Purchased 71 Shs 08/21/18
@ 79.342

Steris PLC New
Purchased 20 Shs 08/08/18
@ 112.238

Targa Resources Corp
Purchased 88 Shs 08/14/18
@ 53.6136

Purchased 245 Shs 08/28/18
@ 55.5793

Target Corp
Purchased 254 Shs 08/28/18
@ 86.8119

Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc
Purchased 84 Shs 07/31/18
@ 234.3941

Trimble Navigation Ltd
Purchased 147 Shs 08/08/18
@ 40.0459

U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 10/18/18

Purchased 40000 08/24/18
@ 99.716889

Union Pacific
Purchased 32 Shs 08/14/18
@ 150.3198

United Theraputics Corp
Purchased 16 Shs 08/21/18
@ 127.3946

Waddell & Reed Financial
Purchased 157 Shs 08/21/18
@ 20.9999

Principal Income
Cash Cash Cos

-4,771.17 4,771.17

-6,634.34 5,634.34

-2,245.05 2,245.05

-4,719.32 4,719.32

-13,620.59 13.620.59

-22,054.02 22,054.02

-19,690.36 19,690.36

-b,888.95 5,888.95

-39,886.76 39,886.76

-4,810.71 4,810.71

-2,038.65 2,038.55

-3,299.34 3,289.34
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Purchases
Principal Income

Date Cash Cash Cost
Waste Management

08/30/18 Purchased 93 Shs 08/28/18 -8,411.96 8,411.96
@ 90.4362
Workday Inc

08/16/18 Purchased 35 Shs 08/14/18 -4,813.85 4,813.85
@ 137.5236

Total Assets Purchased -367,499.47 367,499.47

08/31/18 Purchases (3) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18
08/31/18 Purchases (7) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18
08/31/18 Purchases (9) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18
08/31/18 Purchases (11) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18

Total Net Sweep Purchases

Total Purchases

-3,790.02
-2,144.18
-418.72
-75,181.97

-81,5634.89

-449,034.36

3,790.02
2,144.18
418.72
75,181.97
81,634.89

0.00 449,034.36
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& s’ HNTRUST* The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalte Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number:
Statement Period:

Sales

99-0061-AA-
08/01/18 - 08/31/11

Date Cash

Cost

Gain/Los

Alexion Pharmaceuticals In¢
08/30/18 Sold 161 Shs 08/28/18 19,399.46
@ 120.51

Allstate
08/30/18 Sold 43 Shs 08/28/18 4,322.37
@ 100.5364

Ansys Inc

08/10/18 Sold 12 Shs 08/08/18 2,066.52
@ 172.2268

08/23/18 Sold 16 Shs 08/21/18 2,785.38
@ 174.1027

Apache Corp 3.25% Nts Due 04/15/22
08/27/18 Partial Tender @ 96.95/$4,847.50 4,993.83
Plus $150.00 Early Consent Fee

Apple Inc
08/02/18 Sold 27 Shs 07/31/18 5,149.86
@ 190.7528

Aspen Insurance Holdings Ltd
08/23/18 Sold 156 Shs 08/21/18 5,866.38
@ 37.6205

Axis Capital Holdings

08/10/18 Sold 31 Shs 08/08/18 1,688.22
@ 54.4745

08/23/18 Sold 36 Shs 08/21/18 2,040.65
@ 56.7003

Borg Warner inc
08/16/18 Sold 580 Shs 08/14/18 25,630.27
@ 44.2057

Cowen Group Inc Cl A New
08/10/18 Sold 103 Shs 08/08/18 1,496.41
@ 14.5435

Delta Air Lines Inc Del Com New
08/02/18 Sold 118 Shs 07/31/18 6,444,66
@ 54.6314

Ebay Inc
08/30/18 Sold 97 Shs 08/28/18 3,360.11
@ 34.6556

NNNNNN 22 24 000007

-21,814.04

-4,384.24

-1,148.34

-1.497.79

-4,919.45

-3,029.45

-6,978.24

-1,787.87

-2,076.23

-30,489.88

-1,626.62

-5,873.67

-4,211.58

000093 P

-2,514.5,

-61.8°

918.1¢

1,287.6¢

74.3¢

2,120.41

-1,111.8¢

-99.65

-35.68

-4,869.61

-130.21

570.99

-851.47
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Loss
Express Scripts'HoIding Company

08/02/18 Sold 60 Shs 07/31/18 4,793.68 -4,631.43 162.25
@ 79.9109
Facebook Inc

08/30/18 Sold 117 Shs 08/28/18 20,709.73 -19,269.89 1,439.84
@ 177.0233
FHLMC 2.50% Gold G18611 Due 09/01/31

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 543.87 -543.87
FHLMC 2.779% REMIC Ser KO30 09/25/22

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For 07/29/18 1,253.70 -1,263.70
FHLMC 3.50% Pool G08599 Due 08/01/44

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 222.34 -222.34
FHLMC 4.00% Gold #G13908 10/01/25

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 408.82 -408.82
FHLMC 4.00% Gold G13687 Due 11/01/24

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 417.33 -417.33
FHLMC 4.00% Gold PCG1-4614 Due
06/01/26 Dtd 11/01/12

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 237.85 -237.85
FHLMC 4.00% Gold Pool #G08660 Due
08/01/45

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 1,344.89 -1,344.89
FHLMC 4.50% Gold G13222 Due 06/01/23

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 260.38 -2560.38
FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J12439 06/1/25

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 292.80 -292.80
FHLMC 4.50% Gold Pool J15786 6/01/26

08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 824.39 -824.39
FNMA 2.00% Pool MA1500 Due 07/01/23

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For 07/29/18 1,665.86 -1,666.86
FNMA 2.50% Pool #MA1398 Due 04/01/23

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 510.77 510.77
FNMA 3.00% Pool #AB4086 Due 12/01/26

08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 259.61 -259.61
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WHNTRUST The Chicago Trust Company, N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, llinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA-1
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/1¢
Sales
Date Cash Cost Gain/Loss
FNMA 3.00% Pool AU2412 Due 12/01/44
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 45.28 -45.28
FNMA 3.00% Pool AZ7347 Due 11/01/45
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 158.92 -158.92
FNMA 3.50% Pool #AP2133 Due 08/01/42
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 241.31 -241.31
FNMA 3.50% Pool #AS1151 Due 11/01/33
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 248.00 -248.00
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA1764 Due 01/01/34
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 474,97 -474.97
FNMA 4.00% Pool #MA2339 Due 07/01/35
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 1,870.36 -1,870.36
FNMA 4.50% Pool #AL0849 Due 07/01/26
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 185.24 -185.24
FNMA 5.00% Pool #AL5309 Due 01/01/25
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 213.92 -213.92
FNMA 5.50% Pool #995601 Due 09/01/21
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 512.17 -512.17
FNMA 6.00% Pool #745106 Due 03/01/21
08/27/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 336.01 -336.01
Gartner Inc
08/10/18 Sold 20 Shs 08/08/18 2,767.54 -2,664.44 103.10
@ 138.3936
GNMA | & Il 3.50% 732899 Due 4/15/26
08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 250.15 -250.15
GNMA 1&ii 4.50% Pool 723448 11/15/39
08/15/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 163.39 -163.39
GNMA 1l 4.50% Pool 4566 Due 11/20/24
08/20/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 403.39 -403.39
GNMA 11 5.50% Pool 5317 Due 02/20/42
08/20/18 Prin Pmt For July 2018 281.58 -281.58
GNMA REMIC Trust 2012-142 1.105%
Due 05/16/37
08/16/18 Prin Pmt For 08/01/18 218.50 -218.50

NNNNNN 23 24 000007 000094 P
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Sales

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Date

08/16/18

08/16/18

08/20/18

08/16/18

08/20/18

08/15/18

08/15/18

08/30/18

08/30/18

08/10/18

08/23/18

08/02/18

08/02/18

GNMA REMIC Trust 2014-109 2.325%
Due 01/16/46
Prin Pmt For 08/01/18

GNMA 1.60% REMIC Tr 2013 12/16/42
Prin Pmt For 08/01/18

GNMA 2.00% REMIC Trust 2011-84 Due
04/20/39
Prin Pmt For 08/01/18

GNMA 2.40% REMIC Trust 2016-30 Due
09/16/40
Prin Pmt For 07/29/18

GNMA 5.00% Pool #4599 Due 12/20/39
Prin Pmt For July 2018

GNMA 5.00% Pool #723419 Due 11/15/39
Prin Pmt For July 2018

GNMA 5.50% Pool #782747 Due 08/15/39
Prin Pmt For July 2018

Intel Corp
Sold 244 Shs 08/28/18
@ 48.538

Las Vegas Sands Corp
Sold 74 Shs 08/28/18
@ 66.2946

Lululemon Athletica Inc
Sold 12 Shs 08/08/18
@ 126.5548

Lumber Liquidators Holdings Inc
Sold 159 Shs 08/21/18
@ 17.3158

Marathon Qil Corp
Sold 697 Shs 07/31/18
@ 21.0084

Marriott International Cl A
Sold 32 Shs 07/31/18
@ 127.3209

Cash

187.92

4,487.651

281.44

1,440.61

217.99

269.69

303.67

11,839.43

4,904.62

1,5618.46

2,750.80

14,632.20

4,073.75

Cost

-187.92

-4,487.51

. -281.44

-1,440.51

-217.99

-269.59

-303.67

-10,876.65

-2,938.04

-738.76

-4,089.67

-16,282.90

-4,732.89

Gain/Loss

962.78

1,966.58

779.70

-1,338.77

-650.70

-669.14
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231 South LaSalle Street, 13th Floor
WEALTH MANAGEMENT Chicago, lllinois 60604

CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED Account Number: 99-0061-AA.-
Statement Period: 08/01/18 - 08/31/14

WINTRUST e chicago st company.na s

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Los:

Metlife
08/16/18 Sold 111 Shs 08/14/18 4,980.92 -5,486.56 -505.6:
@ 44.889

News Corp New Cl A
08/16/18 Sold 754 Shs 08/14/18 10,312.78 -11,780.75 -1,467.9°
@ 13.6926

Pepsico
08/02/18 Sold 168 Shs 07/31/18 19,265.52 -17,660.83 1,604.6¢
@ 114.6924

Phillips 66 Com
08/02/18 Sold 168 Shs 07/31/18 20,703.99 -17,159.57 3,544.45
@ 123.2545

Popular Inc New
08/10/18 Sold 139 Shs 08/08/18 6,972.47 -5,743.14 1,229.33
@ 50.1773

Raymond James Financial Inc
08/30/18 Sold 51 Shs 08/28/18 4,769.32 -4,308.66 460.66
@ 93.56322

Resmed Inc

08/10/18 Sold 24 Shs 08/08/18 2,687.40 -1,833.93 753.47
@ 107.825

08/23/18 Sold 26 Shs 08/21/18 2,781.45 -2,387.86 393.59
@ 106.9951

Resolute Energy Corp
08/23/18 Sold 45 Shs 08/21/18 1,367.77 -1,592.12 -224.35
@ 30.4102

Square Inc
08/10/18 Sold 36 Shs 08/08/18 2,541,92 -903.81 1,638.11
@ 70.6246

State Street Corp
08/16/18 Sold 156 Shs 08/14/18 13,054.66 -16,011.81 -2,957.15
(@ 83.6998

Syntel Inc
08/23/18 Sold 132 Shs 08/21/18 5,358.31 -3,299.69 2,058.62
@ 40.6088

Tri Pointe Group Inc
08/23/18 Sold 106 Shs 08/21/18 1,669.90 -1,297.02 272.88
@ 14.8255
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CLARENDON HILLS POLICE PENS COMBINED

Account Number:
Statement Period:

99-0061-AA-1
08/01/18 - 08/31/18

Sales

Date Cash Cost Gain/Loss
U S Treas Bills 0.00% Due 08/16/18

08/16/18 Recd Proceeds On Maturity Of 49,839.36 -49,839.36
50,000 Par Value
Walmart Inc

08/02/18 Sold 71 Shs 07/31/18 6,329.02 -6,725.81 -396.79
@ 89.1575
Whpx Energy Inc

08/23/18 Sold 218 Shs 08/21/18 3,915.15 -2,489.63 1,425.52
@ 17.9746

Total Assets Sold/Matured 330,508.70 -324,606.95 5,901.75

08/31/18 Sales (1) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18
08/31/18 Sales (2) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18
08/31/18 Sales (2) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18
08/31/18 Sales (2) 08/01/18 To 08/31/18

Total Net Sweep Sales

Total Sales

140.28
1,435.06
1,636.91

97,129.88

100,342.14

430,850.84

-140.29
-1,435.06
-1,636.91

-97,129.88

-100,342.14

-424,949.09

5,901.75
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Illinois

Metropolitan IMET Activity Statement Teephone - S30eart 0450 et s
Investment 08/01/2018 to 08/31/2018
Fund

CLARENDON HILLS TREASURER

IMET CONVENIENCE FUND

FIRE PENSION FUND (20394401)

Trade Date Transaction Description Dollar Amount Share Price Shares Shares Held
07/31/18 BALANCE FORWARD $178,563.25 1.000 178,563.250
08/01/18 SHARES PURCHASED $937.03 1.000 937.030
08/09/18 SHARES PURCHASED $469.12 1.000 469.120
08/22/18 SHARES PURCHASED $469.12 1.000 469.120
08/27/18 SHARES PURCHASED $7,501.28 1.000 7,501.280
08/31/18 INCOME REINVEST $292.17 1.000 292.170
Account Value as of 08/31/2018 $188,231.97 1.000 188,231.970

Please note IMET will be closed on Monday, October 8, 2018 in commemoration of Columbus Day.

Thank you for your business. If you have any questions about these transactions, call (888) 288-IMET (4638).

= T



Illinois Metropolitan .
Inves tmen t Fun d Net & Gross of Fees Performance Report as of:

Total Returns”®

Annualized 1 2 3 6 Cal, 1 3 5 10 Incep  Incep
Fund Name Return Type Total Net Assets NAV Yield Month Month Month Month YTD Year Year Year Year Cum. Ann.
IMET 1-3 Year Fund
Net of Fees 145,974,559.35  19.395 N/A 0.26 0.28 0.30 0.65 0.32 (0.12) 0.33 0.40 0.96 93.95 3.04
Gross of Fees 0.29 0.33 0.37 0.79 0.50 0.15 0.61 0.67 1.23  107.21 3.35
Inception Date:07/17/1996
IMET Convenience Fund
Net of Fees 503,389,370.93 1.000 1.92 0.16 0.32 0.47 0.87 1.10 1.50 0.91 0.67 0.55 34.51 2.00

Inception Date:09/01/2003

IMET Total: 649,363,930.28

~The performance data quoted represents past performance. Past performance does not guarantee future results and current performance may be lower or higher than the performance
quoted. Total Returns are percentage values and periods greater than one year are annualized except cumulative inception.
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY - NOT FOR PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION



Nlinois Hlinois Metropolitan I { Fund
. - Inols etropolitan Invey.. I £ un
Mﬂhﬂmm itan IME ACthlty Statement Telephone - 630.571.0480 Ext. 290
| . Liquidating Trust
Investment

Fund 8/01/18 to 8/31/18

Clarendon Hills Fire Pension Fund
Transactions

! Transaction |
Number Account Name Date Transaction Description Amount |

As of 8/31/18

: Account

% Interest in Account Value Distributed Estimated Net Realizable
d Number Account Name Date Liquidating Trust as of 9/30/14* Amounts Value As of 8/31/18**
20394401 FIRE PENSION FUND 8/31/18 0.00174925% $882.36 $122.62 57.10%

*Account Value reflects the value at the time the asset was transferred to t
current fair market value of the asset and IMET ex
what is reflected on this statement.

he Liquidating Trust, effective as of 9/30/14. The Account Value is not the
pects the Account Value to change. The value of the asset ultimately realized may be lower than

**The estimated net realizable value is management’s best estimate of the fair m
percentage of the 9/30/14 Account Value. This will be u
determined. As recoveries are received, the Liquidating T
the Liquidating Trust Agreement.

arket value of the asset. The estimated net realizable value reflects a
pdated supplementally once recoveries are determined or when fair market value can be
rust will distribute amounts to Participants on a pro rata basis consistent with the terms of

S S .
T —



. IE 1 ﬁﬂﬂ 1 S . i ;-w ET A c ,uvi,ty St at eme nt Hlinois Metropolitan Investment Fund
Mﬁt]‘ﬂp ni l‘tﬂﬂ 5 Telephone - 630-571-0480 Ext. 229
Investment 08/01/2018 to 08/31/2018

Fund

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

IMET CONVENIENCE FUND

FINANCE DIRECTOR/TREASURER (20117101)

Trade Date Transaction Description Dollar Amount Share Price Shares Shares Held
07/31/18 BALANCE FORWARD $2,613,995.28 1.000 2,613,995.280
08/14/18 SHARES PURCHASED $1,632.60 1.000 1,632.600
08/31/18 INCOME REINVEST $4,216.10 1.000 4,216.100

Accourit Value as of 08/31/2018 $2,619,843.98 1.000 2,619,843.980

Please note IMET will be closed on Monday, October 8, 2018 in commemoration of Columbus Day.

Thank you for your business. If you have any questions about these transactions, call (888) 288-IMET (4638).

- L1




. PMA Monthly Statement
firma

(11582-103) CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND Statement Pericd
Statement for the Account of: Sep 1. 2018 to Sep 30, 2018
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
PEG HARTNETT

1 NORTH PROSPECT AVE
CLARENDON HILLS, IL 60514

(11582-103) CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND | Page 1 of 6



VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

firMma

SDA / MMA TRANSACTION ACTIVITY

Statement Period
Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018

CITIBANK BEGINNING BALANCE $48,539.36
Transaction Date Deposits Withdrawals Interest / Adjust Balance
191647 09/30/18 Interest $78.59 $48,617.95
TOTALS FOR PERIOD $0.00 $0.00 $78.59
ENDING BALANCE $48,617.95

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400 (11582-103) CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND | Page 2 of 6



VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

firma

Statement Period
FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018
MATURITIES Settle Transaction Maturity
Type M  Holding ID Date Date Date Description Cost Face/Par
CcD M 246246-1 09/20/17  09/20/18  09/20/18 FIELDPOINT PRIVATE BANK & TRUST, CT $200,000.00 $202,516.00
cD M 246537-1 09/28/17  09/28/18 09/28/18 THIRD COAST BANK, SSB, TX $200,000.00 $202,619.59
Totals for Period: $400,000.00 $405,135.59

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400 (11582-103) CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND | Page 3 of 6



firMma

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

Statement Period
Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018

INTEREST Transaction
Type Holding ID Date Description Interest
cb 246246-1 09/20/18 FIELDPOINT PRIVATE BANK & TRUST - Interest Adjustment $0.01
CD 246246-1 09/20/18 FIELDPOINT PRIVATE BANK & TRUST $2,515.99
CcD 246537-1 09/28/18 THIRD COAST BANK, SSB $2,619.59
SDA 191647 09/30/18 Savings Deposit Account - CITIBANK $78.59
Totals for Period: W

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400

(11582-103) CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND | Page 4 of 6



VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

firMma

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Statement Period
Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018

Type Code Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Rate Face/Par Market Value
SDA C 1916471 09/30/18 Savings Deposit Account - CITIBANK $48,617.95 1.970% $48,617.95 $48,617.95
cD N 247013-1 10/05/17  10/05/17  10/04/18 CFG COMMUNITY BANK $100,000.00 1.293% $101,288.96 $100,000.00
DTC N 40984-1 10/23/17  11/0217  11/01/18 Safra National Bank Certificate of Deposit $48,075.62 1.290% $48,000.00 $47,977.92

(1.450%) 78658QW 33
CcD N 249391-1 12/1517 1211517 1211718 Bank OZK $150,000.00 1.630% $152,456.47 $150,000.00
CD N 249458-1 12/18/117  12/18/17  12/18/18 CIBC BANK USA / PRIVATE BANK - MI $198,000.00 1.524% $201,018.13 $198,000.00
cD N 249969-1 01/10/18 01/10/18 01/10/19 PREMIER BANK $201,000.00 1.613% $204,241.13 $201,000.00
CD N 251439-1 03/02/18  03/02/18  03/04/19 WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK / TORREY $200,000.00 1.800% $203,619.73 $200,000.00
PINES BANK
CcD N 251999-1 03/15/18  03/15/18  03/15/119 PRUDENTIAL SAVINGS BANK $200,000.00 1.800% $203,600.00 $200,000.00
CcD N 256085-1 06/20/18  06/20/18  06/20/19 FIRST INTERNET BANK OF INDIANA $200,000.00 2.336% $204,671.43 $200,000.00
CcD N 256665-1 06/27/18  06/27/18  06/27/19 MERRICK BANK $100,000.00 2.310% $102,310.00 $100,000.00
cD N 257528-1 07/12/18  07/1218 07112019 VALLEY NATIONAL BANK $100,000.00 2.430% $102,430.00 $100,000.00
CD N  258368-1 07/30/18  07/30/18  07/30/19 REGENT BANK $100,000.00 2.293% $102,292.50 $100,000.00
Totals for Period: $1,645,693.57 $1,674,546.30 $1,645,595.87
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 2.052 % Deposit Codes: ) -
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 158.04 Days C) Collateral
Portfolio Summary: N) Single FEIN
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description
CD 94.13% $1,549,000.00 Certificate of Deposit
DTC 2.92% $47,977.92 Certificate of Deposit
SDA 2.95% $48,617.95 Savings Deposit Account

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

“Cost” is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissions.

“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” is the amount received at maturity.

“Market Value” reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assats
for which market pricing is not readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost”.

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400 (11582-103) CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND | Page 5 of 6



Monthly Statement

firma firma

About Your Account and Statement

Securities and municipal advisory brokerage services (investments purchased with proceeds from a municipal securities issuance), and investments cleared through our clearing firm, Pershing LLC, are offered through PMA
Securities, Inc., a broker-dealer and municipal advisor registered with the SEC and MSRB, and a member of FINRA and SIPC. All other products and brokerage services are generally provided by PMA Financial Network, Inc. Thus,
certificates of deposit (“CD"), savings deposit accounts ("SDA") and commercial paper (“CP")} may be executed through either PMA entity, as applicable, depending on whether the investment was purchased with proceeds derived
from municipal securities. PMA Securities, Inc. and PMA Financial Network, Inc. are operated under common ownership and are affiliated with Prudent Man Advisors, Inc.

Fixed Rate Investment Activity

This section shows all of the fixed term investments purchased and sold, maturities, interest received, and activity. This will include all CD, SDA, CP, securities and money market funds purchased through PMA Financial Network, Inc.
or PMA Securities, Inc. as applicable. It also shows the approximate market value of each security whose price is obtained from an independent source believed to be reliable. However, PMA cannot guarantee their accuracy. This
data is provided for informational purposes only. Listed values should not be interpreted as an offer to buy or sell at a specific price. CD's and CP are listed at their original cost. Redemption of a CD prior to maturity may result in early
withdrawal penalties. Market values are based on the last day of the month for which this report date range is ending. If the run date of this report is prior to the end of the current month, the market values are listed as equivalent to
the cost values.

Money Market Fund

The Rate shown for the money market fund represents the average net interest rate over the previous month which is then annualized. Information regarding the money market fund's investment objectives, risks, charges and
expenses can be found in the money market fund's prospectus, which can be obtained by calling PMA at the phone numbers listed. The performance data featured represents past performance, which is no guarantee of future
results, Investment returns will fluctuate. Current performance may be higher or lower than the performance data quoted. Please call PMA for the most recent performance figures.

The performance data featured represents past performance, which is no guarantee of future results. Investment returns will fluctuate. Current performance may be higher or lower than the performance data quoted. Please call
PMA for the most recent performance figures.

Additional Disclosures
All funds, and/or securities are located and safe kept in an account under the client's name at their custodial bank. Any certificates of deposit listed are located in the client's name at the respective bank. Any money market fund
shares are held directly with the money market fund. It is recommended that any oral communications be re-confirmed in writing to further protect your rights, including rights under the Securities Investor Protection Act.

Debt Securities

Some debt securities are subject to redemption prior to maturity. In the event of a partial or whole call of a security, the securities call will be automatically selected on a random basis as is customary in the securities industry, The
probability that your securities will be selected is proportional to the amount of your holdings relative to the total holdings. Redemption prior to maturity could affect the yield represented. Additional information is avaitable upon
request.

A financial statement of PMA Securities, Inc. is available for inspection at its office or a copy will be mailed to you upon written request.

PLEASE ADVISE PMA AND OUR CLEARING FIRM, PERSHING LLC, IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INACCURACY OR DISCREPANCY ON YOUR STATEMENT. FOR A CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR QUESTIONS REGARDING
YOUR ACCOUNT, PLEASE NOTIFY YOUR PMA REPRESENTATIVE. ANY ORAL COMMUNICATIONS SHOULD BE RE-CONFIRMED IN WRITING.

How to Contact PMA
Please call (630) 657-6400 or write to us at PMA, 2135 CityGate Lane, 7" Floor, Naperville, lllinois 60563.

How to Contact Pershing, LLC
Please call (201) 413-3330 or write to Pershing, LLC, One Pershing Plaza, Jersey City, New lersey, 07399

In accordance with FINRA Rule 2267, PMA Securities, Inc. is providing the following information in the event you wish to contact FINRA. You may call (301) 590-6500 or write to FINRA at 1735 K Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20006-
1500. In addition to the public disclosure number (800) 289-9999, FINRA provides an investor brochure which describes their Public Disclosure Program. Additional information is also available at www.finra.org.

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400 (11582-103) CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND | Page 6 of 6



. PMA Monthly Statement
fairma

(11582-101) GENERAL FUND Statement Period

Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018
Statement for the Account of:

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
PEG HARTNETT

1 NORTH PROSPECT AVE
CLARENDON HILLS, IL 60514

(11582-101) GENERAL FUND | Page 1 of 6



VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

firMma

Statement Period

SDA / MMA TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018
CITIBANK BEGINNING BALANCE $720.32
Transaction Date Deposits Withdrawals Interest/ Adjust Balance
191646 09/30/18 Interest $1.20 $721.52
TOTALS FOR PERIOD $0.00 $0.00 $1.20
ENDING BALANCE $721.52

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400 (11582-101) GENERAL FUND | Page 2 of 6



ﬁ VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

Statement Period
Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018
MATURITIES Settle Transaction Maturity
Type M  Holding ID Date Date Date Description Cost Face/Par
CD M 246247-1  09/20/17  09/20/18  09/20/18 QUONTIC BANK, FSB, NY $200,000.00 $202,685.00
CD M 246248-1  09/20/117  09/20/18  09/20/18 TBK BANK, SSB/ THE NATIONAL BANK, IL $200,000.00 $202,600.00
Totals for Period: $400,000.00 $405,285.00

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400

(11582-101) GENERAL FUND | Page 3 of 6



firMma

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

Statement Period
Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018

INTEREST Transaction
Type Holding ID Date Description Interest
CcD 246247-1 09/20/18 QUONTIC BANK, FSB $2,713.85
CcD 246248-1 09/20/18 TBK BANK, SSB / THE NATIONAL BANK $2,600.00
SDA 191646 09/30/18 Savings Deposit Account - CITIBANK $1.20
Totals for Period: %{5‘51-5

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400

(11582-101) GENERAL FUND | Page 4 of 6



VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

firma

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Statement Period
Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018

Type Code Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Rate Face/Par Market Value
SDA C  191646-1 09/30/18 Savings Deposit Account - CITIBANK $721.52 1.970% $721.52 $721.52
CcD N 247994-1 1013117 10/31/17 10/31/18 KS STATEBANK / KANSAS STATE BANK OF $100,000.00 1.457% $101,457.00 $100,000.00

MANHATTAN
cD N 248831-1 11/30117  11/30/17  11/30M18 FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BANK & TRUST $101,000.00 1.460% $102,474.85 $101,000.00
cD N 2492131 1212117 121217  12/12/18 SONABANK $100,000.00 1.593% $101,592.50 $100,000.00
cD N 249392-1 12/15/17  12/15/17  12/17118 SiOOKLINE BANK / FIRST COMMONS BANK $200,000.00 1.647% $203,315.12 $200,000.00
CcD N 242542-1 071117 0711117 01/02/19 FARMERS & MERCHANTS UNION BANK $244,800.00 1.393% $249,843.22 $244,800.00
DTC N 39185-1 01/25/17  01/31/17  01/31/19 BMW Bank Of North America Certificate of $100,064.95 1.417% $100,000.00 $99,762.70
Deposit (1.450%) 05580AGA6
cD N  252410-1 03/28/18  03/28/18  03/2719 BANK LEUMI USA $244,900.00 2.030% $249,857.86 $244,900.00
CcD N 252699-1 04/12/18  04/12/18  04/12/19 FIRST NB OF MCGREGOR $200,000.00 2.043% $204,085.00 $200,000.00
CD N 253946-1 05/23/18 05/23/18 06/23/19 FINANCIAL FEDERAL BANK $244,400.00 2.250% $249,899.00 $244,400.00
cD N 255595-1 06/14/18 06/14/18 06/14/19 FRANKLIN SYNERGY BANK $200,000.00 2.220% $204,440.00 $200,000.00
cD N  257340-1 07/10/18  07/10118  07/10M19 MAINSTREET BANK $200,000.00 2.381% $204,761.18 $200,000.00
CcD N 259224-1 08/14/18  08/14/18  08/14/19 CENTRAL BANK OF OKLAHOMA / ONB BANK $200,000.00 2.300% $204,600.00 $200,000.00
AND TRUST COMPANY
Totals for Period: o _$2—.135,38647 3 $2,177,047.25 $2,135,584.22
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 2.091 % Deposit Codes: -
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 177.49 Days C) Collateral
Portfolio Summary: N) Single FEIN
Type Allocation (%) Allocation ($) Description
CD 95.29% $2,035,100.00 Certificate of Deposit
DTC 4.67% $99,762.70 Certificate of Deposit
SDA 0.03% $721.52 Savings Deposit Account

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only
based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

“Cost” is comprised of the total amount you paid for the investment including any fees and commissions.

“Rate” is the Net Yield to Maturity.

“Face/Par” is the amount received at maturity.

“Market Value” reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assets
for which market pricing is not readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at “Cost”.

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400 (11582-101) GENERAL FUND | Page 5 of 6



Monthly Statement

firma firMma

About Your Account and Statement

Securities and municipal advisory brokerage services (investments purchased with proceeds from a municipal securities issuance), and investments cleared through our clearing firm, Pershing LLC, are offered through PMA
Securities, Inc., a broker-dealer and municipal advisor registered with the SEC and MSRB, and a member of FINRA and SIPC. All other products and brokerage services are generally provided by PMA Financial Network, Inc. Thus,
certificates of deposit (“CD"), savings deposit accounts ("SDA”) and commercial paper ("CP") may be executed through either PMA entity, as applicable, depending on whether the investment was purchased with proceeds derived
from municipal securities. PMA Securities, Inc. and PMA Financial Network, Inc. are operated under common ownership and are affiliated with Prudent Man Advisors, Inc.

Fixed Rate Investment Activity

This section shows all of the fixed term investments purchased and sold, maturities, interest received, and activity. This will include all CD, SDA, CP, securities and money market funds purchased through PMA Financial Network, Inc.
or PMA Securities, Inc. as applicable. It also shows the approximate market value of each security whose price is obtained from an independent source believed to be reliable. However, PMA cannot guarantee their accuracy. This
data is provided for informational purposes only. Listed values should not be interpreted as an offer to buy or sell at a specific price. CD's and CP are listed at their original cost. Redemption of a CD prior to maturity may result in early
withdrawal penalties. Market values are based on the last day of the month for which this report date range is ending. If the run date of this report is prior to the end of the current month, the market values are listed as equivalent to
the cost values.

Money Market Fund

The Rate shown for the money market fund represents the average net interest rate over the previous month which is then annualized. Information regarding the money market fund's investment objectives, risks, charges and
expenses can be found in the money market fund's prospectus, which can be obtained by calling PMA at the phone numbers listed. The performance data featured represents past performance, which is no guarantee of future
results. Investment returns will fluctuate. Current performance may be higher or lower than the performance data quoted. Please call PMA for the most recent performance figures.

The performance data featured represents past performance, which is no guarantee of future results. Investment returns will fluctuate. Current performance may be higher or lower than the performance data quoted. Please call
PMA for the most recent performance figures.

Additional Disclosures
All funds, and/for securities are located and safe kept in an account under the client's name at their custodial bank. Any certificates of deposit listed are located in the client's name at the respective bank. Any money market fund
shares are held directly with the money market fund. It is recommended that any oral communications be re-confirmed in writing to further protect your rights, including rights under the Securities Investor Protection Act.

Debt Securities

Some debt securities are subject to redemption prior to maturity. In the event of a partial or whole call of a security, the securities call will be automatically selected on a random basis as is customary in the securities industry. The
probability that your securities will be selected is proportional to the amount of your holdings relative to the total holdings. Redemption prior to maturity could affect the yield represented. Additional information is available upon
request.

A financial statement of PMA Securities, Inc. is available for inspection at its office or a copy will be mailed to you upon written request.

PLEASE ADVISE PMA AND OUR CLEARING FIRM, PERSHING LLC, IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INACCURACY OR DISCREPANCY ON YOUR STATEMENT. FOR A CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR QUESTIONS REGARDING
YOUR ACCOUNT, PLEASE NOTIFY YOUR PMA REPRESENTATIVE. ANY ORAL COMMUNICATIONS SHOULD BE RE-CONFIRMED IN WRITING.

How to Contact PMA
Please call (630) 657-6400 or write to us at PMA, 2135 CityGate Lane, 7™ Floor, Naperville, lllinais 60563.

How to Contact Pershing, LLC
Please call (201) 413-3330 or write to Pershing, LLC, One Pershing Plaza, Jersey City, New Jersey, 07399

In accordance with FINRA Rule 2267, PMA Securities, Inc. is providing the following information in the event you wish to contact FINRA. You may call (301) 590-6500 or write to FINRA at 1735 K Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20006-
1500. In addition to the public disclosure number (800) 289-9999, FINRA provides an investor brochure which describes their Public Disclosure Program. Additional information is also available at www.finra.org.

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400 (11582-101) GENERAL FUND | Page 6 of 6



. PMA Monthly Statement
firMa

(11582-104) WATER FUND Statement Perlod

Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018

Statement for the Account of: s i
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
PEG HARTNETT

1 NORTH PROSPECT AVE
CLARENDON HILLS, IL 60514

(11582-104) WATER FUND | Page 1 of 4



firMma

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS

Statement Period
Sep 1, 2018 to Sep 30, 2018
CURRENT PORTFOLIO
Type Code Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Rate Face/Par Market Value
SDA C 1716001 09/30/18 Savings Deposit Account - CITIBANK $11.88 1.970% $11.88 $11.88
CD N 2469751 10/04/17 10/04117 10/04/18  AFFILATED BANK ~ $100,000.00 © 1280%  $10128000  $100,000.00
DTC N 409851 10/2317 110217  11/01/8 Safra National Bank Certificate of Deposit $48,075.62 1.290% $48,000.00 $47,977.92
(1.450%) 78658QW33
CD N 2482121 1214217 1214247 1211218 SONABANK $100,000.00 1593%  $101,592.50 $100,000.00
CD N 250364-1 01/2518 01/25(18 01/2519  GRANITE GOMMUNITY BANK /FIRSTNBOF  $150.000.00 1750%  $15262500  $150,000.00
COLD SPRING
CO N 2506231 02/01M8 0200118  02/01/19 ROCKFORD B&TC $245,600.00 1743%  $249.879.58 $245,600.00
CD N 2513751 02028118 02/28/18 0212819  MODERN BANK NA  $20000000  1943%  $203.885.00 . $200,000.00
CD N 2528871 04/23/18 04/2318 04/2313  FIRST CAPITAL BANK 324480000  2120%  $24998976  $244,800.00
CD N 253582-1 05/15(18 0515M8 05/15/19  CFG COMMUNITY BANK  $100,00000 2193%  $10219250  $100,000.00
CD N 2555061 06/14/18 06/14/18  06/1419  TBANK.NA - $200,00000  2234%  $204467.32  $200,000.00
Totals for Period: $1,388,487.50  $1,413923.54 $1,388,389.80
Weighted Average Portfolio Yield: 2.020 % Deposit Codes:
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 152.50 Days C) Collateral
Portfolio Summary: N) Single FEIN
Type Allocation (%) Allocation (§) Description
cD 96.54% $1,340,400.00 Certificate of Deposit
DTC 3.46% 547,977.92 Certificate of Deposit
SDA 0.00% $11.88 Savings Deposit Account

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using “Market Value” and are only

based on the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

“Cost" is comprised of the total ameunt you paid for the invastment including any fees and commissions.

"Rate” i the Net Yield to Maturity,
“Face/Pac” is the amount received at maturity,

“Market Value® reflects the market value as reported by an Independent third-party pricing service. Certlficates of Deaasit and Commercial Paper and other assets

for which market pricing is not readily available from a third-party pricing service are listed at *Cost”

Questlons? Please call 630 657 6400

{11582-104) WATER FUND | Page 2 of 4



Monthly Statement

firma firMa

About Your Account and Statement

Securities and municipal advisory brokerage services (investments purchased with proceeds from a municipal securities issuance), and investments cleared through our clearing firm, Pershing LLC, are offered through PMA
Securities, Inc., a broker-dealer and municipal advisor registered with the SEC and MSRB, and a member of FINRA and SIPC. All other products and brokerage services are generally provided by PMA Financlal Network, Inc. Thus,
cerificates of deposit ("CD"), savings deposit accounts (“SDA") and commercial paper (“CP") may be executed th rough either PMA enlity, as applicable, depending on whether the investment was purchased with procesds derived
from municipal securities. PMA Securities, Inc. and PMA Financial Network, Inc. are operaled under common ownership and are affiliated with Prudent Man Advisors, Inc.

Fixed Rate Investment Activity

This seclion shows all of the fixed term investments purchased and sold, maturities, interest received, and activily. This will include all CD, SDA, CP, securities and money market funds purchased through PMA Financial Network, Inc.
or PMA Securities, Inc, as applicable. It also shows the approximate market value of each security whose price is obtained [rom an independent source believed to be reliable. However, PMA cannot guarantee their accuracy. This
data is provided for informational purposes only. Listed values should not be interpretad as an offer to buy or sell at a specific price. CD's and CP are listed at their original cost. Redemption of a CD prior to maturity may result in eary
withdrawal penalties. Market values are based on the last day of the month for which this report date range is ending. If the run date of this report is prior to the end of the current month, the market values are listed as equivalent to
the cost values.

Money Market Fund

The Rate shown for the money market fund represents the average net interest rate over the previous month which is then annualized. Information regarding the money market fund's investment objectives, risks, charges and
expenses can be found in the money market fund's prospectus, which can be obtained by calling PMA at the phone numbers listed. The performance data featured represents paslt performance, which is no guarantee of future
results. Investment raturns will fluctuate. Current performance may be higher or lower than the performance data quoted. Please call PMA far the most recent performance figures.

The performance data featured represents past performance, which is no guarantee of future results, Investment returns will fluctuate. Current performance may be higher or lower than the performance data quoted, Please call
PMA for the most recent performance figures.

Additional Disclosures
All funds, and/or securities are localed and safe kept in an account under the client's name at their custodial bank, Any certificates of deposit listed are located in the client’s name at the respective bank. Any money market fund
shares are held directly with the money market fund. It is recommended that any oral communications be re-confirmed in writing to further protect your rights, including rights under the Securities Investor Protection Act.

Debt Securities

Some debt securilies are subject to redemption prior to maturity. In the event of a partial or whole call of a security, the securifies call will be automatically selected on a random basis as is customary in the securities industry. The
probability that your securities will be selected is proportional to the amount of your holdings relative to the total holdings. Redemption prior to maturity could affect the yield represented. Additional information is available upon
request.

A financial stalement of PMA Securities, Inc. is available for inspection at its office or a copy will be mailed to you upon written request.

PLEASE ADVISE PMA AND OUR CLEARING FIRM, PERSHING LLC, IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INACCURACY OR DISCREPANCY ON YOUR STATEMENT. FOR A CHANGE OF ADDRESS OR QUESTIONS REGARDING
YOUR ACCOUNT, PLEASE NOTIFY YOUR PMA REPRESENTATIVE. ANY ORAL COMMUNICATIONS SHOULD BE RE-CONFIRMED IN WRITING,

How te Contact PMA
Please call (630) 657-6400 or write to us at PMA, 2135 CityGate Lane, 7" Floor, Naperville, lilinois 60563.

How te Contact Pershing, LLC
Please call (201) 4133330 or write to Pershing, LLC, One Pershing Plaza, Jersey City, New Jersey, 07353

In accordance with FINRA Rule 2267, PMA Securities, Inc. is providing the following information in the evant you wish to contact FINRA. You may call (301) 590-6500 or write to FINRA al 1735 K Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20006-
1500. In addition to the public disclosure number (800) 289-9999, FINRA provides an investor brochure which describes their Public Disclosura Program, Addilional information is also available at www.finra.org.

Questions? Please call 630 657 6400 {11582-104) WATER FUND | Page 3 of 4
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